
TENDER NUMBER: NPT0033/25

TENDER NAME:ENT TENDER
PRELIMINARY RESULT

SN NUPCO Code Item Description Group UOM Vendor No Vendor Name Manufacturer Country Catalog No NUPCO Comment

1 4214400102200

PROCESSOR, BEHIND THE EAR EXTERNAL PROCESSOR 

RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT, 

COLOR AS REQUESTED BY END USER

1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 43490

2 4214400102500

PROCESSOR, SINGLE UNIT EXTERNAL PROCESSOR RELATED TO 

12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT, COLOR AS 

REQUESTED BY END USER

1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 37379

3 4214400200200
CHARGER CABLES, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR PROCESSOR BATTERY PACK
1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel China 37022

4 4214400200700
CHARGER CABLES, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT OFF EAR PROCESSOR
1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Bulgaria 39433

5 4214400400000

DL COIL MAGNET, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR PROCESSOR (STRENGTH AND 

TYPE AS REQUESTED BY END USER)

1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Bulgaria 31370

6 4214400400200

MAGNET, FOR 12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT 

OFF EAR PROCESSOR, STRENGTH AND TYPE AS REQUESTED 

BY END USER

1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Bulgaria 36997

7 4214400600800
CHARGING UNIT, WIRELESS RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT OFF EAR PROCESSOR
1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel South Korea 36285

8 4214400601300

BATTERY, RECHARGEABLE STANDARD RELATED TO 12 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR 

PROCESSOR

1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Switzerland 31267

9 4214400601700

ADHESIVE PAD, FOR RETENTION, GRIP WEAR OR EQUIVALENT 

RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT 

OFF EAR PROCESSOR, REUSABLE

1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 33686

10 4214400602300

DL COIL COVER, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR PROCESSOR (LOW OR HIGH 

PROFILE AS REQUESTED BY END USER)

1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 31160

11 4214400603000
REMOTE CONTROL, FOR COCHLEAR IMPLANT 12 

COMPATIBLE WITH SPEECH PROCESSOR, LATEST
1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Bulgaria 37572

12 4214400603200

RETENTION OPTIONS, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT OFF EAR 

PROCESSOR TYPE AND LENGTH AS REQUESTED 

BY END USER

1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel USA 39487

13 4214400603700

SOCKET COVER, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT OFF EAR 

PROCESSOR

1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 33019

14 4221171105500
WATER WEAR, USED WITH 12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT OFF EAR PROCESSOR, DISPOSABLE
1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel South Korea 39457

15 4229553401000
CHARGING UNIT, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR PROCESSOR
1 items (Pieces) 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Bulgaria 33643

16 4229553402900
MICROPHONE COVER, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT OFF EAR PROCESSOR
1 items (Pieces) 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 38068

17 4229553405500

DL COIL BASE PART, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR 

PROCESSOR

1
items 

(Pieces)
400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 31304

18 4229553405600

DL COIL CABLE, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR 

PROCESSOR

1
items 

(Pieces)
400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel USA 32540

19 4229553406200
EARHOOK, RELATED TO COCHLEAR IMPLANT 12 ELECTRODE 

ARRAY, SIZES AT END USER REQUEST
1 items (Pieces) 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 30118

20 4229553407000
BATTERY PACK FRAME, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR 

PROCESSOR

1
items 

(Pieces)
400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Bulgaria 30467

21 4229553407800

BATTERY PACK COVER, RELATED TO 12 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR PROCESSOR UNIT OF MEASURE 

IS EACH

1 Pack 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 30788

22 4229553410100

ADAPTOR, FOR RECHARGEABLE BATTERY RELATED TO 12 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR 

PROCESSOR

1 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Bulgaria 32218

23 4214352100200
EAR HOOK RELATED TO 16 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR 

IMPLANT SIZES AT END USER REQUEST
2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA CI-5711-110

24 4214400102300

PROCESSOR, BEHIND THE EAR EXTERNAL PROCESSOR 

RELATED TO 16 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT, 

COLOR AS REQUESTED BY END USER

2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA 303-M483

25 4214400200400

COIL CABLE RELATED TO 16 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT, LENGTHS AT END USER 

REQUEST

2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA CI-5320-008 

26 4214400200500
CHARGER CABLES FOR BATTERIES RELATED TO 16 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT
2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA CI-5615

27 4214400400100

MAGNET FOR EXTERNAL PROCESSOR RELATED TO 

16 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT 

(STRENGTH AND TYPE AS REQUESTED BY END 

USER)

2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA CI-7525-003 

28 4214400500100
T-MIC COVER, OR EQUIVALENT, RELATED TO 16 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT
2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA CI-6147-006

29 4214400500200
T-MIC OR EQUIVALENT, RELATED TO 16 CHANNEL 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT, SIZES AS REQUESTED
2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA CI-5837-200 

30 4214400500300
T-MIC PIN, OR EQUIVALENT, RELATED TO 16 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT
2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA CI-6147-005 

31 4214400601200
BATTERY PACK, FOR CHILDREN RELATED TO 16 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT
2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA CI-5501-130 

32 4214400601400
BATTERY, RECHARGEABLE STANDARD RELATED TO 16 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT
2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA CI-5552-130 

33 4214400601900
CHARGING UNIT RELATED TO 16 CHANNEL 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT
2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA CI-5607 

34 4214400602200

COIL COVER RELATED TO 16 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR 

IMPLANT (STANDARD OR HIGH PROFILE AS REQUESTED BY 

END USER)

2 each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA CI-7131-005 

37 4221171105300
KIT, WATER WEAR FITTING ALL EXTERNAL 

PROCESSORS RELATED TO 16 ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT

2 Kit 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- ADVANCED BIONICS USA 311-M003 

39 4214352100300

EAR HOOK RELATED TO 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR 

IMPLANT ON EAR SPEECH PROCESSOR SIZES AT END USER 

REQUEST

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China

P1840269

P1840267  

P1840271  

P1840434

40 4214400102400

PROCESSOR, BEHIND THE EAR EXTERNAL RELATED TO 22 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT, COLOR AS 

REQUESTED BY END USER

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Australia
P1840233

P1840332

41 4214400102600

PROCESSOR, SINGLE UNIT EXTERNAL RELATED TO 22 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT, COLOR AS 

REQUESTED BY END USER

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Australia
P1884773

P1884774

42 4214400200300

COIL AND CABLE RELATED TO 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR SPEECH PROCESSOR, LENGTH, 

AT END USER REQUEST

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Australia

P1749615 P1749617 P1749640 P1749639 P1749618 P1749616

P1749653 P1749655 P1749658 P1749657 P1749656 P1749654

P1749671 P1749673 P1749676 P1749675 P1749674 P1749672

P1749689 P1749691 P1749694 P1749693 P1749692 P1749690

43 4214400200800
CHARGER CABLES, RELATED TO 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT OFF EAR PROCESSOR
3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China P1533531

44 4214400300000

HEADBAND, FOR SOUND PROCESSOR RETENTION, RELATED 

TO 12 AND 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT, 

ASSORTED SIZES, COLOR AND TYPE AS REQUESTED BY END 

USER

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China

P1434786

P1434787 

P1434779 

P1434783 

P1434782 

P1434780 

P1434785 

P1533353 

45 4214400400300

MAGNET, FOR 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT 

OFF EAR PROCESSOR (STRENGTH AND TYPE AS REQUESTED 

BY END USER)

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China

P1434376

P1434372 

P1434373 

P1434374 

P1434375

P1434378 

P1434379 

P1540171 

P1540172 

P1540173 

P1540174 

P1540175 

P1540176 

46 4214400601000
BATTERY PACK COVER RELATED TO 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR SPEECH PROCESSOR
3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China P1840613 P1840736 P1840741 P1840758 P1840738 P1840716

47 4214400601100
BATTERY PACK HOLDER RELATED TO 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR SPEECH PROCESSOR
3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China Z491369

48 4214400601500

RECHARGEABLE BATTERY STANDARD RELATED TO 22 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR SPEECH 

PROCESSOR

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Switzerland

P1757683

P1757684

P1757686

P1757665

P1757666

P1757664

49 4214400601800

ADHESIVE PAD, FOR RETENTION, RELATED TO 22 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT OFF 

EAR PROCESSOR, REUSABLE

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Sweden P793408

50 4214400602000
CHARGING UNIT RELATED TO 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR SPEECH PROCESSOR
3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China P1842636

51 4214400602100

CHARGING UNIT WIRELESS, RELATED TO 22 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT OFF 

EAR PROCESSOR

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China P1434277

52 4214400602600
MICROPHONE COVER RELATED TO 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR SPEECH PROCESSOR
3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Malaysia

P1878176

P1878194

P1878177

P1878197

P1878199

P1878196

53 4214400602700
MICROPHONE COVER, RELATED TO 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT OFF EAR PROCESSOR
3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Malaysia

P1967084 

P1967085 

P1967086 

P1967087 

P1967088

54 4214400602800
REMOTE CONTROL FOR 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR 

IMPLANT ON EAR SPEECH PROCESSOR, LATEST
3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China Z569903

55 4214400603300

RETENTION OPTIONS, RELATED TO 22 CHANNEL 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT OFF EAR 

PROCESSOR TYPE AND LENGTH, AS REQUESTED 

BY END USER

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China P1434755

56 4214400603400

RETENTION OPTIONS, RELATED TO 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR SPEECH PROCESSOR TYPES AND 

SIZES AS REQUESTED

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China P1840509

57 4214400603500

SAFETY CLIP, SOUND PROCESSOR RELATED TO 22 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT 

ASSORTED TYPES BY END USER REQUEST

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Taiwan

P785309

P785310 

P785312 

58 4214400603600
SAFETY LINE, SOUND PROCESSOR RELATED TO 22 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT
3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Taiwan

P1562178

P1562179 

P1562180 

P1562181 

P1562182 

59 4221171105400
WATER WEAR, DISPOSABLE USED WITH 22 CHANNEL 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR SPEECH PROCESSOR
3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China P1840596

60 4221171601400

HUG FIT OR EQUIVALENT, RELATED TO 22 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT ASSORTED SIZES 

BY END USER REQUEST

3 each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China

P1840351

P1840286 

P1840295  

P1840353 

P1840355 
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TENDER NUMBER: NPT0033/25

TENDER NAME:ENT TENDER
PRELIMINARY RESULT

61 4229553405400

COIL MAGNET FOR 22 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT ON EAR SPEECH PROCESSOR 

(STRENGTH AND TYPE AS REQUESTED BY END 

USER)

3
items 

(Pieces)
400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China

Z586153

Z586125 Z586128 Z586126 Z586124 Z586135

Z586139 Z586145 Z586141 Z586137 Z586146

Z586148 Z586150 Z586149 Z586147 Z586151

Z586153 Z586155 Z586154 Z586152 Z586156

Z586158 Z586161 Z586160 Z586157 Z586162

Z586164 Z586167 Z586165 Z586163 Z586168

Z586170 Z586172 Z586171 Z586169 Z586173

P1473237 P1473238 P1473272 P1473253 P1473235

P1473250 P1473245 P1473239 P1473255 P1473240

P1473283 P1473285 P1473296 P1473247 P1473252

P1473277 P1473243 P1473263 P1473262 P1473258

P1623215 P1623190 P1623216 P1623191 P1623192

62 4214352900100
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING 2 FLUTE, SIZE 1.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
4 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-614-02

63 4214352900200
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING 2 FLUTE, SIZE 1MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
4 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-614-01

64 4214352900300
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING 2 FLUTE, SIZE 2.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
4 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-614-04

65 4214352900400 BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING 2 FLUTE, SIZE 2MM OR EQUIVALENT 4 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-614-03

66 4214352900500
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING 2 FLUTE, SIZE 3MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
4 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-614-05

67 4214352900600 BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING 2 FLUTE, SIZE 4MM OR EQUIVALENT 4 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-614-06

68 4214352900700 BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING 2 FLUTE, SIZE 5MM OR EQUIVALENT 4 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-614-07

69 4214352900800 BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING 2 FLUTE, SIZE 6MM OR EQUIVALENT 4 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-614-08

70 4215161407400 BUR OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT 0.5MM VIOLET 5 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Bien-Air Surgery SA Switzerland 5452010005C

72 4215161407600
BUR OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT 0.6MM 

BLUE
5

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Bien-Air Surgery SA Switzerland 5452012006

73 4215161408100 BUR OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT 1.4MM GRAY 5 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Bien-Air Surgery SA Switzerland 5452010014C

74 4215161408200 BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 1.8MM BROWN 5 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Bien-Air Surgery SA Switzerland 5452010018C

75 4215161408300
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 1MM 

ORANGE
5

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Bien-Air Surgery SA Switzerland 5452010010C

76 4215161408400 BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 2.3MM RED 5 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Bien-Air Surgery SA Switzerland 5452010023C

77 4215161413300
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 0.7MM 

GREEN
5

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Bien-Air Surgery SA Switzerland 5452012007

79 4229162730800 BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 0.8MM YELLOW 5 each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Bien-Air Surgery SA Switzerland 5452012008

70 4215161407400
BUR OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT 0.5MM 

VIOLET
5

items 

(Pieces)
401669 Modern oundation Trading Establishm -Orig- Bien Air Switzerland 1501222-001

72 4215161407600
BUR OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT 0.6MM 

BLUE
5

items 

(Pieces)
401669 Modern oundation Trading Establishm -Orig- Bien Air Switzerland 1501230-001

73 4215161408100
BUR OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT 1.4MM 

GRAY
5

items 

(Pieces)
401669 Modern oundation Trading Establishm -Orig- Bien Air Switzerland 1501227-001

74 4215161408200 BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 1.8MM BROWN 5 items (Pieces) 401669 Modern oundation Trading Establishm -Orig- Bien Air Switzerland 1501228-001

75 4215161408300 BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 1MM ORANGE 5 items (Pieces) 401669 Modern oundation Trading Establishm -Orig- Bien Air Switzerland 1501226-001

76 4215161408400 BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 2.3MM RED 5 items (Pieces) 401669 Modern oundation Trading Establishm -Orig- Bien Air Switzerland 1501229-001

77 4215161413300 BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 0.7MM GREEN 5 items (Pieces) 401669 Modern oundation Trading Establishm -Orig- Bien Air Switzerland 1501231-001

79 4229162730800 BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 0.8MM YELLOW 5 each 401669 Modern oundation Trading Establishm -Orig- Bien Air Switzerland 1501225-001

80 4215161406300
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5820012050

81 4215161406800
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 1MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5820012010

82 4215161407000
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 0.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5820012005

83 4215161412300 BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 2MM OR EQUIVALENT 6 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5820012020

84 4215161412400 BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 3MM OR EQUIVALENT 6 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5820012030

85 4215161412600
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 4MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5820012040

86 4229162735900
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 1.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6 each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5820012015

87 4229162736300
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 2.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6 each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5820012025

88 4229162736500
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 3.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6 each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5820012035

80 4215161406300
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B50LDF

81 4215161406800 BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 1MM OR EQUIVALENT 6 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B10LDF

82 4215161407000
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 0.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B06LDM

83 4215161412300 BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 2MM OR EQUIVALENT 6 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B20LDF

84 4215161412400
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 3MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B30LDF

85 4215161412600
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 4MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B40LDF

86 4229162735900
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 1.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B15LDF

87 4229162736300
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 2.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B25LDF

88 4229162736500
BUR, OTOLOGY DIAMOND EXTENDED, 3.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
6 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B35LDM

89 4214352901400
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 2MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B20SDC

90 4229162734600
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND EXTENDED, SIZE 

2MM OR EQUIVALENT
7 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B20LDC

91 4229162735100
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND EXTENDED, SIZE 3MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B30LDC

92 4229162736000
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 1.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B15SDC

93 4229162736200
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 1MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B10SDC

94 4229162736400
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 2.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B25SDC

95 4229162736600
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 3.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B35LDC

96 4229162736800
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 3MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B30SDC

97 4229162737000
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 4MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B40SDC

98 4229162737200
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B50SDC

99 4229162737300
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 6MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B60SDC

89 4214352901400
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 2MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-603-03

90 4229162734600
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND EXTENDED, SIZE 2MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-604-01

91 4229162735100
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND EXTENDED, SIZE 

3MM OR EQUIVALENT
7 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-604-02

92 4229162736000
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 1.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-603-02

93 4229162736200
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 1MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-603-01

94 4229162736400
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 2.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-603-04

95 4229162736600
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 3.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-603-06

96 4229162736800
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 3MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-603-05

97 4229162737000
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 4MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-603-07

98 4229162737200
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-603-08

99 4229162737300
BUR, OTOLOGY COARSE DIAMOND, SIZE 6MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
7 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-603-09

101 4215161414500
BUR, HI SPEED SINUS BUR DIAMOND 70° 3MM 13CM SPEED 

UP TO 30, 000 RPM, OR EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883070BLD

104 4229161313000
BUR, CURVED DIAMOND NASAL BUR 5 MM HIGH SPEED, OR 

EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1885061HS

105 4229161314000
BUR, AGGRESSIVE ROUTER BUR HIGH SPEED 

4.5MM NASAL, OR EQUIVALENT
8

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884562HS

106 4229162700000
BUR, ANTERIOR SKULL BASE CUTTING BUR 4MM 

ANGLE 15°, OR EQUIVALENT
8

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884075HSE

107 4229162700100
BUR, ANTERIOR SKULL BASE DIAMOND BUR 5MM ANGLE 15°, 

OR EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1885076HSE

108 4229162700200
BUR, ANTERIOR SKULL BASE DIAMOND BUR 5MM 

ANGLE 70°, OR EQUIVALENT
8

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1885078HSE

109 4229162700300
BUR, ANTERIOR SKULL BASE DIAMOND BUR 3.2 

5MM ANGLE 40°, OR EQUIVALENT
8

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883277HSE

110 4229162700400
BUR, ANTERIOR SKULL BASE DIAMOND BUR 3.2 MM ANGLE 

15°, OR EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883274HSE

111 4229162700900
BUR, HI SPEED SINUS BUR CURVED 3.6MM 13CM SPEED UP 

TO 30, 000 RPM, OR EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883655BRC

112 4229162701000
BUR, HI SPEED SINUS BUR FRONTAL 40° SPEED UP TO 30, 000 

RPM, OR EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883040BLC

113 4229162701100
BUR, HI SPEED SINUS BUR REVERSE TAPERED 40° 4MM 13CM 

SPEED UP TO 30, 000 RPM, OR EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884040RTC

114 4229162701200
BUR, HI SPEED SINUS BUR REVERSE TAPERED 70° 4MM 13CM 

SPEED UP TO 30, 000 RPM, OR EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884070RTC

115 4229162701300
BUR, HI SPEED BUR TAPERED CHOANAL ATRESIA 

SPEED UP TO 30, 000 RPM, OR EQUIVALENT
8

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884015RTD

116 4229162701400
BUR, HI SPEED SINUS BUR CUTTING 70° 3MM 13CM SPEED UP 

TO 30, 000 RPM, OR EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883070BLC

117 4229162715500
BUR, HI SPEED SINUS BUR DIAMOND 40° 3MM 13CM 

SPEED UP TO 30, 000 RPM, OR EQUIVALENT
8

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883040BLD

118 4229162720100
BUR, CHOANAL ATRESIA BUR 4MM HIGH SPEED, OR 

EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883673HS

119 4229162720600
BLADE, CHOANAL ATRESIA NASAL BLADE 2.9 MM, OR 

EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1882905HRE

120 4229162720700
BLADE, CHOANAL ATRESIA NASAL BLADE 4MM ROTATABLE, 

OR EQUIVALENT
8 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884005HRE

121 4215161414100
BLADE, DEBRIDER 12° NASAL CURVED BLADE 3.5MM, OR 

EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883514

122 4215161414200
BLADE, DEBRIDER 12° NASAL CURVED BLADE 4MM, 

OR EQUIVALENT
9

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884012

123 4215161414300
BLADE, DEBRIDER 40° NASAL CURVED BLADE 4MM, 

OR EQUIVALENT
9

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884006

124 4229161306200
BLADE, DEBRIDER 12 NASAL CURVED BLADE 4MM 

ROTATABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884012HR

125 4229161306500
BLADE, DEBRIDER 12 NASAL CURVED BLADE 3.5MM 

ROTATABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883512HRE

126 4229161307000 BLADE, DEBRIDER 40° NASAL BLADE, 3.5 MM, OR EQUIVALENT 9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883507

127 4229161307100
BLADE, DEBRIDER 40° NASAL BLADE, 3.5MM ROTATABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883506HRE
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128 4229161307200
BLADE, INFERIOR TURBINATE NASAL BLADE 2MM, OR 

EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1882040

129 4229161307300
BLADE, INFERIOR TURBINATE NASAL BLADE 2MM 

ROTATABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1882040HR

130 4229161307400
BLADE, INFERIOR TURBINATE NASAL BLADE 2.9MM 

ROTATABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1882940HR

131 4229161307500
BLADE, INFERIOR TURBINATE NASAL BLADE 2.9MM, OR 

EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1882940

132 4229161307800
BLADE, SERRATED NASAL BLADE 4MM, ROTATABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884002HRE

133 4229161307900
BLADE, SERRATED NASAL BLADE 3.5 MM, ROTATABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883502HRE

134 4229161308000
BLADE, SERRATED NASAL BLADE 2.9 MM 

ROTATABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
9

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1882902HRE

135 4229161308300
BLADE, DEBRIDER 60° CURVED BLADE 3.5MM NASAL, OR 

EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883516

136 4229161308400
BLADE, DEBRIDER 60° NASAL CURVED BLADE 3.5 ROTATABLE, 

OR EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883516HRE

137 4229161308500
BLADE, DEBRIDER 60° NASAL CURVED BLADE 4 MM 

ROTATABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884016HR

138 4229161308800
BLADE, DEBRIDER 90 CURVED BLADE 2.9MM NASAL, OR 

EQUIVALENT
9 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883519HR

139 4229553414900
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 4.75MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-475

140 4229553425500

PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 4.25MM OR 

EQUIVALENT

10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-425

141 4229553425600
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 4.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT

10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-450

142 4229553425700
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 4MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-400

143 4229553425800

PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 5.25MM OR 

EQUIVALENT

10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-525

144 4229553425900
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 5.5MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-550

145 4229553426000
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 5.75MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-575

146 4229553426100
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 5MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-500

147 4229553426200
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 6.25MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-625

148 4229553426300
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 6.5MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-650

149 4229553426400

PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 6.75MM OR 

EQUIVALENT

10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-675

150 4229553426500
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 6MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-600

151 4229553426600
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 7MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 720-700

139 4229553414900
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 4.75MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.475

140 4229553425500
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 4.25MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.425

141 4229553425600
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 4.5MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.450

142 4229553425700
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 4MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.400

143 4229553425800
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 5.25MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.525

144 4229553425900
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 5.5MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.550

145 4229553426000
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 5.75MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.575

146 4229553426100
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 5MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.500

147 4229553426200
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 6.25MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.625

148 4229553426300
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 6.5MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.650

149 4229553426400
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 6.75MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.675

150 4229553426500
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 6MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.600

151 4229553426600
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

HYDROXYAPATITE PROSTHESIS, SIZE 7MM OR EQUIVALENT
10 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.65.700

152 4229553409100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58191

153 4229553409200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58227

154 4229553409300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58231

155 4229553409500
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58195

156 4229553409600
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58223

157 4229553409800
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58193

158 4229553409900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58187

159 4229553410900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

DIAMETER, SIZE 9 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58439

160 4229553411100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

8 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58447

161 4229553413200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

8 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58437

162 4229553413700
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

10 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58451

163 4229553414700
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

10 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58441

164 4229553414800
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58221

165 4229553415300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 5.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58233

166 4229553415900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 7 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58445

167 4229553416100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 9 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58449

168 4229553416200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58235

169 4229553417300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58219

170 4229553417900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

6 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58443

171 4229553421900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58183

172 4229553422000
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58185

173 4229553422100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58189

174 4229553422200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58197

175 4229553422300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58199

176 4229553422500
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

6 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58433

177 4229553422900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

7 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58435

178 4229553423200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58225

179 4229553423300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58229

152 4229553409100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.550

153 4229553409200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.550

154 4229553409300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.600

155 4229553409500
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.600

156 4229553409600
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.500

157 4229553409800
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.575

158 4229553409900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.500

159 4229553410900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

9 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.100

160 4229553411100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

8 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.900

161 4229553413200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

8 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.900

162 4229553413700
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

10 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.110

163 4229553414700
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

10 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.110

164 4229553414800
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.475

165 4229553415300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.625

166 4229553415900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 7 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.800

167 4229553416100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

9 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.100

168 4229553416200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 5.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.650

169 4229553417300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.450

170 4229553417900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

6 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.700

171 4229553421900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.450

172 4229553422000
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.475

173 4229553422100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.525

174 4229553422200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.625

175 4229553422300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.650
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176 4229553422500
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

6 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.700

177 4229553422900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

7 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.21.800

178 4229553423200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.525

179 4229553423300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.20.575

152 4229553409100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006107

153 4229553409200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006157

154 4229553409300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006159

155 4229553409500
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006109

156 4229553409600
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006155

157 4229553409800
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006108

158 4229553409900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006105

159 4229553410900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

DIAMETER, SIZE 9 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006118

160 4229553411100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

8 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006166

161 4229553413200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

8 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006116

162 4229553413700
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

10 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006170

163 4229553414700
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

10 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006120

164 4229553414800
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006154

165 4229553415300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006160

166 4229553415900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

7 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006164

167 4229553416100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

9 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006168

168 4229553416200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006161

169 4229553417300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006153

170 4229553417900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

6 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006162

171 4229553421900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006103

172 4229553422000
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006104

173 4229553422100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006106

174 4229553422200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006110

175 4229553422300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

5.5 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006111

176 4229553422500
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

6 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006112

177 4229553422900
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 

7 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006114

178 4229553423200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.25 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006156

179 4229553423300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 

4.75 OR EQUIVALENT
11 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1006158

180 4229230200000
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.25 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58315

181 4229230200100
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.5 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58317

182 4229230200200
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF 

CRIMPED, 0.6 DIAMETER, SIZE 5 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58321

183 4229553413300
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF 

CRIMPED, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 4.75 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58283

184 4229553413400
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.4 

DIAMETER, SIZE 5 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58285

185 4229553413800
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.4 

DIAMETER, SIZE 3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58273

186 4229553415400
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF 

CRIMPED, 0.4 DIAMETER, SIZE 4 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58277

187 4229553415600
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58311

188 4229553415700
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58313

189 4229553417000
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.4 

DIAMETER, SIZE 5.25 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58287

190 4229553417400
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.4 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.25 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58279

191 4229553417600
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.4 

DIAMETER, SIZE 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58275

192 4229553417700
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.4 

DIAMETER, SIZE 5.5 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58289

193 4229553417800
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58309

194 4229553421500
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.4 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.5 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58281

195 4229553421600
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.75 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58319

196 4229553421700
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 5.25 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58323

197 4229553421800
PISTON, TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS SELF CRIMPED, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 5.5 OR EQUIVALENT
12 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58325

198 4229553414200

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.25 

OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 770-325

199 4229553414300

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.5 

OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 770-350

200 4229553423700

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), 

SIZE 2 OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 770-200

201 4229553423800

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 2.25 

OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 770-225

202 4229553423900
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), 

SIZE 2.5 OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 770-250

203 4229553424000

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), 

SIZE 2.75 OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 770-275

204 4229553424100

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3 OR 

EQUIVALENT

13 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 770-300

198 4229553414200

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.25 

OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.66.325

199 4229553414300

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.5 

OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.66.350

200 4229553423700

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), 

SIZE 2 OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.66.200

201 4229553423800
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), 

SIZE 2.25 OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.66.225

202 4229553423900

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), 

SIZE 2.5 OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.66.250

203 4229553424000

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), 

SIZE 2.75 OR EQUIVALENT

13 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.66.275

204 4229553424100

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3 OR 

EQUIVALENT

13 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.66.300

205 4229553408800
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.25 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 765-325

206 4229553413900
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 1.75 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 765-175

207 4229553414000
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 2 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 765-200

208 4229553414100
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 2.25 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 765-225

209 4229553424600
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 2.5 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 765-250

210 4229553424700
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 2.75 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 765-275

211 4229553424800
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 765-300

212 4229553424900
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 765-350

213 4229553425000

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.75 

OR EQUIVALENT

14 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 765-375

214 4229553425100
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 4 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 765-400

205 4229553408800
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.25 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.62.325

206 4229553413900
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 1.75 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.62.175

207 4229553414000
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 2 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.62.200

208 4229553414100
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 2.25 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.62.225

209 4229553424600
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 2.5 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.62.250

210 4229553424700

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 2.75 

OR EQUIVALENT

14 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.62.275

211 4229553424800
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.62.300

212 4229553424900
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.62.350

213 4229553425000
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

(READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
14 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.62.375
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214 4229553425100
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 4 

OR EQUIVALENT

14 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.62.400

215 4229553411300
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS 

SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.5 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58047

216 4229553411400

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

1.75 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58033

217 4229553412400

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

2.25 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58037

218 4229553412500

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

2.75 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58041

219 4229553412600

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

3.25 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58045

220 4229553425200

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

2 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58035

221 4229553425300

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

2.5 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58039

222 4229553426800

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

3 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58043

215 4229553411300
PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS 

SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 3.5 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1002430

216 4229553411400

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

1.75 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1002423

217 4229553412400

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

2.25 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1002425

218 4229553412500

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

2.75 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1002427

219 4229553412600

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

3.25 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1002429

220 4229553425200

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

2 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1002424

221 4229553425300

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

2.5 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1002426

222 4229553426800

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

WITH MALLEUS NOTCH (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT), SIZE 

3 OR EQUIVALENT

16 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1002428

223 4229553427500
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 3 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-300

224 4229553427600
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 3.25 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-325

225 4229553427700
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-350

226 4229553427800
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-375

227 4229553427900
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 4 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-400

228 4229553428000
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 4.25 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-425

229 4229553428100
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 4.5 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-450

230 4229553428200
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 4.75 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-475

231 4229553428300
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 5 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-500

232 4229553428400
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 5.25 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-525

233 4229553428500
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 5.5 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-550

234 4229553428600
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 5.75 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-575

235 4229553428700
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 6 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-600

236 4229553428800
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 6.25 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-625

237 4229553428900
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 6.5 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-650

238 4229553429000
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 6.75 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-675

239 4229553429100
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 7 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 705-700

223 4229553427500
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 3 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.300

224 4229553427600
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 3.25 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.325

225 4229553427700
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, SIZE 3.5 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.350

226 4229553427800
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.375

227 4229553427900
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 4 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.400

228 4229553428000
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 4.25 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.425

229 4229553428100
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 4.5 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.450

230 4229553428200
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 4.75 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.475

231 4229553428300
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 5 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.500

232 4229553428400
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 5.25 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.525

233 4229553428500
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 5.5 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.550

234 4229553428600
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 5.75 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.575

235 4229553428700
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 6 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.600

236 4229553428800
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 6.25 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.625

237 4229553428900
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 6.5 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.650

238 4229553429000
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, SIZE 6.75 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.675

239 4229553429100
PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, TITANIUM, 

SIZE 7 OR EQUIVALENT
17 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.61.700

240 4229553429200

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 3.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007103

241 4229553429300

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 3.75 OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007104

242 4229553429400

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 

0.4 DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4 OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007105

243 4229553429500

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.25 OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007106

244 4229553429600

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.5 OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007107

245 4229553429700

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.75 OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007108

246 4229553429800
PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 5 OR EQUIVALENT
18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007109

247 4229553430000

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 5.5 OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007111

248 4229553430100

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 3.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007153

249 4229553430200

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 3.75 OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007154

250 4229553430300
PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4 OR EQUIVALENT
18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007155

251 4229553430400

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.25 OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007156

252 4229553430500

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.5 OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007157

253 4229553430600

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.75 OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007158

254 4229553430700
PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 5 OR EQUIVALENT
18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007159

255 4229553430900

PISTON, NITINOL/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 5.5 OR 

EQUIVALENT

18 each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1007161

262 4229553419600

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.5 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.25 OR 

EQUIVALENT

19 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 467-425

263 4229553419700

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.5 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.5 OR 

EQUIVALENT

19 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 467-450

264 4229553419800

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.5 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.75MM OR 

EQUIVALENT

19 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 467-475

265 4229553419900

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.25MM OR 

EQUIVALENT

19 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 468-425

266 4229553420000

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.5 OR 

EQUIVALENT

19 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 468-450

267 4229553420100

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY HEAT, SIZE 4.75 OR 

EQUIVALENT

19 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 468-475

WWW.NUPCO.COM

1/02/2026



TENDER NUMBER: NPT0033/25

TENDER NAME:ENT TENDER
PRELIMINARY RESULT

270 4229553418000
PISTON, FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER, 

TRIMMABLE SIZE 6 OR ABOVE OR EQUIVALENT
20 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 401-600

271 4229548002000
PISTON, FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 6 OR EQUIVALENT
20

items 

(Pieces)
400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 402-600

272 4229553418200
PISTON, FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 DIAMETER, 

SIZE 4.5 OR EQUIVALENT
20 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 402-450

273 4229553415000
PISTON, PLATINUM/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, SIZE 4.25 

OR EQUIVALENT
22 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 418-425

274 4229553415100
PISTON, PLATINUM/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, SIZE 4.5 

OR EQUIVALENT
22 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 418-450

276 4229553431900
PISTON, PLATINUM/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 

SIZE 4 OR EQUIVALENT
22 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 418-400

277 4229553421300
"PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 

0.4 MM SIZE 6 MM OR EQUIVALENT"
24 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 412-600

278 4229553407900
"PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 

0.6 MM SIZE 4.25 OR EQUIVALENT"
24 items (Pieces) 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 453-425

279 4229553408000
"PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.6 MM SIZE 4.5 OR EQUIVALENT"
24

items 

(Pieces)
400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 453-450

280 4229553420600
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.6 MM LENGTH 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 453-375

281 4229553420700
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.6 MM LENGTH 4 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 453-400

282 4229553420800
"PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 

0.6 MM SIZE 4.75 OR EQUIVALENT"
24 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 453-475

283 4229553420900
"PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 

0.6 MM SIZE 5 OR EQUIVALENT"
24 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 453-500

284 4229553435800
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

MM LENGTH 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 412-375

285 4229553435900
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

MM LENGTH 4 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 412-400

286 4229553436000
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.5 

MM LENGTH 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 452-375

287 4229553436100
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.5 

MM LENGTH 4 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 452-400

277 4229553421300
"PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.4 MM SIZE 6 MM OR EQUIVALENT"
24 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.08.600

278 4229553407900
"PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.6 MM SIZE 4.25 OR EQUIVALENT"
24

items 

(Pieces)
400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.07.525

279 4229553408000
"PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 

0.6 MM SIZE 4.5 OR EQUIVALENT"
24 items (Pieces) 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.07.550

280 4229553420600
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

MM LENGTH 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.07.475

281 4229553420700
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

MM LENGTH 4 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.07.500

282 4229553420800
"PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 

0.6 MM SIZE 4.75 OR EQUIVALENT"
24 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.07.575

283 4229553420900
"PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 

0.6 MM SIZE 5 OR EQUIVALENT"
24 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.07.600

284 4229553435800
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

MM LENGTH 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.08.475

285 4229553435900
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.4 

MM LENGTH 4 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.08.500

286 4229553436000
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.5 

MM LENGTH 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.09.475

287 4229553436100
PISTON, PLATINUM/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.5 MM LENGTH 4 OR EQUIVALENT
24 each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy SPL 03.09.500

288 4215161406500
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 2.3MM 

RED/ WHITE
25

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 3155642

289 4214352901000
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 0.6MM 

BLUE/ WHITE
25 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 3155646

290 4214352901100
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 1.4MM 

GRAY/ WHITE
25 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 3155643

291 4214352901200
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 1.8MM 

BROWN/ WHITE
25 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 3155645

292 4215161471400
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 0.7MM 

GREEN/ WHITE
25 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 3155647

293 4215161471500
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 0.8MM YELLOW-

WHITE
25 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 3155648

294 4215161471600
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 1MM ORANGE - 

WHITE
25 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 3155641

295 4227202000200

"LARYNGOSCOPE, VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE, WITH TELESCOPE 

CHANNLE, KANTOR-BERCI (OR EQUIVALENT), ASSORTED 

LENGTHS AND SIZES"

26 each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 8590TV , 8590JV

296 4229632306000
TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 15 DEGREE, OR 

EQUIVALENT, AUTOCLAVABLE
26 each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 8575AV

297 4214352900900
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 7MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments Ireland 5820010170

298 4229162711400
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 1MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments Ireland 5820010010

299 4229162711500
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 2MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments Ireland 5820110320

300 4229162711700
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 3MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments Ireland 5820110330

301 4229162712000
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 4MM 

OR EQUIVALENT
27

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments Ireland 5820010140

302 4229162712100
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 5MM 

OR EQUIVALENT
27

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments Ireland 5820010150

303 4229162712200
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 6MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments Ireland 5820010160

304 4229162712300
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 0.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5820010005

297 4214352900900
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 7MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B70SCT

298 4229162711400
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 1MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B10LCT

299 4229162711500
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 2MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B20LCT

300 4229162711700
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 3MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B30LCT

301 4229162712000
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 4MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B40SCT

302 4229162712100
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B50SCT

303 4229162712200
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 6MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B60SCT

304 4229162712300
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 0.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847B05LCT

297 4214352900900
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 7MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-600-03

298 4229162711400
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 1MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-605-02

299 4229162711500
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 

2MM OR EQUIVALENT
27

items 

(Pieces)
400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-605-03

300 4229162711700
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 3MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-605-04

301 4229162712000
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 4MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-600-04

302 4229162712100
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-600-01

303 4229162712200
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE, SIZE 6MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-600-02

304 4229162712300
BUR, OTOLOGY CUTTING MULTI FLUTE LONG, SIZE 0.5MM OR 

EQUIVALENT
27 items (Pieces) 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig- WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS FACTORIES CO Saudi Arabia WS-18-605-01

305 4221171600900 ADHESIVE, ADAPTORS RELATED TO BONE ANCHORED 

HEARING KIT
ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel China 34689

306 4214350900100
ADHESIVE, LOW VISCOSITY, FOR INSTANT FIXATION OF 

RUBBER AND PLASTIC, FOR EARMOLD TUBING
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8005067

307 4218242400200 ADI EAR TIP ADAPTORS FOR INSERT EARPHONES, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8500580

308 4214350007200

AUDITORY BRAINSTEM IMPLANT SYSTEM FOR PEDIATRICS 

AND ADULTS, MRI SAFE UP TO AT LEAST 1.5 TESLA WITHOUT 

MAGNET REMOVAL, LATEST TECHNOLOGY, PROCESSORS 

OPTIONS AND COLORS AT END USER REQUEST, WITH 

ACCESSORIES AND PARTS NEEDED FOR AT LEAST SIX MONTHS 

FOR PATIENTS. WIRELESS CONNECTIVITY PROVIDED WITH 2 

ULTRA POWER WIRELESS BEHIND-THE-EAR HEARING AIDS, 

MORE THAN 8 CHANNELS, PEDIATRIC AND ADULT 

PLATFORMS, IP68 OR HIGHER, FREQUENCY RANGE OF 0.1-5.1 

KHZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY SIZE 675, ONE FREE AUDITORY 

BRAINSTEM SYSTEM FOR EVERY 10 PURCHASED SYSTEMS

ITEMIZED items (Pieces) 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Australia Z246604

309 4221170500600 BATTERY, MERCURY FREE - ZINC AIR BATTERIES - SIZE 675 - 

1.45 V
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- VARTA Microbattery GmbH Germany 34602210406

309 4221170500600 BATTERY, MERCURY FREE - ZINC AIR BATTERIES - SIZE 675 - 

1.45 V
ITEMIZED each 400977 Health Mart Medical -Orig- MICROBATTERY China PR44SP

310 4218240000800
BATTERY, RECHARGEABLE, FOR HANDHELD IMPEDANCE AND 

HEARING SCREENER, COMPATIBLE WITH END USER 

EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- GSI - Sanibel Denmark 8515250

310 4218240000800
BATTERY, RECHARGEABLE, FOR HANDHELD 

IMPEDANCE AND HEARING SCREENER, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Taiwan 8531199

311 4218240900800 BATTERY, ZINC AIR HEARING AID BATTERIES, SIZE 

10
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- VARTA Microbattery GmbH Germany 34610210406

311 4218240900800 BATTERY, ZINC AIR HEARING AID BATTERIES, SIZE 

10
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
RENATA Switzerland 101124

312 4218240900700 BATTERY, ZINC AIR HEARING AID BATTERIES, SIZE 13 ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- VARTA Microbattery GmbH Germany 34606210406

312 4218240900700
BATTERY, ZINC AIR HEARING AID BATTERIES, SIZE 

13
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
RENATA Switzerland 101126

313 4221170500500 BATTERY, ZINC AIR HEARING AID, SIZE 312 ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- VARTA Microbattery GmbH Germany 34607210406
313 4221170500500 BATTERY, ZINC AIR HEARING AID, SIZE 312 ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- RENATA Switzerland 101127
314 4214400601600 BATTERY, ZINC AIR HEARING AID, SIZE 675 ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- VARTA Microbattery GmbH Germany 34600210406
314 4214400601600 BATTERY, ZINC AIR HEARING AID, SIZE 675 ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- RENATA Switzerland 101129

315 4220340323200 BITE BLOCKS FOR TAKING OPEN BITE EAR MOLD IMPRESSIONS ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8527849

316 4218242600900

BONE CONDUCTION HEADBAND, ADJUSTABLE SOFT FOR 

BONE CONDUCTION TESTING FOR ADULTS AND CHILDREN 

USED WITH EVOKED POTENTIALS OR PURE TONE 

AUDIOMETRY

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8507214

317 4218240000900 CABLE ALLIGATOR CLIP FOR ELECTRODES DIFFERENT COLORS 

DIFFERENT SIZES AS REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8535774 Or 8535775

318 4218240001000 CABLE, B71/81 BONE CONDUCTOR REPLACEMENT, 

DIFFERENT LENGTH AS REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8508473

318 4218240001000 CABLE, B71/81 BONE CONDUCTOR REPLACEMENT, 

DIFFERENT LENGTH AS REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8515713

319 4218240001100
CABLE, BUTTON FOR ELECTRODES, DIFFERENT COLORS, 

DIFFERENT SIZES AS REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8532949 Or 8532948

319 4218240001100 CABLE, BUTTON FOR ELECTRODES, DIFFERENT COLORS, 

DIFFERENT SIZES AS REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Vivosonic Canada WA059

320 4218240001200

CABLE, CONTRALATERAL FOR ACOUSTIC 

REFLEXES, COMPATIBLE WITH END USER 

EQUIPMENT, DIFFERENT LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Hong Kong 8507205

321 4218242600500 CABLE, ELECTROCOCHLEOGRAPHY (ECOCHG) COMPATIBLE 

WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500650

321 4218242600500 CABLE, ELECTROCOCHLEOGRAPHY (ECOCHG) COMPATIBLE 

WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Vivosonic Canada ER3-60
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322 4218240001300
CABLE, EXTENSION CABLE FOR HANDHELD IMPEDANCE AND 

OTOACOUSTIC EMISSIONS (OAE), COMPATIBLE WITH END 

USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8506077

323 4218240001400
CABLE, IP30 INSERT EARPHONE REPLACEMENT, 

DIFFERENT LENGTH AS REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8004432

324 4218240001500
CABLE, PINCH CLIP FOR ELECTRODES, DIFFERENT COLORS, 

DIFFERENT SIZES AS REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500410 Or 8500400 Or 8500390

325 4218240001600 CABLE, SHORT EXTENSION PROBE CABLE FOR HANDHELD 

HEARING SCREENER, INCLUDING CALIBRATION
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8523228

326 4218240001700 CABLE, TDH39/DD45 REPLACEMENT, DIFFERENT LENGTH AS 

REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8507203 Or 8507204

327 4215210800200 CANNULAS TO MIX IMPRESSION MATERIAL DISPOSABLE ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Dreve Otoplastik GmbH China 3245

328 4218242701300
CLEANING TOOL, THIN RIGID PLASTIC CORD, FOR 

TYMPANOMETRY AND OTOACOUSTIC EMISSIONS PROBE 

(OAE), COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8011351

329 4229553435600

COCHLEAR IMPLANT SYSTEM:FOR PEDIATRICS AND ADULTS, 

LATEST TECHNOLOGY ON AND/OR OFF EAR WEARING 

OPTIONS AND COLORS AT END USER REQUEST, WITH 

ACCESSORIES AND PARTS NEEDED FOR AT LEAST SIX MONTHS 

FOR PATIENTS. WIRELESS CONNECTIVITY PROVIDED WITH 2 

ULTRA POWER WIRELESS BEHIND-THE-EAR HEARING AIDS: AT 

LEAST 8 CHANNELS, PEDIATRIC AND ADULT PLATFORMS, IP68 

OR HIGHER, FREQUENCY RANGE OF 0.1-5.1 KHZ OR HIGHER, 

BATTERY SIZE 675. ONE FREE COCHLEAR IMPLANT SYSTEM 

FOR EVERY 10 PURCHASED SYSTEMS

ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 39547

329 4229553435600

COCHLEAR IMPLANT SYSTEM:FOR PEDIATRICS AND ADULTS, 

LATEST TECHNOLOGY ON AND/OR OFF EAR WEARING 

OPTIONS AND COLORS AT END USER REQUEST, WITH 

ACCESSORIES AND PARTS NEEDED FOR AT LEAST SIX MONTHS 

FOR PATIENTS. WIRELESS CONNECTIVITY PROVIDED WITH 2 

ULTRA POWER WIRELESS BEHIND-THE-EAR HEARING AIDS: AT 

LEAST 8 CHANNELS, PEDIATRIC AND ADULT PLATFORMS, IP68 

OR HIGHER, FREQUENCY RANGE OF 0.1-5.1 KHZ OR HIGHER, 

BATTERY SIZE 675. ONE FREE COCHLEAR IMPLANT SYSTEM 

FOR EVERY 10 PURCHASED SYSTEMS

ITEMIZED each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Australia

Z334204

P1434929

P1979576

330 4218242400300 CONNECTORS, FOR IP30 TUBE REPLACEMENT BLACK ROUND 

PLASTIC TIPS FOR INSERT EARPHONE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8107391

332 4215163100700 COUPLER FOR OAE COMPATIBLE WITH END USER 

EQUIPMENT AND TESTS
ITEMIZED items (Pieces) 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Poland 8001701 Or 8012836 Or 8012960

333 4319160700000 COVER, EAR CUSHION FOR HIGH-FREQUENCY HEADPHONES 

SIZE 3, DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8107419

334 4319160700100 COVER, EAR CUSHION FOR HIGH-FREQUENCY HEADPHONES 

SIZE 4.5, DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8513404

335 4218240001800
CRADLE FITTINGS AND RETAINING PLATE INCLUDED, FOR 

HANDHELD IMPEDANCE AND HEARING SCREENER, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- GSI USA 8508930

335 4218240001800
CRADLE FITTINGS AND RETAINING PLATE INCLUDED, FOR 

HANDHELD IMPEDANCE AND HEARING SCREENER, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8514946

336 4229350302100 CURETTE, DEWAXING EAR CURETTE, DISPOSABLE, PACK OF 50 ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Malaysia
8515585 or 8515586 or 8515587 or 8519359 or 8519360 or 

8519372 or 8519361

337 4214400300100
CUSHION, EARPHONE, RED AND BLUE, DIFFERENT TYPE AND 

MODEL AS REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8107611

338 4319160700200 CUSHION, FOLDABLE REPLACEMENT HEADBAND FOR 

HEADPHONES, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8010886

339 4221171601300 "DEHUMIDIFIER BOX / CONTAINER, FOR HEARING AID, 

RELATED TO MOISTURE ABSORBER CAPSULE"
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- SONOVA AG China 098-5466

340 4214353000200 DISPENSER EAR IMPRESSION MATERIAL WITH MIXING 

CANNULAS DISPENSER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Dreve Otoplastik GmbH China 1502

341 4218240001900 EARCUP, FOR IP30 STEREO ID HEADSET, DISPOSABLE 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8508848 Or 8516095

342 4229340702200 EARTIP ADULT OTOSCOPE SPECULA - SIZE 4.5, DISPOSABLE, 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Italy 8108252

342 4229340702200 EARTIP ADULT OTOSCOPE SPECULA - SIZE 4.5, DISPOSABLE, 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- HEINE Denmark B-000.11.152

343 4218242402000 EARTIP JUMBO ADULT FOAM TIPS FOR INSERT EARPHONES - 

YELLOW (JUMBO), DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- PathMedical Germany 100900-100

344 4218242402100 EARTIP OTOACOUSTIC EMISSIONS FOAM FOR ADULTS, 

DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Poland 8102681

344 4218242402100
EARTIP OTOACOUSTIC EMISSIONS FOAM FOR ADULTS, 

DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- PathMedical Germany 101036-100

345 4218242402200 EARTIP PEDIATRIC FOAM TIPS FOR INSERT EARPHONES - 

BEIGE, DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8527915

346 4218242402400
EARTIP PEDIATRIC OTOSCOPE SPECULA SIZE 2.5 DISPOSABLE 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Italy 8107750

346 4218242402400 EARTIP PEDIATRIC OTOSCOPE SPECULA SIZE 2.5 DISPOSABLE 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- HEINE Germany B-000.11.153

347 4218242402500 EARTIP PINK OTOACOUSTIC EMISSIONS FOAM FOR 

PEDIATRIC, DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Poland 8102682

348 4218242402700 EARTIP RED AND BLACK INFANT INSERTS - SIZE 3.5, 

DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- PathMedical Germany 100906-20

349 4218242402800 EARTIP RED AND BLACK INFANT INSERTS - SIZE 4, 

DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- PathMedical Germany 100905-20

350 4218242401400 EARTIP SIZE 3, DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Hong Kong 8013006

351 4218242400000
EARTIP STANDARD ADULT FOAM TIPS FOR INSERT 

EARPHONES - YELLOW (REGULAR SIZE), DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- GSI - Sanibel Denmark 8106226

352 4218242403600 EARTIP TAB ELECTRODES WITH SOLID GEL, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8107410

353 4218242404100
EARTIP YELLOW FLANGED INFANT SIZE 5-8 MM, DISPOSABLE, 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012968

353 4218242404100 EARTIP YELLOW FLANGED INFANT SIZE 5-8 MM, DISPOSABLE, 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8012967

354 4218242400500 EARTIPS BLUE AKR MUSHROOM- SIZE 5, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8107511

355 4218242400900 EARTIPS BLUE MUSHROOM- SIZE 11, DISPOSABLE, 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012974

356 4218242401000 EARTIPS BLUE MUSHROOM- SIZE 15, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012982

357 4218242401100 EARTIPS BLUE MUSHROOM- SIZE 7, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8013002

358 4218242400600 EARTIPS BLUE- SIZE 13, DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500490
359 4218242400800 EARTIPS BLUE- SIZE 9, DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500530

360 4218242401200 EARTIPS BLUE UMBRELLA- SIZE 10, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012990

361 4218242401300 EARTIPS BLUE UMBRELLA- SIZE 19, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012998

362 4218242401700 EARTIPS GREEN MUSHROOM SIZE 13 DISPOSABLE OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012978

363 4218242401800 EARTIPS GREEN MUSHROOM SIZE 9 DISPOSABLE OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012970

364 4218242401500 EARTIPS GREEN SIZE 10 DISPOSABLE OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- GSI - Sanibel USA 8500520
365 4218242401600 EARTIPS GREEN SIZE 6 DISPOSABLE OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500560

366 4218242401900 EARTIPS GREEN UMBRELLA SIZE 7.5 DISPOSABLE OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Hong Kong 8012986

367 4218242402600 EARTIPS RED AKR MUSHROOM- SIZE 4, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8107510

368 4218242403100 EARTIPS RED FLANGED- SIZE 3 - 5, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012964

369 4218242403200 EARTIPS RED MUSHROOM- SIZE 10, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012972

370 4218242403300
EARTIPS RED MUSHROOM- SIZE 14, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012980

371 4218242402900 EARTIPS RED SIZE 12 DISPOSABLE OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500500
372 4218242403000 EARTIPS RED SIZE 8 DISPOSABLE OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500540

373 4218242403400 EARTIPS RED UMBRELLA- SIZE 15, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012996

374 4218242403500
EARTIPS RED UMBRELLA- SIZE 9, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012988

375 4218242404200 EARTIPS YELLOW MUSHROOM SIZE 12 DISPOSABLE OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012976

376 4218242404300
EARTIPS YELLOW MUSHROOM SIZE 19 DISPOSABLE OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012984

377 4218242404400 EARTIPS YELLOW MUSHROOM SIZE 8 DISPOSABLE OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8013004

378 4218242403700 EARTIPS YELLOW SIZE 11 DISPOSABLE OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500510
379 4218242403900 EARTIPS YELLOW SIZE 16 DISPOSABLE OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500480
380 4218242404000 EARTIPS YELLOW SIZE 7 DISPOSABLE OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500550

381 4218242404500 EARTIPS YELLOW UMBRELLA SIZE 11 DISPOSABLE OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8012992

382 4218231600300
ELECTRODE JUMPER, CABLE FOR MULTICHANNEL EVOKED 

POTENTIALS COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8107872

383 4214351700000 ELECTRODES, EAR SNAP, DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Malaysia 8500060
383 4214351700000 ELECTRODES, EAR SNAP, DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8107137

385 4218242700400 FLOSS 3IN1 USED TO CLEAN TYMPANOMETRY AND 

OTOACOUSTIC EMISSION PROBES
ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- GSI - Sanibel Denmark 8003565

386 4618180800100
FOAM GOGGLE CUSHION FOR VESTIBULAR AND 

OCULOMOTOR TESTING
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Denmark 8011527

387 4218240002000 FOAM PAD, FOR CONTRALATERAL HEADSET, DISPOSABLE ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Denmark 8507292

388 4218240002100
FOAM, FOR IMPRESSION PADS DIFFERENT SIZES AS 

REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Dreve Otoplastik GmbH Germany 565 Or 566

389 4214351300700 FORCEPS, LIGHTED ALLIGATOR,  FOR CERUMEN 

MANAGEMENT, DISPOSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8519392

390 4218242608000 HEADBAND, ADULT FOLDABLE AUDIOMETRIC, COMPATIBLE 

WITH END USER TRANSDUCER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Poland 8010882

391 4218242608100
HEADBAND, DD45 CONTRALATERAL AUDIOMETRIC, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER TRANSDUCER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Poland 8507211

392 4218242608200 HEADBAND, PEDIATRIC FOLDABLE AUDIOMETRIC, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER TRANSDUCER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8507210

393 4218242608300 HEADBAND, RE-7 AUDIOMETRIC, COMPATIBLE WITH END 

USER TRANSDUCER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Denmark 8537014

394 4229150100700 HEADBAND, SPRING STEEL FOR BONE TRANSDUCER ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8507213

395 4218242600800

"HEADPHONES TRANSDUCER , DD45S COMPATIBLE WITH 

EVOKED POTENTIALS SYSTEM (ABR) OR EQUIVALENT 

INCLUDING CALIBRATION HEADBAND MODEL LENGTH PLUG 

TYPE AS REQUESTED BY END USER"

ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- GSI - RadioEar Denmark 8507271

396 4218242608800
"HEADSET TRANSDUCER, AUDIOMETRIC HIGH FREQUENCY 

EARPHONE, INCLUDING CALIBRATION, HEADBAND MODEL, 

LENGTH, PLUG TYPE AS REQUESTED BY END USER"

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8520321

397 4218242608500
HEADSET TRANSDUCER, FOR DD45 AUDIOMETRIC EARPHONE 

INCLUDING CALIBRATION, HEADBAND MODEL, LENGTH, PLUG 

TYPE AS REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Poland 8106340

397 4218242608500
HEADSET TRANSDUCER, FOR DD45 AUDIOMETRIC EARPHONE 

INCLUDING CALIBRATION, HEADBAND MODEL, LENGTH, PLUG 

TYPE AS REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8010942

398 4218242608600

HEADSET TRANSDUCER, FOR DD45 CONTRALATERAL 

AUDIOMETRIC EARPHONE INCLUDING CALIBRATION, 

HEADBAND MODEL, LENGTH, PLUG TYPE AS REQUESTED BY 

END USER

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8010948

398 4218242608600

HEADSET TRANSDUCER, FOR DD45 CONTRALATERAL 

AUDIOMETRIC EARPHONE INCLUDING CALIBRATION, 

HEADBAND MODEL, LENGTH, PLUG TYPE AS REQUESTED BY 

END USER

ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8109716
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399 4218242608700

"HEADSET TRANSDUCER, FOR DD45 PEDIATRIC AND ADULT 

AUDIOMETRIC EARPHONE, INCLUDING CALIBRATION, 

HEADBAND MODEL, LENGTH, PLUG TYPE AS REQUESTED BY 

END USER"

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8010901

399 4218242608700

"HEADSET TRANSDUCER, FOR DD45 PEDIATRIC AND ADULT 

AUDIOMETRIC EARPHONE, INCLUDING CALIBRATION, 

HEADBAND MODEL, LENGTH, PLUG TYPE AS REQUESTED BY 

END USER"

ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8030458

400 4218242608900
HEADSET TRANSDUCER, FOR TDH39 AUDIOMETRIC 

EARPHONE INCLUDING CALIBRATION, HEADBAND MODEL, 

LENGTH, PLUG TYPE AS REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8503855

401 4218242609000
HEADSET, B71/81 BONE TRANSDUCER INCLUDING 

CALIBRATION, MODEL AND LENGTHS AS REQUESTED BY END 

USER

ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8510370

402 4218242609100
HEADSET, DD65 PASSIVE ATTENUATION AUDIOMETRIC 

INCLUDING CALIBRATION, HEADBAND MODEL, LENGTH, PLUG 

TYPE AS REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8520330

402 4218242609100
HEADSET, DD65 PASSIVE ATTENUATION AUDIOMETRIC 

INCLUDING CALIBRATION, HEADBAND MODEL, LENGTH, PLUG 

TYPE AS REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8520327

403 4218240900100

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR 16 FITTING CHANNELS OR 

MORE FOR SEVERE HEARING LOSS, PEDIATRIC (INDICATOR 

LIGHT), INTEGRATED RECEIVER TO DIRECTLY CONNECT TO 

ROGER WIRELESS SYSTEMS OR PROVIDE NEEDED 

REQUIREMENT FOR CONNECTION, WIRELESS DIRECT 

CONNECTIVITY TO SMART DEVICES, IP68 OR HIGHER, 

MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT OF 83/143 DB SPL IN EAR 

STIMULATION (AS A MINIMUM), FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-

5100 HZ, BATTERY SIZE 312 OR 13 OR RECHARGEABLE COLOR 

AND BATTERY TYPE TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED. HAS THE ABILITY TO BE FIT AS OPEN-FIT 

HEARING AID WITH TUBE AND DOME. COMPATIBLE WITH 

CROS."

ITEMIZED each 400958 Almadina Hearing Company -Orig- Sonova Switzerland  050-1113-P1

404 4221170500300

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR, 10 FITTING CHANNEL OR 

MORE, FOR PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, SUPPORTS WIRELESS 

DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO SMART DEVICES, MAXIMUM 

GAIN/OUTPUT OF 85/145 DB SPL IN EAR SIMULATOR OR 

HIGHER AND FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-5000 HZ OR HIGHER, 

BATTERY SIZE 675 OR RECHARGEABLE TO BE ORDERED BASED 

ON END USER REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400958 Almadina Hearing Company -Orig- Sonova Switzerland 050-1106-P1

404 4221170500300

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR, 10 FITTING CHANNEL OR 

MORE, FOR PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, SUPPORTS WIRELESS 

DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO SMART DEVICES, MAXIMUM 

GAIN/OUTPUT OF 85/145 DB SPL IN EAR SIMULATOR OR 

HIGHER AND FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-5000 HZ OR HIGHER, 

BATTERY SIZE 675 OR RECHARGEABLE TO BE ORDERED BASED 

ON END USER REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400499 Arab Tone Medical Co. -Orig- SBO HEARING A/S Denmark 247966

405 4218240900200

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR, 12 FITTING CHANNEL OR 

MORE FOR MILD TO MODERATE HEARING LOSS, PEDIATRIC 

(INDICATOR LIGHT), WITH SLIM TUBE/DOME FITTING 

OPTION, INTEGRATED RECEIVER FOR DIRECT CONNECTIVITY 

TO ROGER WIRELESS SYSTEMS OR PROVIDE NEEDED 

REQUIREMENTS FOR CONNECTION, WIRELESS DIRECT 

CONNECTIVITY TO SMART DEVICES, IP68 OR HIGHER, 

MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT OF 63/132 DB (EAR SIMULATOR) 

OR HIGHER, BATTERY SIZE 13 OR 312 OR RECHARGEABLE, HAS 

THE ABILITY TO BE FIT AS OPEN-FIT HEARING AID WITH TUBE 

AND DOME, COLOR AND BATTERY TYPE TO BE ORDERED 

BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED, COMPATIBLE WITH 

CROS."

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- WSAUD A/S Denmark 84120130123

405 4218240900200

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR, 12 FITTING CHANNEL OR 

MORE FOR MILD TO MODERATE HEARING LOSS, PEDIATRIC 

(INDICATOR LIGHT), WITH SLIM TUBE/DOME FITTING 

OPTION, INTEGRATED RECEIVER FOR DIRECT CONNECTIVITY 

TO ROGER WIRELESS SYSTEMS OR PROVIDE NEEDED 

REQUIREMENTS FOR CONNECTION, WIRELESS DIRECT 

CONNECTIVITY TO SMART DEVICES, IP68 OR HIGHER, 

MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT OF 63/132 DB (EAR SIMULATOR) 

OR HIGHER, BATTERY SIZE 13 OR 312 OR RECHARGEABLE, HAS 

THE ABILITY TO BE FIT AS OPEN-FIT HEARING AID WITH TUBE 

AND DOME, COLOR AND BATTERY TYPE TO BE ORDERED 

BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED, COMPATIBLE WITH 

CROS."

ITEMIZED each 400499 Arab Tone Medical Co. -Orig- SBO HEARING A/S Denmark 234840

405 4218240900200

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR, 12 FITTING CHANNEL OR 

MORE FOR MILD TO MODERATE HEARING LOSS, PEDIATRIC 

(INDICATOR LIGHT), WITH SLIM TUBE/DOME FITTING 

OPTION, INTEGRATED RECEIVER FOR DIRECT CONNECTIVITY 

TO ROGER WIRELESS SYSTEMS OR PROVIDE NEEDED 

REQUIREMENTS FOR CONNECTION, WIRELESS DIRECT 

CONNECTIVITY TO SMART DEVICES, IP68 OR HIGHER, 

MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT OF 63/132 DB (EAR SIMULATOR) 

OR HIGHER, BATTERY SIZE 13 OR 312 OR RECHARGEABLE, HAS 

THE ABILITY TO BE FIT AS OPEN-FIT HEARING AID WITH TUBE 

AND DOME, COLOR AND BATTERY TYPE TO BE ORDERED 

BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED, COMPATIBLE WITH 

CROS."

ITEMIZED each 400958 Almadina Hearing Company -Orig- Sonova Switzerland 050-1075-P1

406 4214400000200

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR, 12 FITTING CHANNEL OR 

MORE FOR MILD TO SEVERE HEARING LOSS, TINNITUS 

OPTION, SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO 

SMART DEVICES, MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT OF 73/136 DB SPL 

IN EAR SIMULATOR OR HIGHER AND FREQUENCY RANGE OF 

100-7000 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY SIZE 13 OR 

RECHARGEABLE, TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- WSAUD A/S Denmark 84120132123

406 4214400000200

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR, 12 FITTING CHANNEL OR 

MORE FOR MILD TO SEVERE HEARING LOSS, TINNITUS 

OPTION, SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO 

SMART DEVICES, MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT OF 73/136 DB SPL 

IN EAR SIMULATOR OR HIGHER AND FREQUENCY RANGE OF 

100-7000 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY SIZE 13 OR 

RECHARGEABLE, TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400184 SABEEL ALDAWAA TRADING CO -Orig- STARKEY LABORATORIES INC USA SPEC2961-00-EE-ST

407 4218240900400

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR, 12 FITTING CHANNEL OR 

MORE FOR SEVERE TO PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, PEDIATRIC 

(INDICATOR LIGHT), INTEGRATED RECEIVER FOR DIRECT 

CONNECTIVITY TO ROGER WIRELESS SYSTEMS OR PROVIDE 

NEEDED REQUIREMENTS FOR CONNECTION, WIRELESS 

DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO SMART DEVICES, IP68 OR HIGHER, 

MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT OF 85/145 DB SPL IN EAR 

STIMULATION OR HIGHER AND FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-

5100 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY SIZE 675 OR RECHARGEABLE, 

COLOR AND BATTERY TYPE TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END 

USER REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400499 Arab Tone Medical Co. -Orig- SBO HEARING A/S Denmark 248165

407 4218240900400

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR, 12 FITTING CHANNEL OR 

MORE FOR SEVERE TO PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, PEDIATRIC 

(INDICATOR LIGHT), INTEGRATED RECEIVER FOR DIRECT 

CONNECTIVITY TO ROGER WIRELESS SYSTEMS OR PROVIDE 

NEEDED REQUIREMENTS FOR CONNECTION, WIRELESS 

DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO SMART DEVICES, IP68 OR HIGHER, 

MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT OF 85/145 DB SPL IN EAR 

STIMULATION OR HIGHER AND FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-

5100 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY SIZE 675 OR RECHARGEABLE, 

COLOR AND BATTERY TYPE TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END 

USER REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400958 Almadina Hearing Company -Orig- Sonova Switzerland 050-1079-P1

408 4214400000300

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR, 16 FITTING CHANNEL OR 

MORE FOR SEVERE TO PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, TINNITUS 

OPTION, SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO 

SMART DEVICES, MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT OF 82/143 DB SPL 

IN EAR SIMULATOR OR HIGHER AND FREQUENCY RANGE OF 

100-6400 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY SIZE 13 OR 

RECHARGEABLE, TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400184 SABEEL ALDAWAA TRADING CO -Orig- STARKEY LABORATORIES INC USA SPEC2970-00-EE-ST

408 4214400000300

"HEARING AID, BEHIND-THE-EAR, 16 FITTING CHANNEL OR 

MORE FOR SEVERE TO PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, TINNITUS 

OPTION, SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO 

SMART DEVICES, MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT OF 82/143 DB SPL 

IN EAR SIMULATOR OR HIGHER AND FREQUENCY RANGE OF 

100-6400 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY SIZE 13 OR 

RECHARGEABLE, TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- SONOVA AG Switzerland 050-6882-UA Or 050-6846-UA

409 4214400000400

"HEARING AID, CROS BEHIND-THE-EAR OR RECEIVER-IN-THE-

CANAL, COMPATIBLE WITH BATTERY SIZE 312 OR 13 OR 

RECHARGEABLE, TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED, SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY 

TO SMART DEVICES, CAN BE REQUESTED AS BICROS IF 

NEEDED, COMPATIBLE WITH MILD TO SEVERE HEARING AIDS."

ITEMIZED each 400499 Arab Tone Medical Co. -Orig- SBO HEARING A/S Denmark 239282

409 4214400000400

"HEARING AID, CROS BEHIND-THE-EAR OR RECEIVER-IN-THE-

CANAL, COMPATIBLE WITH BATTERY SIZE 312 OR 13 OR 

RECHARGEABLE, TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED, SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY 

TO SMART DEVICES, CAN BE REQUESTED AS BICROS IF 

NEEDED, COMPATIBLE WITH MILD TO SEVERE HEARING AIDS."

ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- GN Hearing A/S Denmark 22988575

409 4214400000400

"HEARING AID, CROS BEHIND-THE-EAR OR RECEIVER-IN-THE-

CANAL, COMPATIBLE WITH BATTERY SIZE 312 OR 13 OR 

RECHARGEABLE, TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED, SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY 

TO SMART DEVICES, CAN BE REQUESTED AS BICROS IF 

NEEDED, COMPATIBLE WITH MILD TO SEVERE HEARING AIDS."

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- Widex A/S Denmark 89310100072 & 84020120123

409 4214400000400

"HEARING AID, CROS BEHIND-THE-EAR OR RECEIVER-IN-THE-

CANAL, COMPATIBLE WITH BATTERY SIZE 312 OR 13 OR 

RECHARGEABLE, TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED, SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY 

TO SMART DEVICES, CAN BE REQUESTED AS BICROS IF 

NEEDED, COMPATIBLE WITH MILD TO SEVERE HEARING AIDS."

ITEMIZED each 400184 SABEEL ALDAWAA TRADING CO -Orig- STARKEY LABORATORIES INC USA SPEC2984-00-EE-ST

409 4214400000400

"HEARING AID, CROS BEHIND-THE-EAR OR RECEIVER-IN-THE-

CANAL, COMPATIBLE WITH BATTERY SIZE 312 OR 13 OR 

RECHARGEABLE, TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED, SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY 

TO SMART DEVICES, CAN BE REQUESTED AS BICROS IF 

NEEDED, COMPATIBLE WITH MILD TO SEVERE HEARING AIDS."

ITEMIZED each 400476 Mada Hearing Company Ltd. -Orig- GN Resound Denmark 22878670

411 4221170501700

"HEARING AID, CUSTOM-MADE (IN-THE-EAR, IN-THE-CANAL, 

COMPLETELY-IN-CANAL), 12 FITTING CHANNELS OR MORE 

FOR MILD TO PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, TINNITUS OPTIONS, 

FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-5100 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY 

SIZE, SHELL TYPE AND RECIEVER POWER TO BE ORDERED 

BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED, COMPATIBLE WITH 

CROS."

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- Widex A/S Denmark 84160130025 Rt / 84160230025 Lt / 84150130025
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411 4221170501700

"HEARING AID, CUSTOM-MADE (IN-THE-EAR, IN-THE-CANAL, 

COMPLETELY-IN-CANAL), 12 FITTING CHANNELS OR MORE 

FOR MILD TO PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, TINNITUS OPTIONS, 

FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-5100 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY 

SIZE, SHELL TYPE AND RECIEVER POWER TO BE ORDERED 

BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED, COMPATIBLE WITH 

CROS."

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- SONOVA AG Switzerland 074-5504-224655 Or 074-5503-224655

412 4214400000500

"HEARING AID, CUSTOM-MADE (IN-THE-EAR, IN-THE-CANAL, 

COMPLETELY-IN-CANAL), 12 FITTING CHANNELS OR MORE 

FOR MILD TO PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, TINNITUS OPTIONS, 

FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-6700 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY 

SIZE, SHELL TYPE AND RECIEVER POWER TO BE ORDERED 

BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- Beltone Denmark Rely 4 cic

412 4214400000500

"HEARING AID, CUSTOM-MADE (IN-THE-EAR, IN-THE-CANAL, 

COMPLETELY-IN-CANAL), 12 FITTING CHANNELS OR MORE 

FOR MILD TO PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, TINNITUS OPTIONS, 

FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-6700 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY 

SIZE, SHELL TYPE AND RECIEVER POWER TO BE ORDERED 

BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400476 Mada Hearing Company Ltd. -Orig- GN Resound Denmark 22658500- 22658400- 21546100- 21546000

412 4214400000500

"HEARING AID, CUSTOM-MADE (IN-THE-EAR, IN-THE-CANAL, 

COMPLETELY-IN-CANAL), 12 FITTING CHANNELS OR MORE 

FOR MILD TO PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, TINNITUS OPTIONS, 

FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-6700 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY 

SIZE, SHELL TYPE AND RECIEVER POWER TO BE ORDERED 

BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- GN Hearing A/S Denmark 22666200 (Right) or 22666300 (left)

412 4214400000500

"HEARING AID, CUSTOM-MADE (IN-THE-EAR, IN-THE-CANAL, 

COMPLETELY-IN-CANAL), 12 FITTING CHANNELS OR MORE 

FOR MILD TO PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, TINNITUS OPTIONS, 

FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-6700 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY 

SIZE, SHELL TYPE AND RECIEVER POWER TO BE ORDERED 

BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- SONOVA AG Switzerland 074-5504-224654 Or 074-5503-224654

412 4214400000500

"HEARING AID, CUSTOM-MADE (IN-THE-EAR, IN-THE-CANAL, 

COMPLETELY-IN-CANAL), 12 FITTING CHANNELS OR MORE 

FOR MILD TO PROFOUND HEARING LOSS, TINNITUS OPTIONS, 

FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-6700 HZ OR HIGHER, BATTERY 

SIZE, SHELL TYPE AND RECIEVER POWER TO BE ORDERED 

BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED."

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- Widex A/S Denmark 84060130025 Rt / 84060230025 Lt / 84050130025

413 4221170501900

"HEARING AID, RECEIVER-IN-THE-CANAL 16 FITTING 

CHANNELS OR MORE FOR MILD TO MODERATELY SEVERE 

HEARING LOSS, PEDIATRIC (INDICATOR LIGHT), INTEGRATED 

RECEIVER FOR DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO ROGER WIRELESS 

SYSTEMS OR PROVIDE NEEDED REQUIREMENTS FOR 

CONNECTION, WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO SMART 

DEVICES, IP68 OR HIGHER, FREQUENCY RANGE OF 150-

7500HZ OR HIGHER, MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT OF 72/135 DB 

SPL IN EAR STIMULATION (AS A MINIMUM), BATTERY SIZE 10, 

312 OR 13 OR RECHARGEABLE, COLOR AND BATTERY TYPE TO 

BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED, 

COMPATIBLE WITH CROS."

ITEMIZED each 400499 Arab Tone Medical Co. -Orig- SBO HEARING A/S Denmark 240989

414 4214400000600

"HEARING AID, RECEIVER-IN-THE-CANAL/EAR, 15 FITTING 

CHANNELS OR MORE FOR MILD TO SEVERE HEARING LOSS, 

FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-7500 HZ OR HIGHER, MAXIMUM 

GAIN/OUTPUT OF 75/136 DB SPL IN EAR SIMULATOR (AS A 

MINIMUM), SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO 

SMART DEVICES, TINNITUS OPTIONS, BATTERY SIZE 10, 312, 

13 OR RECHARGEABLE, DIFFERENT RECEIVER POWERS TO BE 

ORDERED BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED"

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- Widex A/S Denmark 84130242123

414 4214400000600

"HEARING AID, RECEIVER-IN-THE-CANAL/EAR, 15 FITTING 

CHANNELS OR MORE FOR MILD TO SEVERE HEARING LOSS, 

FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-7500 HZ OR HIGHER, MAXIMUM 

GAIN/OUTPUT OF 75/136 DB SPL IN EAR SIMULATOR (AS A 

MINIMUM), SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO 

SMART DEVICES, TINNITUS OPTIONS, BATTERY SIZE 10, 312, 

13 OR RECHARGEABLE, DIFFERENT RECEIVER POWERS TO BE 

ORDERED BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED"

ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- GN Hearing A/S Denmark 22023601 or 22023602 or 22023604

414 4214400000600

"HEARING AID, RECEIVER-IN-THE-CANAL/EAR, 15 FITTING 

CHANNELS OR MORE FOR MILD TO SEVERE HEARING LOSS, 

FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-7500 HZ OR HIGHER, MAXIMUM 

GAIN/OUTPUT OF 75/136 DB SPL IN EAR SIMULATOR (AS A 

MINIMUM), SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO 

SMART DEVICES, TINNITUS OPTIONS, BATTERY SIZE 10, 312, 

13 OR RECHARGEABLE, DIFFERENT RECEIVER POWERS TO BE 

ORDERED BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED"

ITEMIZED each 400184 SABEEL ALDAWAA TRADING CO -Orig- STARKEY LABORATORIES INC USA SPEC2960-00-EE-ST

414 4214400000600

"HEARING AID, RECEIVER-IN-THE-CANAL/EAR, 15 FITTING 

CHANNELS OR MORE FOR MILD TO SEVERE HEARING LOSS, 

FREQUENCY RANGE OF 100-7500 HZ OR HIGHER, MAXIMUM 

GAIN/OUTPUT OF 75/136 DB SPL IN EAR SIMULATOR (AS A 

MINIMUM), SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT CONNECTIVITY TO 

SMART DEVICES, TINNITUS OPTIONS, BATTERY SIZE 10, 312, 

13 OR RECHARGEABLE, DIFFERENT RECEIVER POWERS TO BE 

ORDERED BASED ON END USER REQUEST/NEED"

ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- Beltone Denmark Amaze 1763

414 4214400000600

"HEARING AID, RECEIVER-IN-THE-CANAL/EAR, 15 

FITTING CHANNELS OR MORE FOR MILD TO 

SEVERE HEARING LOSS, FREQUENCY RANGE OF 

100-7500 HZ OR HIGHER, MAXIMUM GAIN/OUTPUT 

OF 75/136 DB SPL IN EAR SIMULATOR (AS A 

MINIMUM), SUPPORTS WIRELESS DIRECT 

CONNECTIVITY TO SMART DEVICES, TINNITUS 

OPTIONS, BATTERY SIZE 10, 312, 13 OR 

RECHARGEABLE, DIFFERENT RECEIVER POWERS 

TO BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED"

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- SONOVA AG Switzerland 050-6840-UA Or 050-6526-UA

415 4221171601000
HUGGIE AID, ADJUSTABLE TO RETAIN BEHIND THE 

EAR HEARING AIDS
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Egger GmbH China 97500

416 4229553410500

IMPLANTABLE BONE CONDUCTION HEARING 

SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTIVE OR MIXED HEARING 

LOSS

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Oticon Medical AB France 186323 & 205343

416 4229553410500 IMPLANTABLE BONE CONDUCTION HEARING SYSTEM FOR 

CONDUCTIVE OR MIXED HEARING LOSS
ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 52483

416 4229553410500
IMPLANTABLE BONE CONDUCTION HEARING SYSTEM FOR 

CONDUCTIVE OR MIXED HEARING LOSS
ITEMIZED each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited Australia P1772248

417 4229553432500 IMPLANTABLE HEARING AID, IMPLANTED MIDDLE EAR 

SYSTEM WITH AND WITHOUT INTACT OSSICLES
ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 51547

418 4218240900600

IMPLANTABLE HEARING AID, TRANSCUTANEOUS, INTERNAL 

PART MRI COMPATIBILITY UP TO 1.5 TESLA. COMPENSATES 

UP-TO 45, 55 DB HL FOR SENSORINEURAL, MIXED AND/OR 

CONDUCTIVE HEARING LOSS, AS REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Oticon Medical AB France 186323 & 205342

418 4218240900600

IMPLANTABLE HEARING AID, TRANSCUTANEOUS, 

INTERNAL PART MRI COMPATIBILITY UP TO 1.5 

TESLA. COMPENSATES UP-TO 45, 55 DB HL FOR 

SENSORINEURAL, MIXED AND/OR CONDUCTIVE 

HEARING LOSS, AS REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig-
COCHLEAR BONE ANCHORED 

SOLUTIONS AB
Sweden 92129

419 4214350400000

IMPRESSION, EARMOLD SILICONE BASED MATERIAL 

WITH ALL COMPONENTS AND DIFFERENT SHORE-A 

AS REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Dreve Otoplastik GmbH Germany 3206 Or 2936 Or 2966 Or 2956

420 4218240002200

INSERT EARPHONE, IP30 CONTRA FOR ACOUSTIC 

REFLEXES, WITH MINIJACK, INCLUDING 

CALIBRATION, DIFFERENT LENGTH, COMPATIBLE 

WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8108559

420 4218240002200
INSERT EARPHONE, IP30 CONTRA FOR ACOUSTIC REFLEXES, 

WITH MINIJACK, INCLUDING CALIBRATION, DIFFERENT 

LENGTH, COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8101894

421 4218240002300
"INSERT EARPHONE, IP30 STEREO FOR EVOKED POTENTIALS 

SYSTEM, (ABR), INCLUDING CALIBRATION, COMPATIBLE WITH 

END USER EQUIPMENT, DIFFERENT LENGTH"

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8101892

422 4229553432100

KIT, BONE CONDUCTION HEARING, FOR CONDUCTIVE 

HEARING LOSS AND SINGLE-SIDED DEAFNESS. WITHOUT THE 

USE OF A HEADBAND/SOFTBAND. ADHESIVE NON-SURGICAL 

SOLUTION.

ITEMIZED Kit 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Bulgaria 38198

423 4214400602400
KIT, FASTENER FOR IP30 INSERTS WITH NECK-STRAP AND 

CLIP, DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED Kit 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Poland 8507410

424 4221171601500 KIT, SOUND TUBES AND ADI EARTIP ADAPTOR, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED Kit 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8100590

425 4214353300900 KIT, SPRAY BOTTLE IRRIGATION FOR WAX MANAGEMENT, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED Kit 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8519371

426 4214352000200
LIGHTED CURETTES, FOR EAR CERUMEN MANAGEMENT, 

PACK OF 50
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA

8519364 or

8519365 or

8519366 or

8519367 or

8519368 or

8519369 or

8519373 or

8519370

427 4229680494000 LONG NOSE PLIER AND SIDE CUTTING NIPPER (FOR PULLING 

EARMOLD TUBING), OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8527898

427 4229680494000 LONG NOSE PLIER AND SIDE CUTTING NIPPER (FOR PULLING 

EARMOLD TUBING), OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 1408-5403

429 4218240002400 MICROPHONE, TEST BOX REFERENCE FOR HEARING AID 

VERIFICATION
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S China 8516412

430 4214400500000

MICROPHONE, WIRELESS DIRECT STREAMING CONNECTS 

WITH ALL HEARING AIDS, COCHLEAR IMPLANT, AUDIO 

DEVICES AND BONE ANCHORED DEVICES, MICROPHONE TYPE 

AS REQUESTED BY END USER.

ITEMIZED each 400958 Almadina Hearing Company -Orig- Phonak Switzerland 056-3034-P5 OR 056-3032-P5012

431 4218240002500 MIXING TRAY, WITH DOSING SCALE FOR IMPRESSION 

MATERIAL MIXING
ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- Dreve Otoplastik GmbH Germany 551

432 4229553406300 "MOISTURE ABSORBER, DRYING FOR HEARING DEVICES, 

CAPSULES OR EQUIVALENT"
ITEMIZED items (Pieces) 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- SONOVA AG China 098-5467

432 4229553406300 "MOISTURE ABSORBER, DRYING FOR HEARING DEVICES, 

CAPSULES OR EQUIVALENT"
ITEMIZED items (Pieces) 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Ear Technology Company USA FEZ00500

433 4221171601600
MOODY ACU-MIN SCREWDRIVER SET FOR HEARING 

AIDS, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8527896

434 4214353000300 OTO-FORM A, FLEX IMPRESSION MATERIAL CARTRIDGES, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Dreve Otoplastik GmbH Germany 2936

435 4215210300200 OTO-FORM AK SILICONE IMPRESSION MATERIAL DISPOSABLE 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Dreve Otoplastik GmbH Germany 4545 Or 2956 Or 2966

436 4214310601000 PAD, PREP FOR ELECTRODE, DISPOSABLE, STERILE ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel India 8523414
438 4215161003700 PASTE, ABRASIVE PASTE, REUSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Italy 8012952

439 4218240002600 PREAMPLIFIER, FOR DIAGNOSTIC EVOKED POTENTIALS, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Vivosonic Canada WA075

439 4218240002600 PREAMPLIFIER, FOR DIAGNOSTIC EVOKED POTENTIALS, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8507803

440 4218240002700
PREAMPLIFIER, FOR HANDHELD HEARING SCREENER, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- GSI Poland 8517514

440 4218240002700

PREAMPLIFIER, FOR HANDHELD HEARING 

SCREENER, COMPATIBLE WITH END USER 

EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8107250

441 4218240002800
PROBE COUPLER, FOR DISTORTION PRODUCT OTOACOUSTIC 

EMISSIONS (DPOAE), COMPATIBLE WITH END USER 

EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Otodynamics Ltd. United Kingdom DPC-10

442 4218240002900
PROBE COUPLER, FOR TRANSIENT EVOKED OTOACOUSTIC 

EMISSIONS (TEOAE), COMPATIBLE WITH END USER 

EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Otodynamics Ltd. United Kingdom TPC-10
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443 4218240003000 PROBE DOCK, WITH TWO PROBE MICROPHONES, FOR REAL 

EAR MEASUREMENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8515010

444 4218242700300
PROBE TIP REPLACEMENT KITS FOR TYMPANOMETER, 

OTOACOUSTIC EMISSIONS (OAES), SCREENER, COMPATIBLE 

WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- GSI USA 8109405

444 4218242700300
PROBE TIP REPLACEMENT KITS FOR TYMPANOMETER, 

OTOACOUSTIC EMISSIONS (OAES), SCREENER, COMPATIBLE 

WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8502560

444 4218242700300
PROBE TIP REPLACEMENT KITS FOR TYMPANOMETER, 

OTOACOUSTIC EMISSIONS (OAES), SCREENER, COMPATIBLE 

WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Poland 8107762

445 4618190600100 PROBE TUBES, FOR REAL EAR MEASUREMENT (REM), 

PEDIATRIC, COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Denmark 8533304

446 4218240003100 PROBE, OTOACOUSTIC EMISSIONS (OAE), COMPATIBLE WITH 

END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8503051

446 4218240003100 PROBE, OTOACOUSTIC EMISSIONS (OAE), COMPATIBLE WITH 

END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S Poland 8100251

447 4218240003200

PROBE, SERVICEABLE FOR DISTORTION PRODUCT 

AND TRANSIENT EVOKED OTOACOUSTIC 

EMISSIONS (DP+TE OAE), COMPATIBLE WITH END 

USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Otodynamics Ltd. United Kingdom PR-UGD

448 4218240003300
PROBE, SERVICEABLE FOR TRANSIENT EVOKED OTOACOUSTIC 

EMISSIONS (TEOAE), COMPATIBLE WITH END USER 

EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Otodynamics Ltd. United Kingdom PR-UGS

449 4221171600800

PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, COMPATIBLE WITH RECEIVER IN THE 

CANAL HEARING AID, BEHIND THE EAR HEARING AID, 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT BEHIND THE EAR SOUND PROCESSOR, 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT SINGLE UNIT SOUND PROCESSOR, BONE 

ANCHORED HEARING AID SIZE AND SHAPE UPON REQUEST

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Ear Gear Enterprises Inc. Canada

56335 Or 56355 Or 56055 Or 56075 Or 55715 Or 55735 Or 

55775 Or 55795 Or 55915 Or 55955 Or 57915 Or 57905 Or 

57798 Or 57799

450 4214350003200

RECEIVER CONNECTS WITH ALL HEARING AIDS COCHLEAR 

IMPLANT AUDIO DEVICES AND BONE ANCHORED DEVICES 

FOR WIRELESS DIRECT STREAMING RECEIVER TYPE AS 

REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED items (Pieces) 400958 Almadina Hearing Company -Orig- Phonak Switzerland 052-3219-D02M3 OR 052-3113-X02P5

451 4214400603100 REPLACEMENT FASTENER CLIP - COLLAR CLIPS VELCRO 

BACKED, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Poland 8537295

452 4218242609200 REPLACEMENT PAD, FOR SPRING STEEL 

HEADBAND, DISPOSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Hong Kong 8504777

453 4229553001400 REPLACEMENT TUBING FOR TYMPANOMETER, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
GSI USA 8108100

454 4218242609300 RESPONSE BUTTON, FOR AUDIOMETRY ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S China 8103838

455 4221171601100

SAFETY CORD WITH CLIP, FOR HEARING AID / 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT PROCESSOR RETENTION OR 

EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Eastern Hong Hearing Co.,LTD China 05013 Or 05014

456 4214353000400
SIDE CUTTING NIPPER (FOR CUTTING EARMOLD 

TUBING), OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8527900

456 4214353000400
SIDE CUTTING NIPPER (FOR CUTTING EARMOLD 

TUBING), OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 1408-7125

457 4214400102000

SOUND PROCESSOR, BONE ANCHORED EXTERNAL KIT 

INDICATED FOR CONDUCTIVE HEARING LOSS, MIXED 

HEARING LOSS AND SINGLE-SIDED SENSORINEURAL 

DEAFNESS WITH GAIN OF UP 45, 55 AND/OR 65 dB SNHL 

PROVIDING WIRELESS CONNECTIVITY

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Oticon Medical AB Sweden 223166

457 4214400102000

SOUND PROCESSOR, BONE ANCHORED EXTERNAL 

KIT INDICATED FOR CONDUCTIVE HEARING LOSS, 

MIXED HEARING LOSS AND SINGLE-SIDED 

SENSORINEURAL DEAFNESS WITH GAIN OF UP 45, 

55 AND/OR 65 dB SNHL PROVIDING WIRELESS 

CONNECTIVITY

ITEMIZED each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig-
COCHLEAR BONE ANCHORED 

SOLUTIONS AB 
Sweden P2054745

458 4214400102700

SOUND PROCESSOR, FOR COMPLETELY 

IMPLANTED INTERNAL BONE CONDUCTION 

HEARING DEVICES WITH INTERNAL VIBRATOR, AS 

REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Oticon Medical AB Sweden 205343

458 4214400102700
SOUND PROCESSOR, FOR COMPLETELY IMPLANTED INTERNAL 

BONE CONDUCTION HEARING DEVICES WITH INTERNAL 

VIBRATOR, AS REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 52611, 52612

458 4214400102700

SOUND PROCESSOR, FOR COMPLETELY 

IMPLANTED INTERNAL BONE CONDUCTION 

HEARING DEVICES WITH INTERNAL VIBRATOR, AS 

REQUESTED BY END USER

ITEMIZED each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Cochlear Limited China P1900830

459 4214400101900
SOUND PROCESSOR, FOR IMPLANTED MIDDLE EAR HEARING 

DEVICES
ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Austria 52615

460 4221171601700 "SOUND TUBE, FOR AUDIOMETRY, 3A INSERT EARPHONES" ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8507406

461 4218242600300 "SOUND TUBES, FOR EVOKED POTENTIALS SYSTEM, (ABR), 

SIZE 3A USED FOR INSERT EAR PHONES"
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China 8501072

461 4218242600300 "SOUND TUBES, FOR EVOKED POTENTIALS SYSTEM, (ABR), 

SIZE 3A USED FOR INSERT EAR PHONES"
ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8100577

462 4214351601500 SPECULA, VIDEO OTOSCOPE SPECULA DIFFERENT SIZES 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Poland 8515083 Or 8511728

463 4227191507200 STAY-DRY PRE-FORMED TUBING - SIZE AND THICKNESS AS 

REQUESTED WITH END USER
ITEMIZED Tube 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8527873 or 8527874

464 4214353000500
SYRINGE, INJECTOR FOR EARMOLD IMPRESSION, 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Dreve Otoplastik GmbH Germany 532 Or 533 Or 534

465 4218240003400

TEST CAVITY, FOR EVOKED POTENTIAL AND 

OTOACOUSTIC EMISSION CABLES, COMPATIBLE 

WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Otodynamics Ltd. United Kingdom ABR-CAV

466 4215161415100
TIP, FOR OTOACOUSTIC EMISSION TESTING FOR 

INFANTS, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel China

8501572 Or 8107885 Or 8107887 Or 8107889 Or 

8522758 Or 8522760 Or 8102632 Or 8102633 Or 

8102634 Or 8106367 Or 8106368 Or 8106369 Or 

8106371 Or 8102653

466 4215161415100
TIP, FOR OTOACOUSTIC EMISSION TESTING FOR 

INFANTS, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- DGS Denmark 8525420

467 4214353303000
TIPS, IRRIGATION FOR EAR CERUMEN MANAGEMENT 

PROVIDED WITH SPRAY BOTTLE IRRIGATION
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8519375

468 4214353303100
TIPS, WATER IRRIGATOR, DISPOSABLE, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Poland 8013018

469 4214351301100
TIP-TRODES CABLES, COMPATIBLE WITH GOLD 

FOIL TIP-ELECTRODES
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Italy 8011343

470 4214351301200 TIP-TRODES, GOLD FOIL ADULT, LARGE ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500370
471 4214351301300 TIP-TRODES, GOLD FOIL PEDIATRIC, SMALL ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500440

472 4218240003500
TRANSDUCER, REAL EAR MEASUREMENT, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics A/S China 8011379

473 4214250600000
TRANSTYMPANIC NEEDLE FOR ELECTROCOCHLEOGRAPHY 

OPEN SYSTEM
ITEMIZED items (Pieces) 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel Malaysia 8519037

474 4221171601800
TUBE, 3/4 MM LIBBY HORN, DIFFERENT SIZE, AS 

REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8527934 or 8527930 or 8527931

475 4229553001500 TUBE, EXPANDER, FOR HEARING AID ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8527876 Or 8527875

476 4221171602000 TUBES, STANDARD SINGLE BEND PREFORMED SIZE 13, 

DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Dreve Otoplastik GmbH Germany 041100

477 4221171601900 TUBES, STANDARD SINGLE BEND WITH DIFFERENT SIZES, 

DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8527852 or 8527872 or 8527853 or 8527854

478 4221171602100 TUBES, THICK SINGLE BEND PREFORMED SIZE 13, 

DISPOSABLE, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Dreve Otoplastik GmbH Germany 04550

479 4214353000600 TUBING PULLER TOOL, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8527878 Or 8527877

480 4214400605000 UV DRYER BOX, UV CLEAN AND DRY BOX FOR ALL TYPES OF 

HEARING AIDS AND COCHLEAR IMPLANT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- SONOVA AG China 098-5436

480 4214400605000
UV DRYER BOX, UV CLEAN AND DRY BOX FOR ALL 

TYPES OF HEARING AIDS AND COCHLEAR IMPLANT
ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Flow-med Gmbh China 36722

481 4111551100100
WAX, EAR COUPLER SEALING PUTTY FOR TESTING 

CUSTOM HEARING AIDS
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel United Kingdom 8500080

482 4214400604700 WEARABLE BAND, COMPATIBLE WITH BONE ANCHORED 

EXTERNAL SOUND PROCESSOR, AS REQUESTED BY END USER
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Oticon Medical AB Sweden 227686 Or 227698

483 4214351601600
WHITE PLASTIC TIPS FOR INSERT EARPHONES, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Interacoustics - Sanibel USA 8500140

484 4229553410400

WIRELESS CONNECTIVITY SYSTEM, CONNECTS WITH ALL 

HEARING AIDS, COCHLEAR IMPLANT AND BONE ANCHORED 

DEVICES SPEECH PROCESSORS, USED FOR ALL AGES WITH 

MULTIPLE RECEIVER OPTIONS AS REQUESTED BY END USER.

ITEMIZED each 400958 Almadina Hearing Company -Orig- Phonak Switzerland
(056-3034-P5 Plus 052-3219-D02M3 OR 052-3113-X02P5) OR 

(056-3032-P5012 Plus 052-3219-D02M3 OR 052-3113-X02P5)

485 4214350000800
ADHESIVE, FOR LARYNGECTOMY PATIENTS USED FOR 

IRRITATED SKIN, TO PROMOTE HEALING AT NIGHT
ITEMIZED items (Pieces) 401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India FA91031 FA91032 FA91033 FA91034

485 4214350000800

ADHESIVE, FOR LARYNGECTOMY PATIENTS USED 

FOR IRRITATED SKIN, TO PROMOTE HEALING AT 

NIGHT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 6086

486 4223161100100 BALLOON, AIRWAY DILATION CATHETER, ASSORTED SIZES ITEMIZED each 400083 AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -Orig- DISA Medinotec South Africa TRD1-18040 TRD1-16040 TRD1-14540 TRD1

486 4223161100100
BALLOON, AIRWAY DILATION CATHETER, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany

820-05

820-06

820-07

820-08

820-09

820-10

820-12

820-14

820-16

820-18

487 4229630501400
BRONCHOSCOPE, C-HUZLY 18.5 CM, SIZE 3, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10339E

488 4229630501300
BRONCHOSCOPE, DOESEL-HUZLY 18.5 CM, SIZE 2.5, 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10339F

489 4229630501500
BRONCHOSCOPE, DOESEL-HUZLY 18.5 CM, SIZE 3.5, 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10339D

490 4229630501600
BRONCHOSCOPE, DOESEL-HUZLY 30 CM, SIZE 3, 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10339EEE

491 4229630501700 BRONCHOSCOPE, DOESEL-HUZLY 30 CM, SIZE 3.5, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10339CD

492 4229630501800 BRONCHOSCOPE, DOESEL-HUZLY 30 CM, SIZE 3.7, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10339G

493 4229630501900
BRONCHOSCOPE, DOESEL-HUZLY 30 CM, SIZE 4, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10339C

494 4229630502000 BRONCHOSCOPE, DOESEL-HUZLY 30 CM, SIZE 4.5, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10339BB

495 4229630502100
BRONCHOSCOPE, DOESEL-HUZLY 40 CM, SIZE 5, 

OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10339BL

496 4229630502200 BRONCHOSCOPE, DOESEL-HUZLY 40 CM, SIZE 6, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10339AL

497 4214350004900
BRUSH TEP (TRACHEOESOPHEGEAL PROSTHESIS) WITH 

ROUNDED TIP WITH SAFETY WINGS WITH THIN HANDLE 

USED FOR TEP PLUG INSERTION

ITEMIZED items (Pieces) 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7204

499 4227221100200
DEVICE, HIGH PRESSURE INFLATION FOR AIRWAY 

BALLOON
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis China 2080-9030040

500 4227191536800 KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 8MM
ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 320-08

501 4214350005500
KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, 

CUFFED, FENESTRATED ID-IC 7MM
ITEMIZED Kit 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 321-07

502 4214350005600
KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, 

CUFFED, FENESTRATED ID-IC 8MM
ITEMIZED Kit 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 321-08

503 4227190415300
KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, 

CUFFED, FENESTRATED ID-IC 9.0 MM
ITEMIZED Kit 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 321-09

504 4227192901100
KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, 

CUFFED, UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 7MM
ITEMIZED Kit 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 320-07

505 4227192901200

KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, 

CUFFED, UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 7MM, EXTENDED 

LENGTH

ITEMIZED Kit 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 330-07

506 4227192901300

KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, 

CUFFED, UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 8MM, EXTENDED 

LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 330-08

507 4227192901400
KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, 

CUFFED, UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 9MM
ITEMIZED Kit 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 320-09
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508 4227192901500

KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, 

CUFFED, UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 9MM, EXTENDED 

LENGTH

ITEMIZED Kit 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 330-09

509 4227192901800

KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, 

WITH SUBGLOTTIC SUCTION, FENESTRATED ID-IC 

7MM

ITEMIZED Kit 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 888-322-07

510 4227192901900

KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, 

WITH SUBGLOTTIC SUCTION, FENESTRATED ID-IC 

8MM

ITEMIZED Kit 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 888-322-08

511 4227192902000

KIT, PERCUTANEOUS TRACHEOSTOMY, ADULT, 

WITH SUBGLOTTIC SUCTION, FENESTRATED ID-IC 

9MM

ITEMIZED Kit 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 888-322-09

512 4227192902300
KIT, TRACHEOESOPHAGEAL PUNCTURE, 

ASSORTED SIZES AND DIAMETERS, STERILE
ITEMIZED Kit 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 8140/8143/8144/ 8146/8147/8149

513 4227191512300

"SEPARATE, INNER CANNULA FOR TRACHEOSTOMY 

ASSORTED SIZES, COMPATIBLE WITH END-USER 

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany

501-04-X

501-05-X

501-06-X

501-07-X

501-08-X

501-09-X    

501-10-X

513 4227191512300

"SEPARATE, INNER CANNULA FOR TRACHEOSTOMY 

ASSORTED SIZES, COMPATIBLE WITH END-USER 

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany

1011110

1011260

1011270

1011280

1011290

1011110

1011170

1011160

1011180

1011190

515 4214351600300 TOWEL, FOR LARYNGECTOMY SITE CLEANING ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7244

516 4214350001300
TRACHEOSTOMY DRESSING, PERCUTANEOUS 

SPONGE, SOFT WICK, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany

200230

200200

200201

516 4214350001300
TRACHEOSTOMY DRESSING, PERCUTANEOUS 

SPONGE, SOFT WICK, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- .HONY MEDICAL CO. LTD China TM687041, TM687042, TM687094

519 4227191537600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 10.0 MM, OD ( 11.5 - 13.8 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 80 -84 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 302-10

520 4227190415900

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 10.0 MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002510

520 4227190415900

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 10.0 MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 312-10

521 4227190410400

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 4.0MM, , OD 7.2 MM, TOTAL 

LENGTH 56 MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE INNER CANNULA 

(1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 302-04

522 4227190410800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 5.0 MM, OD ( 6.5 - 9.4 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 62 - 66 MM ), WITH 2 DISPOSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4DFEN

523 4227190410700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 5.0 MM, OD ( 6.5 - 9.4 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 62 - 66 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4FEN

523 4227190410700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 5.0 MM, OD ( 6.5 - 9.4 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 62 - 66 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/812/060CZ

524 4227190411000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 6.0 MM, OD ( 7.5 - 10.5 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 70 - 72 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/812/070CZ

524 4227190411000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 6.0 MM, OD ( 7.5 - 10.5 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 70 - 72 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 302-06

525 4227190410900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 6.5MM (+/-0.2), OD ( 10.8 - 11.3 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 73 - 74 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 6FEN

525 4227190410900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 6.5MM (+/-0.2), OD ( 10.8 - 11.3 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 73 - 74 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/812/075CZ

526 4227190415600

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0 MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 312-07

527 4227190411200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0MM, OD ( 8.5 - 11.9 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 72 - 75.5 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/812/080CZ

527 4227190411200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0MM, OD ( 8.5 - 11.9 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 72 - 75.5 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 302-07

528 4227190411100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 7.5MM (+/-0.2), OD ( 12.2 - 12.6 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 79 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 8FEN

528 4227190411100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 7.5MM (+/-0.2), OD ( 12.2 - 12.6 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 79 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/812/085CZ

529 4227190411300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 8.0 MM, OD ( 9.5 - 13.3 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 76 - 81 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/812/090CZ

529 4227190411300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 8.0 MM, OD ( 9.5 - 13.3 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 76 - 81 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 302-08

530 4227190415700

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 8.0 MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002580

530 4227190415700

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 8.0 MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 312-08

531 4227190406900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 9.0 MM (+/-0.2), OD ( 10.5 - 13.8 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 82 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 10FEN

531 4227190406900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 9.0 MM (+/-0.2), OD ( 10.5 - 13.8 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 82 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 302-09

532 4227190415800

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 9.0 MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002590

532 4227190415800

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 9.0 MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 312-09

533 4227190411500

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 10MM, WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 306-10

535 4227190411900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 5.5MM, OD 9.4 MM, TOTAL 

LENGTH 62 MM, WITH DISPOSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4CN65A

536 4227190411800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 5.5MM, OD 9.4 MM, TOTAL 

LENGTH 62 MM, WITH REUSABLE INNER CANNULA, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 4CN65R

537 4227190412200

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 5MM, WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/870/060CZ

537 4227190412200

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 5MM, WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 306-05

538 4227190412300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 6.0 MM, OD ( 7.5 - 10.5 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 68 - 72 MM ), WITH DISPOSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 5CN70A

539 4227190404700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 6.5MM, OD ( 10.8 - 11.3 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 73 - 74 MM ), WITH DISPOSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 6CN75A

540 4227190408200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 6.5MM, OD ( 10.8 - 11.3 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 73 - 74 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/810/075CZ

540 4227190408200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 6.5MM, OD ( 10.8 - 11.3 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 73 - 74 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 6CN75R

541 4227190412400

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 6MM, WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/870/070CZ

541 4227190412400

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 6MM, WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 5CN70ER
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542 4227190415400

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0 MM, WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002270

542 4227190415400

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0 MM, WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 311-07

543 4227190412500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0MM, OD ( 8.5 - 11.9 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 72 - 77 MM ), WITH DISPOSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 7CN80A

544 4227191505900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0MM, OD ( 8.5 - 11.9 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 72 - 77 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/810/080CZ

544 4227191505900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0MM, OD ( 8.5 - 11.9 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 72 - 77 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 7CN80R

545 4227190404900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 7.5MM, OD ( 12.2 - 12.6 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 79 MM ), WITH DISPOSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 8CN85A

546 4227190412600

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 7MM, WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/870/080CZ

546 4227190412600

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 7MM, WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 7CN80ER

547 4227190412700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 8.0 MM, OD ( 9.5 - 13.3 MM ), 

TOTLA LENGTH ( 76 - 81 MM ), WITH DISPOSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 9CN90A

548 4227191501300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 8.0 MM, OD ( 9.5 - 13.3 MM ), 

TOTLA LENGTH ( 76 - 81 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/810/090CZ

548 4227191501300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 8.0 MM, OD ( 9.5 - 13.3 MM ), 

TOTLA LENGTH ( 76 - 81 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 9CN90R

549 4227190415500

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 8.0 MM, WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002280

549 4227190415500

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 8.0 MM, WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 311-08

550 4227190412800

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 8MM, WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/870/090CZ

550 4227190412800

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 8MM, WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 9CN90ER

551 4227190413000

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 9MM, WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/870/100CZ

551 4227190413000

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 9MM, WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 10CN10ER

552 4227191524800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH DISPOSABLE INNER 

CANNULA , ID-IC 7MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 70XLTCP

553 4227191525000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH DISPOSABLE INNER 

CANNULA , ID-IC 8MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 80XLTCP

554 4227191525200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 10MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002210

554 4227191525200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 10MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 311-10

555 4227191525100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 9MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002290

555 4227191525100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 9MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 311-09

556 4227190414800

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID 6.0 MM, EXTENDED DISTAL 

LENGTH, WITH DISPOSABLE INNER CANNULA, 

STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 60XLTCD

557 4227191520800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID 7.0 MM, EXTENDED DISTAL 

LENGTH, WITH DISPOSABLE INNER CANNULA, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 70XLTCD

558 4227191521000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID 8.0 MM, EXTENDED DISTAL 

LENGTH, WITH DISPOSABLE INNER CANNULA, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 80XLTCD

559 4214350001400

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 10MM, OD ( 11.5 - 13.8 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 80 - 84 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 301-10

560 4227191505600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 4.0 MM, OD 7.2 MM, TOTAL 

LENGTH 56 MM, WITH REUSABLE INNER CANNULA, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 301-04

561 4227191505700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 5.0 MM, OD ( 6.5 - 9.2 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 62 - 66 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/810/060CZ

561 4227191505700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 5.0 MM, OD ( 6.5 - 9.2 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 62 - 66 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 301-05

562 4227191524600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 6.0 MM, EXTENDED 

PROXIMAL LENGTH, WITH DISPOSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 60XLTCP

563 4227191505800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 6.0 MM, OD ( 7.5 - 10.5 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 68 - 72 MM ),WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/810/070CZ

563 4227191505800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 6.0 MM, OD ( 7.5 - 10.5 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 68 - 72 MM ),WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 5CN70R

564 4227190408300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 7.5MM, OD ( 12.2 - 12.6 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 79 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/810/085CZ

564 4227190408300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 7.5MM, OD ( 12.2 - 12.6 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 79 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 8CN85R

566 4214350004500

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 9.0 MM, OD ( 10.5 - 13.8 MM 

), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 82 MM), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 301-09

567 4227193800300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 10.0 MM, OD ( 11.5 - 13.8 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 80 -84 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 304-10

568 4227191537200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 10MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, (1 PLAIN AND 

1 FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002410

568 4227191537200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 10MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, (1 PLAIN AND 

1 FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 314-10

569 4227191501100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 4.0MM, OD 7.2 MM, TOTAL 

LENGTH 56 MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE INNER CANNULA 

(1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 304-04

570 4227191502200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 5.0MM, OD ( 6.5 - 9.4 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 62 - 66 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4CFN

570 4227191502200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 5.0MM, OD ( 6.5 - 9.4 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 62 - 66 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/813/060CZ

571 4227191502500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 6.0 MM, OD ( 7.5 - 10.5 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 70 - 72 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/813/070CZ

571 4227191502500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 6.0 MM, OD ( 7.5 - 10.5 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 70 - 72 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 304-06

572 4227190410600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 6.5MM (+/-0.2), OD ( 10.8 - 11.3 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 73 - 74 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 6CFN

572 4227190410600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 6.5MM (+/-0.2), OD ( 10.8 - 11.3 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 73 - 74 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/813/075CZ

573 4227190413100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0 MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, (1 PLAIN AND 

1 FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002470

573 4227190413100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0 MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, (1 PLAIN AND 

1 FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 314-07
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574 4227191502600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0MM, OD ( 8.5 - 11.9 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 72 - 75.5 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/813/080CZ

574 4227191502600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 7.0MM, OD ( 8.5 - 11.9 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 72 - 75.5 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 304-07

575 4227190409800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 7.5MM (+/-0,2), OD ( 12.2 - 12.6 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 79 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 8CFN

575 4227190409800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 7.5MM (+/-0,2), OD ( 12.2 - 12.6 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 79 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/813/085CZ

576 4227191501200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 8.0 MM, OD ( 9.5 - 13.3 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 76 - 81 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/813/090CZ

576 4227191501200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 8.0 MM, OD ( 9.5 - 13.3 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 76 - 81 MM ), WITH 2 REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 FENESTRATED), 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 304-08

577 4227190405700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 8MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002480

577 4227190405700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 8MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 314-08

578 4227190413200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 9.0 MM (+/-0.2), OD ( 10.5 - 13.8 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 82 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 10CFN

578 4227190413200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 9.0 MM (+/-0.2), OD ( 10.5 - 13.8 

MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 82 MM ), WITH 2 

REUSABLE INNER CANNULA (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 304-09

579 4227190404200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 9MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002490

579 4227190404200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

FENESTRATED ID-IC 9MM, WITH 2 REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, EXTENDED LENGTH, (1 PLAIN AND 1 

FENESTRATED), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 314-09

580 4227190413300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 10.0 MM, OD ( 11.5 - 13.8 MM 

), TOTAL LENGTH ( 80 - 84 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 303-10

581 4227191507400

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 4.0 MM, OD 7.2 MM, TOTAL 

LENGTH 56 MM, WITH REUSABLE INNER CANNULA, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 303-04

582 4227191507600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 5.0 MM, OD ( 6.5 - 9.2 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 62 - 66 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/811/060CZ

582 4227191507600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 5.0 MM, OD ( 6.5 - 9.2 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 62 - 66 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 303-05

583 4227190409600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 5.5 MM, OD 9.4 MM, TOTAL 

LENGTH 62 MM, WITH REUSABLE INNER CANNULA, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 4UN65R

584 4227190413600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 9.0 MM, OD ( 10.5 - 13.8 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 82 MM), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 303-09

585 4227190413500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH DISPOSABLE INNER 

CANNULA , ID-IC 7MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 70XLTUP

586 4227190405800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH DISPOSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 8MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 80XLTUP

587 4227190413400

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA INNER CANNULA, ID-IC 10MM, EXTENDED 

LENGTH, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002110

587 4227190413400

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA INNER CANNULA, ID-IC 10MM, EXTENDED 

LENGTH, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 313-10

588 4227190416100

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 7.0 MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, 

STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002170

588 4227190416100

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 7.0 MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, 

STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 313-07

589 4227190416000

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 8.0 MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, 

STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002180

589 4227190416000

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 8.0 MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, 

STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 313-08

591 4227190413700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 9MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 1002190

591 4227190413700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 9MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 313-09

592 4227191507500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 6.0 MM, EXTENDED 

PROXIMAL LENGTH, WITH DISPOSABLE INNER 

CANNULA STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 60XLTUP

593 4227191501800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 6.0 MM, OD ( 7.5 - 10.5 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 68 - 72 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/811/070CZ

593 4227191501800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 6.0 MM, OD ( 7.5 - 10.5 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 68 - 72 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 5UN70R

594 4227190408900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 6.5 MM, OD ( 10.8 - 11.3 MM 

), TOTAL LENGTH ( 73 - 74 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/811/075CZ

594 4227190408900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 6.5 MM, OD ( 10.8 - 11.3 MM 

), TOTAL LENGTH ( 73 - 74 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 6UN75R

595 4227190409000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 7.0 MM, OD ( 8.5 - 11.9 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 72 - 77 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/811/080CZ

595 4227190409000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 7.0 MM, OD ( 8.5 - 11.9 MM ), 

TOTAL LENGTH ( 72 - 77 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 7UN80R

596 4227190409100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 7.5 MM, OD ( 12.2 - 12.6 MM 

), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 79 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/811/085CZ

596 4227190409100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 7.5 MM, OD ( 12.2 - 12.6 MM 

), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 79 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 8UN85R

597 4227190409200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 8.0MM, OD ( 9.5 - 13.3 MM ), 

TOTLA LENGTH ( 76 - 81 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical Czech Republic 101/811/090CZ

597 4227190409200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 8.0MM, OD ( 9.5 - 13.3 MM ), 

TOTLA LENGTH ( 76 - 81 MM ), WITH REUSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 9UN90R

598 4227190414700

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, EXTENDED 

DISTAL LENGTH, ID 5.0 MM, WITH DISPOSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 50XLTCD

599 4227191521200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, EXTENDED 

PROXIMAL LENGTH, ID 5.0 MM, WITH DISPOSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 50XLTCP

600 4227190414200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 2.5MM, OD ( 3.6 - 4.2 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 32 - 38 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 2.5PCF

600 4227190414200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 2.5MM, OD ( 3.6 - 4.2 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 32 - 38 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 65P025

601 4227190407800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 3.0MM, OD ( 4.3 - 4.8 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 36 - 39 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 3.0PCF

601 4227190407800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 3.0MM, OD ( 4.3 - 4.8 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 36 - 39 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 65P030

602 4227190407900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 3.5MM, OD ( 5 - 5.4 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 40 - 42 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 3.5PCF

602 4227190407900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 3.5MM, OD ( 5 - 5.4 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 40 - 42 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 65P035

603 4227191503700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 4.0MM, OD ( 5.6 - 6 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 41 - 46 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4.0PCF
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603 4227191503700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 4.0MM, OD ( 5.6 - 6 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 41 - 46 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 200073

604 4227191503800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 4.5MM, OD ( 6.3 - 6.7 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 42 -50 MM), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4.5PCF

604 4227191503800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 4.5MM, OD ( 6.3 - 6.7 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 42 -50 MM), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 200074

605 4227191503900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 5.0MM, OD ( 7 - 7.3 MM), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 44 - 53 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 5.0PCF

605 4227191503900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 5.0MM, OD ( 7 - 7.3 MM), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 44 - 53 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 200075

606 4227191504000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 5.5MM, OD ( 7.6 - 8 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 46 - 58 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 5.5PCF

606 4227191504000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, 

STERILE, ID 5.5MM, OD ( 7.6 - 8 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 46 - 58 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 65P055

607 4227190407500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, NON-

ADJUSTABLE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, STERILE, ID 

5.0MM, OD ( 7.2 - 7.5 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 49 - 51 

MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 200085

608 4227190407600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, NON-

ADJUSTABLE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, STERILE, ID 

5.5MM, OD ( 7.8 - 8.0 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 51 - 53 

MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 200086

610 4227190409700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, NON-

ADJUSTABLE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, STERILE, ID 

6.5MM, OD ( 8.8 - 9.2 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 55 - 57 

MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 200088

611 4227190414900

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, NON-

ADJUSTABLE, CUFFLESS, PEDIATRIC, STERILE, ID 

5.0MM, OD ( 7.2 - 7.5 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 49 - 51 

MM ), STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 5.0PELF

611 4227190414900

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, NON-

ADJUSTABLE, CUFFLESS, PEDIATRIC, STERILE, ID 

5.0MM, OD ( 7.2 - 7.5 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 49 - 51 

MM ), STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 355-5

612 4227190415000

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, NON-

ADJUSTABLE, CUFFLESS, PEDIATRIC, STERILE, ID 

5.5MM, OD ( 7.8 - 8.0 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 51 - 53 

MM ), STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 5.5PELF

613 4227190415100

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, NON-

ADJUSTABLE, CUFFLESS, PEDIATRIC, STERILE, ID 

6.0 MM, OD ( 8.4 - 8.6 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 53 - 55 

MM ), STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 6.0PELF

614 4227190415200

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, NON-

ADJUSTABLE, CUFFLESS, PEDIATRIC, STERILE, ID 

6.5 MM, OD ( 8.8 - 9.2 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 55 - 57 

MM ), STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 6.5PELF

615 4227191523500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, CUFFED, ID 10 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 461-10

615 4227191523500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, CUFFED, ID 10 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- PRIMED Germany 203817

616 4227190414500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, CUFFED, ID 11 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 460-11

616 4227190414500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, CUFFED, ID 11 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- PRIMED Germany 203818

618 4227191506300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, CUFFED, ID 7MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 461-07

619 4227191506400

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, CUFFED, ID 8 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 461-08

619 4227191506400

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, CUFFED, ID 8 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- PRIMED Germany 203815

620 4227191506500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, CUFFED, ID 9 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 461-09

620 4227191506500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, CUFFED, ID 9 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- PRIMED Germany 203816

621 4227191523200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, SPIRAL, CUFFED, ID 

8.0 MM, STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 451-08

621 4227191523200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, SPIRAL, CUFFED, ID 

8.0 MM, STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- PRIMED Germany 200798

622 4227190413800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, CUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 2.5 MM, OD ( 3.6 - 4.2 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 28 - 32 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 2.5NCF

622 4227190413800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, CUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 2.5 MM, OD ( 3.6 - 4.2 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 28 - 32 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 65N025

623 4227190413900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, CUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 3.0 MM, OD ( 4.3 - 4.8 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 30 - 33 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 3.0NCF

623 4227190413900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, CUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 3.0 MM, OD ( 4.3 - 4.8 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 30 - 33 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 65N030

624 4227190414000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, CUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 3.5 MM, OD ( 5 - 5.4 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 32 - 36 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 3.5NCF

624 4227190414000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, CUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 3.5 MM, OD ( 5 - 5.4 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 32 - 36 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 65N035

625 4227190414100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, CUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 4.0 MM, OD ( 5.6 - 6 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 34 - 38 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4.0NCF

625 4227190414100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, CUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 4.0 MM, OD ( 5.6 - 6 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 34 - 38 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 65N040

626 4227190408000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, CUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 4.5 MM, OD ( 6.6 - 6.8 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 35 - 37 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4.5NCF

627 4227191502900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 2.5 MM, OD ( 3.6 - 4.2 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 28 - 32 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 2.5NEF

627 4227191502900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 2.5 MM, OD ( 3.6 - 4.2 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 28 - 32 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 350-2.5

628 4227191502000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 3.0MM, OD ( 4.3 - 4.8 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 30 - 33 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 3.0NEF

628 4227191502000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 3.0MM, OD ( 4.3 - 4.8 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 30 - 33 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 350-3.0

629 4227191502100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 3.5MM, OD ( 5 - 5.4 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 32 - 36 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 3.5NEF

629 4227191502100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 3.5MM, OD ( 5 - 5.4 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 32 - 36 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 350-3.5

630 4227191502300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 4.0 MM, OD ( 5.6 - 6 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 34 - 38 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4.0NEF

630 4227191502300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 4.0 MM, OD ( 5.6 - 6 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 34 - 38 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 350-4.0

631 4227190406000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 4.5 MM, OD ( 6.6 - 6.8 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 35 - 37 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4.5NEF

631 4227190406000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 4.5 MM, OD ( 6.6 - 6.8 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 35 - 37 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 200044

632 4227191504200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, EXTENDED - 

PROXIMAL LONG CUFFED, STERILE, ID 3.0 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 373-3.0

633 4227191504500

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, EXTENDED - 

PROXIMAL LONG CUFFED, STERILE, ID 3.5 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 373-3.5

634 4227191504600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, EXTENDED - 

PROXIMAL LONG CUFFED, STERILE, ID 4.0 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 373-4.0

635 4227191504700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, EXTENDED - 

PROXIMAL LONG CUFFED, STERILE, ID 4.5 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 373-4.5

636 4227191504800

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, EXTENDED - 

PROXIMAL LONG CUFFED, STERILE, ID 5.0 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 373-5.0

637 4227190414300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, EXTENDED - 

PROXIMAL LONG CUFFED, STERILE, ID 5.5 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 373-5.5

638 4227191524000

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, EXTRA LONG, 

WITH ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 3.0MM

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 60HA30

639 4227191524100

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, EXTRA LONG, 

WITH ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 3.5MM

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 60HA35

640 4227191524200

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, EXTRA LONG, 

WITH ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 4.0MM

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 60HA40

641 4227191524300

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, EXTRA LONG, 

WITH ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 4.5MM

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 60HA45

642 4227191524400

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, EXTRA LONG, 

WITH ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 5.0MM

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400114 Al Madar Medical Services Company -Orig- ICU Medical United Kingdom 60HA50

643 4227190414600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 2.5, OD ( 3.6 - 4.2 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 

32 - 38 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 2.5PEF

643 4227190414600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 2.5, OD ( 3.6 - 4.2 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 

32 - 38 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 355-2.5

644 4227191503100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 3.5 MM, OD ( 5 - 5.4 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 40 - 42 MM )"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 3.5PEF

644 4227191503100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 3.5 MM, OD ( 5 - 5.4 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 40 - 42 MM )"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 355-3.5
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645 4227191504100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 4.0 MM, OD ( 5.6 - 6 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 41 - 46 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4.0PEF

645 4227191504100

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 4.0 MM, OD ( 5.6 - 6 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 41 - 46 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 355-4.0

646 4227191503200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 4.5 MM, OD ( 6.3 - 6.7 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 42 -50 MM), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 4.5PEF

646 4227191503200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 4.5 MM, OD ( 6.3 - 6.7 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 42 -50 MM), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 355-4.5

647 4227191504300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 5.0 MM, OD ( 7 - 7.3 MM), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 44 - 53 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 5.0PEF

647 4227191504300

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 5.0 MM, OD ( 7 - 7.3 MM), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 44 - 53 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 355-5.0

648 4227191503400

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 5.5 MM, OD ( 7.6 - 8 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 46 - 58 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 5.5PEF

648 4227191503400

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 5.5 MM, OD ( 7.6 - 8 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 46 - 58 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 355-5.5

648 4227191503400

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE ID 5.5 MM, OD ( 7.6 - 8 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH 

( 46 - 58 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- Primed Germany 200056

649 4227191503000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 3.0 MM, OD ( 4.3 - 4.8 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 36 - 39 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Mexico 3.0PEF

649 4227191503000

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, PEDIATRIC, UNCUFFED, 

STERILE, ID 3.0 MM, OD ( 4.3 - 4.8 MM ), TOTAL 

LENGTH ( 36 - 39 MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 355-3.0

650 4227190322000 TUBE, LASER SHIELD ENDOTRACHEAL ID 5.5MM ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Ireland 160-55

653 4214353300000 ATTACHMENT, STRAIGHT, IRRIGATION ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5450040001

654 4229161422000
BELLUCCI SCISSORS, STRAIGHT, WORKING 

LENGTH 12.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 0725-3263-0

654 4229161422000
BELLUCCI SCISSORS, STRAIGHT, WORKING 

LENGTH 12.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-454-01

655 4214350004800 BLADE, FLAT MYRINGOTOMY, STERILE, DISPOSABLE ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India FI0966

659 4229180245300 CLAMP, DERLACKI OSSICLE HOLDING ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1626-4600

659 4229180245300 CLAMP, DERLACKI OSSICLE HOLDING ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 2601-004-327

660 4229230200300 CRIMPER, TO CRIMP STAPES PROSTHESIS ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 10-711-01 10-711-02 10-711-03

661 4229160703300
CURETTE RING TIP 45 DEGREE ANGLED ROUND 

HANDLE STEEL 5 MMX25CM REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 1271-5107

661 4229160703300
CURETTE RING TIP 45 DEGREE ANGLED ROUND 

HANDLE STEEL 5 MMX25CM REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 2320-0234 -1

662 4111173600300
DRAPE, MICROSCOPE FOR ENT, ASSORTED SIZES, 

STERILE, COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis China 2500130GL 2565100GL 2500110H 2548020F

662 4111173600300
DRAPE, MICROSCOPE FOR ENT, ASSORTED SIZES, 

STERILE, COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400542 Arabian Salmiya Trading EST -Orig- ADVANCE MEDICAL DESIGNS USA 09-MK3936 , 09-MK3937  , 09-MK3957

662 4111173600300
DRAPE, MICROSCOPE FOR ENT, ASSORTED SIZES, 

STERILE, COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT
ITEMIZED each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Zeiss Germany 306029-0000-000

664 4214352100500
EAR HOOK, CURVED BACKWARDS, WORKING 

LENGTH 5.5 CM, TOTAL LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-7203

664 4214352100500
EAR HOOK, CURVED BACKWARDS, WORKING 

LENGTH 5.5 CM, TOTAL LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 227203

665 4214352100600
EAR HOOK, CURVED TO LEFT, WORKING LENGTH 

5.5 CM, TOTAL LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-7202

665 4214352100600
EAR HOOK, CURVED TO LEFT, WORKING LENGTH 

5.5 CM, TOTAL LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 10-635-12 10-635-14 10-635-16 10-635-

666 4214352100700
EAR HOOK, CURVED TO RIGHT, WORKING LENGTH 

5.5 CM, TOTAL LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-7201

666 4214352100700
EAR HOOK, CURVED TO RIGHT, WORKING LENGTH 

5.5 CM, TOTAL LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 10-635-22 10-635-24 10-635-26 10-635-

667 4214352100800
EAR HOOK, WITH BALL END, STAINLESS STEEL, 

ASSORTED LENGTHS AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- ZEPF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS GmbH Germany 44-1906-01 Or 44-1906-02 Or 44-1906-03

667 4214352100800
EAR HOOK, WITH BALL END, STAINLESS STEEL, 

ASSORTED LENGTHS AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400038 Farouk Maamon Tamer & Company -Orig- DIMEDA Instrumente GmbH Germany

44.192.01 or 44.192.02 or 44.192.04 or 44.192.05 or 

44.192.06

667 4214352100800
EAR HOOK, WITH BALL END, STAINLESS STEEL, 

ASSORTED LENGTHS AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 152201 , 152202 , 152203

667 4214352100800
EAR HOOK, WITH BALL END, STAINLESS STEEL, 

ASSORTED LENGTHS AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 0121-0481/0121-0482/0121-0483

668 4214352100900
EAR HOOK, WITHOUT BALL END, STAINLESS STEEL, 

ASSORTED LENGTHS AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1518-1494/1518-1495

668 4214352100900
EAR HOOK, WITHOUT BALL END, STAINLESS STEEL, 

ASSORTED LENGTHS AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- ZEPF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS GmbH Germany 44-1900-01 Or 44-1900-02

668 4214352100900
EAR HOOK, WITHOUT BALL END, STAINLESS STEEL, 

ASSORTED LENGTHS AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 1271-8101 or 1271-8102

668 4214352100900
EAR HOOK, WITHOUT BALL END, STAINLESS STEEL, 

ASSORTED LENGTHS AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 152301 , 152302

669 4229270205200

ELEVATOR FISCH ANTERIOR FOOTPLATE TIP 

ANGLED DOWNWARDS 90 DEGREE 0.2 MM LENGTH 

16 CM

ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LD-003-047

669 4229270205200

ELEVATOR FISCH ANTERIOR FOOTPLATE TIP 

ANGLED DOWNWARDS 90 DEGREE 0.2 MM LENGTH 

16 CM

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- ZEPF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS GmbH Germany 44-7501-16

669 4229270205200

ELEVATOR FISCH ANTERIOR FOOTPLATE TIP 

ANGLED DOWNWARDS 90 DEGREE 0.2 MM LENGTH 

16 CM

ITEMIZED each 400482 HUSN AL EMIRAT TRADING COMPANY -Orig- SURTEX INSTRUMENTS LTD Guadeloupe OT-463-03

669 4229270205200

ELEVATOR FISCH ANTERIOR FOOTPLATE TIP 

ANGLED DOWNWARDS 90 DEGREE 0.2 MM LENGTH 

16 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-504-17

670 4229270204600
ELEVATOR, BEALES, CURVED, WIDTH 1.5 MM, 

LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1114-0337

670 4229270204600
ELEVATOR, BEALES, CURVED, WIDTH 1.5 MM, 

LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 7908-38/16

671 4229270204700
ELEVATOR, HUGHES, CURVED, WIDTH 1.1 MM, 

LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-2235

672 4229680107600
ELEVATOR, LEMPERT, CURVED, WIDTH 7 MM, 

LENGTH 18 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-320-18

672 4229680107600
ELEVATOR, LEMPERT, CURVED, WIDTH 7 MM, 

LENGTH 18 CM
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 212807

672 4229680107600
ELEVATOR, LEMPERT, CURVED, WIDTH 7 MM, 

LENGTH 18 CM
ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 7992-18

673 4229680104000
ELEVATOR, ROSEN, TIP ANGLED 15 DEGREES, 12 

MM LONG, WIDTH 1.5 MM, LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-1834-1

673 4229680104000
ELEVATOR, ROSEN, TIP ANGLED 15 DEGREES, 12 

MM LONG, WIDTH 1.5 MM, LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 223500

673 4229680104000
ELEVATOR, ROSEN, TIP ANGLED 15 DEGREES, 12 

MM LONG, WIDTH 1.5 MM, LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-504-16

674 4218154100100

FACIAL ELECTRODE SUB - DERMAL 2 - CHANNEL 

PAIRED WITH LANCET TIPPED AND TWISTED 

COLOR CODED WIRE STERILE

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- INOMED Germany 534641

674 4218154100100

FACIAL ELECTRODE SUB - DERMAL 2 - CHANNEL 

PAIRED WITH LANCET TIPPED AND TWISTED 

COLOR CODED WIRE STERILE

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 8227410

675 4218154100200

FACIAL ELECTRODE SUB - DERMAL FOUR - 

CHANNEL PAIRED WITH LANCET TIPPED AND 

TWISTED COLOR CODED WIRE. STERILE

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- INOMED Germany 534643

675 4218154100200

FACIAL ELECTRODE SUB - DERMAL FOUR - 

CHANNEL PAIRED WITH LANCET TIPPED AND 

TWISTED COLOR CODED WIRE. STERILE

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 8227411

676 4229330400700
FISCH GLOMUS RETRACTOR (INFRATEMPORAL 

FOSSA RETRACTOR), SIZE 21 X 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-11-357-00

677 4214353300800
FISCH SUCTION HANDLE, WITH CUT-OFF HOLE, 

LUER CONE, WITH SUCTION TUBES
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 204200

677 4214353300800
FISCH SUCTION HANDLE, WITH CUT-OFF HOLE, 

LUER CONE, WITH SUCTION TUBES
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1907-4200

679 4214351300200

FORCEPS, WULLSTEIN EAR, EXTRA DELICATE, 

OVAL CUPPED JAWS, 0.9 MM, WORKING LENGTH 8 

CM

ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany OR2770

679 4214351300200

FORCEPS, WULLSTEIN EAR, EXTRA DELICATE, 

OVAL CUPPED JAWS, 0.9 MM, WORKING LENGTH 8 

CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-406-01

679 4214351300200

FORCEPS, WULLSTEIN EAR, EXTRA DELICATE, 

OVAL CUPPED JAWS, 0.9 MM, WORKING LENGTH 8 

CM

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 10-703-00

679 4214351300200

FORCEPS, WULLSTEIN EAR, EXTRA DELICATE, 

OVAL CUPPED JAWS, 0.9 MM, WORKING LENGTH 8 

CM

ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 7894-61/01

680 4214351300100

FORCEPS, WULLSTEIN EAR, EXTRA DELICATE, 

OVAL CUPPED JAWS, CURVED TO LEFT, OVAL, 0.9 

MM, WORKING LENGTH 8 CM

ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany OR2790

680 4214351300100

FORCEPS, WULLSTEIN EAR, EXTRA DELICATE, 

OVAL CUPPED JAWS, CURVED TO LEFT, OVAL, 0.9 

MM, WORKING LENGTH 8 CM

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 10-703-02

680 4214351300100

FORCEPS, WULLSTEIN EAR, EXTRA DELICATE, 

OVAL CUPPED JAWS, CURVED TO LEFT, OVAL, 0.9 

MM, WORKING LENGTH 8 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-406-04

680 4214351300100

FORCEPS, WULLSTEIN EAR, EXTRA DELICATE, 

OVAL CUPPED JAWS, CURVED TO LEFT, OVAL, 0.9 

MM, WORKING LENGTH 8 CM

ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 7894-61/07

681 4214351300300

FORCEPS, WULLSTEIN EAR, EXTRA DELICATE, 

OVAL CUPPED JAWS, CURVED TO RIGHT, OVAL, 0.9 

MM, WORKING LENGTH 8 CM

ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany OR2800

681 4214351300300

FORCEPS, WULLSTEIN EAR, EXTRA DELICATE, 

OVAL CUPPED JAWS, CURVED TO RIGHT, OVAL, 0.9 

MM, WORKING LENGTH 8 CM

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 10-703-01

681 4214351300300

FORCEPS, WULLSTEIN EAR, EXTRA DELICATE, 

OVAL CUPPED JAWS, CURVED TO RIGHT, OVAL, 0.9 

MM, WORKING LENGTH 8 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-406-03

682 4229552511900
"GRAFT, ALLOGENIC CARTILAGE, 60 - 90 MM FOR 

NOSE"
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
BIOMED ENT USA BEN3051LI

683 4214351300500

HOLDER, MASING NEEDLE, EAR FORCEPS SHAPE, 

INTRANASAL, SMOOTH JAWS, WORKING LENGTH 8 

CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 0725-3231

683 4214351300500

HOLDER, MASING NEEDLE, EAR FORCEPS SHAPE, 

INTRANASAL, SMOOTH JAWS, WORKING LENGTH 8 

CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-233-08

684 4229190100600 HOLDER, SHEA SPECULUM ITEMIZED each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Aesculap Germany FF275R

684 4229190100600 HOLDER, SHEA SPECULUM ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 4150-6099

685 4229270204500
HOOK, FISCH ANTERIOR FOOTPLATE, TIP ANGLED 

UPWARDS 90 DEGREE, 0.2 MM, LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-1813-1

685 4229270204500
HOOK, FISCH ANTERIOR FOOTPLATE, TIP ANGLED 

UPWARDS 90 DEGREE, 0.2 MM, LENGTH 16 CM
ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 7907-02/02

686 4229330400600 HOOK, FISCH DURA, LENGTH 16 CM TO 20 CM ITEMIZED each 400038 Farouk Maamon Tamer & Company -Orig- DIMEDA Instrumente GmbH Germany 40.191.02

686 4229330400600 HOOK, FISCH DURA, LENGTH 16 CM TO 20 CM ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 0604-3760

687 4214352901600 HOUSE CUTTING BLOCK ITEMIZED each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Aesculap Germany OG145R

688 4229350302500
HOUSE DOUBLE CURETTE, MEDIUM, SPOON SIZES 

1 X 1.6 MM AND 2 X 3.5 MM, LENGTH 18 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-526-18

689 4229553436700
IMPLANT, DRUG ELUTING STEROID ABSORBABLE, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA

50011

60011

70011
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TENDER NUMBER: NPT0033/25

TENDER NAME:ENT TENDER
PRELIMINARY RESULT

690 4214352901700

KIT, EUSTACHIAN TUBOPLASTY BALLOON DILATION, 

WITH ANGLED GUIDED CATHETER AND DUAL 

LAYERED BALLOON THAT GIVE ATRAUMATIC 

UNIFORM EXPANSION WITH INFLATOR

ITEMIZED Kit 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 2080-1236320 + 2080-9030040 + 2080-204

690 4214352901700

KIT, EUSTACHIAN TUBOPLASTY BALLOON DILATION, 

WITH ANGLED GUIDED CATHETER AND DUAL 

LAYERED BALLOON THAT GIVE ATRAUMATIC 

UNIFORM EXPANSION WITH INFLATOR

ITEMIZED Kit 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1830616EST

691 4229163201500 KNIFE, HOUSE INCUDOSTAPEDIAL JOINT KNIFE ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1301-2160

691 4229163201500 KNIFE, HOUSE INCUDOSTAPEDIAL JOINT KNIFE ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-23-696-15

692 4229163201000

KNIFE, PLESTER SICKLE, DOUBLE-EDGED, 

STANDARD MODEL, MEDIUM CURVED, LENGTH 16 

CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-3301

692 4229163201000

KNIFE, PLESTER SICKLE, DOUBLE-EDGED, 

STANDARD MODEL, MEDIUM CURVED, LENGTH 16 

CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-500-05

693 4229163201300

KNIFE, PLESTER SICKLE, DOUBLE-EDGED, 

STANDARD MODEL, SLIGHTLY CURVED, LENGTH 16 

CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-1859

693 4229163201300

KNIFE, PLESTER SICKLE, DOUBLE-EDGED, 

STANDARD MODEL, SLIGHTLY CURVED, LENGTH 16 

CM

ITEMIZED each 400038 Farouk Maamon Tamer & Company -Orig- DIMEDA Instrumente GmbH Germany 44.706.01

694 4229163201400

KNIFE, PLESTER SICKLE, DOUBLE-EDGED, 

STANDARD MODEL, STRONGLY CURVED, LENGTH 

16 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-1859-1

694 4229163201400

KNIFE, PLESTER SICKLE, DOUBLE-EDGED, 

STANDARD MODEL, STRONGLY CURVED, LENGTH 

16 CM

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 10-618-03

696 4229163201800
KNIFE, ROUND, FOR EAR SURGERY ASSORTED 

LENGTH, ANGLED AND SIZE
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia

(1314-1780/1314-1781/1314-1782/1314-1783/1314-

1784/1314-1785/1314-1786)

696 4229163201800
KNIFE, ROUND, FOR EAR SURGERY ASSORTED 

LENGTH, ANGLED AND SIZE
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany

1275-0302 or 1275-0303 or 1275-0304 or 1275-0306 or 

1275-0307 or 1275-0308 or 1275-0309

698 4229160704000 LOOP, BILLEAU EAR, SIZE 3, LENGTH 16 CM ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-156-03

698 4229160704000 LOOP, BILLEAU EAR, SIZE 3, LENGTH 16 CM ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- ZEPF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS GmbH Germany 44-1800-03

698 4229160704000 LOOP, BILLEAU EAR, SIZE 3, LENGTH 16 CM ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 1271-5603

698 4229160704000 LOOP, BILLEAU EAR, SIZE 3, LENGTH 16 CM ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany OR1400

698 4229160704000 LOOP, BILLEAU EAR, SIZE 3, LENGTH 16 CM ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-0573

699 4229680095100
LOOP, EAR, OTOLOGY, BILLEAU/NO.1, LENGTH = 

16.5CM, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400038 Farouk Maamon Tamer & Company -Orig- DIMEDA Instrumente GmbH Germany 44.180.01

699 4229680095100
LOOP, EAR, OTOLOGY, BILLEAU/NO.1, LENGTH = 

16.5CM, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany KM 550/01

699 4229680095100
LOOP, EAR, OTOLOGY, BILLEAU/NO.1, LENGTH = 

16.5CM, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-156-01

699 4229680095100
LOOP, EAR, OTOLOGY, BILLEAU/NO.1, LENGTH = 

16.5CM, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-0571

700 4229680095200
LOOP, EAR, OTOLOGY, BILLEAU/NO.2, LENGTH = 

16.5CM, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400038 Farouk Maamon Tamer & Company -Orig- DIMEDA Instrumente GmbH Germany 44.180.02

700 4229680095200
LOOP, EAR, OTOLOGY, BILLEAU/NO.2, LENGTH = 

16.5CM, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany KM 550/02

700 4229680095200
LOOP, EAR, OTOLOGY, BILLEAU/NO.2, LENGTH = 

16.5CM, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-156-02

700 4229680095200
LOOP, EAR, OTOLOGY, BILLEAU/NO.2, LENGTH = 

16.5CM, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-0572

701 4214352901300
MEASURING DEVICE, TO MEASURE THE DISTANCE 

BETWEEN THE INCUS AND STAPES FOOTPLATE
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 1275-0635

701 4214352901300
MEASURING DEVICE, TO MEASURE THE DISTANCE 

BETWEEN THE INCUS AND STAPES FOOTPLATE
ITEMIZED each 401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India FI02

702 4214350001600 MEASURING FLANGES, USED WITH TEP SIZER ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7271

704 4214350000200
PACK, EAR PACK BIOABSORBABLE 

BIODEGRADABLE SOFT
ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments Netherlands 5400010000ITL 

706 4214350002800
PACK, EAR PACK WICK, FENESTRATED, ASSORTED 

SIZES
ITEMIZED Pack 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- DIVINE MEDICURE TECHNOLOGY India DMT4405-DMT4406-DMT4407-DMT4408

706 4214350002800
PACK, EAR PACK WICK, FENESTRATED, ASSORTED 

SIZES
ITEMIZED Pack 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Tech/GENCO Turkey UP915D Or UP924D

707 4214350005900
PACK, EAR PACK WICK, UNFENESTRATED, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED Pack 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Tech/GENCO Turkey UP915 Or UP924

709 4214350000600
PATCH TYMPANIC MEMBRANE ABSORBABLE PATCH 

DISC
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
BIOMED ENT USA BEN2110FD

710 4229170301300
PERFORATOR, FISCH MANUAL STAPES 

FOOTPLATE, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400482 HUSN AL EMIRAT TRADING COMPANY -Orig- SURTEX INSTRUMENTS LTD Guadeloupe OT-422-03

712 4229163201200
PLESTER KNIFE FOR EAR SURGERY ASSORTED 

LENGTH, ANGLED AND SIZE
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia

1314-1779/ 1314-1779-A ( 155 MM )  /1314-1779-B ( 145 

MM )

712 4229163201200
PLESTER KNIFE FOR EAR SURGERY ASSORTED 

LENGTH, ANGLED AND SIZE
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LD-003-021

712 4229163201200
PLESTER KNIFE FOR EAR SURGERY ASSORTED 

LENGTH, ANGLED AND SIZE
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- ZEPF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS GmbH Germany 44-7006-35

713 4229250400000 PRESS HOUSE GELFAOM PRESS ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1301-6040

713 4229250400000 PRESS HOUSE GELFAOM PRESS ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 10-731-14

714 4229250400100 PRESS, SHEEHY FASCIA PRESS ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1112-1405

715 4218201700400 PROBE, METALLIC EAR WITH RING TIP ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- ZEPF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS GmbH Germany 20-3100-15

715 4218201700400 PROBE, METALLIC EAR WITH RING TIP ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 2320-0211

715 4218201700400 PROBE, METALLIC EAR WITH RING TIP ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany OR1670

716 4229553423600

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE HEAD, ADJUSTABLE LENGTH OR 

TRIMMABLE SHAFT (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT) 

OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 685

716 4229553423600

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE HEAD, ADJUSTABLE LENGTH OR 

TRIMMABLE SHAFT (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT) 

OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy PAP 07.68

718 4229553411500

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, ADJUSTABLE LENGTH WITH MALLEUS 

NOTCH WITH DISPOSABLE SIZER (READY MADE AS 

SINGLE UNIT) OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 652

720 4229553431100
PROSTHESIS, INCUS JOINT REPLACEMENT, CLIP TO 

HOLD THE JOINT OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Technologies S.r.l. Italy TAP 07.52

720 4229553431100
PROSTHESIS, INCUS JOINT REPLACEMENT, CLIP TO 

HOLD THE JOINT OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1002615

721 4229553414500

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, ADJUSTABLE LENGTH WITH DISPOSABLE 

SIZER (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT) OR 

EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1002020

721 4229553414500

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, ADJUSTABLE LENGTH WITH DISPOSABLE 

SIZER (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT) OR 

EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 655

721 4229553414500

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, ADJUSTABLE LENGTH WITH DISPOSABLE 

SIZER (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT) OR 

EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58496

722 4229553415500 PROSTHESIS, STAPES FOOTPLATE TITANIUM SHOE ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 636-080

722 4229553415500 PROSTHESIS, STAPES FOOTPLATE TITANIUM SHOE ITEMIZED each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1004930

723 4229553427000

PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

TITANIUM PROSTHESIS WITH/WITHOUT MALLEUS 

NOTCH, ADJUSTABLE LENGTH WITH DISPOSABLE 

SIZER OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 402016 INFINITY GATE COMPANY -Orig- Heinz Kurz GmbH Germany 1004020

723 4229553427000

PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

TITANIUM PROSTHESIS WITH/WITHOUT MALLEUS 

NOTCH, ADJUSTABLE LENGTH WITH DISPOSABLE 

SIZER OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 602

723 4229553427000

PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT 

TITANIUM PROSTHESIS WITH/WITHOUT MALLEUS 

NOTCH, ADJUSTABLE LENGTH WITH DISPOSABLE 

SIZER OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Medel Germany 58498

724 4229553436400

PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM SHAFT WITH HYDROXYAPATITE HEAD, 

WITH ADJUSTABLE LENGTH, SHOE SHAPE DISTAL 

END

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 630B

725 4229553436600

PROSTHESIS, TOTAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, WITH ADJUSTABLE LENGTH, AND SHOE 

SHAPE DISTAL END

ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 604

726 4229161423300
SCISSOR, YASARGIL SAME, BLADES CURVED 

DOWNWARDS
ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany AC 861/20

727 4229161422300
SCISSORS, CURVED TO LEFT, WORKING LENGTH 

12.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 0725-3266-1

727 4229161422300
SCISSORS, CURVED TO LEFT, WORKING LENGTH 

12.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LC-007-043

728 4229161422500
SCISSORS, CURVED TO RIGHT, WORKING LENGTH 

12.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 0725-3265-1

728 4229161422500
SCISSORS, CURVED TO RIGHT, WORKING LENGTH 

12.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LC-007-039

729 4229161421900 SCISSORS, FISCH CRUROTOMY, ASSORTED SIDES ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-455-01 WS-18-455-02 WS-18-455-03

729 4229161421900 SCISSORS, FISCH CRUROTOMY, ASSORTED SIDES ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LC-007-071

730 4229521400800
"SET, IRRIGATION TUBING FOR HIGH SPEED DRILL, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER MACHINE"
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Nouvag AG Germany 6024

730 4229521400800
"SET, IRRIGATION TUBING FOR HIGH SPEED DRILL, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER MACHINE"
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400492 Professional Medical Expertise Comp -Orig- BBRAUN AESCULAP Germany GA395SU

730 4229521400800
"SET, IRRIGATION TUBING FOR HIGH SPEED DRILL, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER MACHINE"
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5400050001

730 4229521400800
"SET, IRRIGATION TUBING FOR HIGH SPEED DRILL, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER MACHINE"
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1847IRTUBBX

731 4229551401800
SHEET, SILICONE FOR OTOLOGY, ASSORTED 

THICKNESS AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India

F3146UUS, F3146US, F3146MS, F3146NS, F3146T, 

F3146S

732 4229680118500
SPECULUM, HARTMANN EAR, STANDARD MODEL, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India FI0951, FI0952, FI0953, FI0954

732 4229680118500
SPECULUM, HARTMANN EAR, STANDARD MODEL, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany

LF-001-050 or LF-001-051 or LF-001-052 or LF-001-053 

or LF-001-054

733 4214353302600
SUCTION, FISCH SUCTION IRRIGATOR ASSORTED 

SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- ZEPF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS GmbH Germany 44-1006-10 Or 44-1006-15 Or 44-1006-19 O

733 4214353302600
SUCTION, FISCH SUCTION IRRIGATOR ASSORTED 

SIZES
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 206300

734 4214353301900
SUCTION TUBE, WITH CUT-OFF HOLE AND STYLET, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LH-001-174 or LH-001-175 or LH-001-176

734 4214353301900
SUCTION TUBE, WITH CUT-OFF HOLE AND STYLET, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1907-0796/1907-0797/1907-0798/1907-0799

734 4214353301900
SUCTION TUBE, WITH CUT-OFF HOLE AND STYLET, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany

RU 6422-15

RU 6422-20

RU 6422-25

RU 6422-30 

734 4214353301900
SUCTION TUBE, WITH CUT-OFF HOLE AND STYLET, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- ZEPF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS GmbH Germany 44-1003-15 Or 44-1003-20 Or 44-1003-25 O

735 4214353300700
SUCTION, HOUSE SUCTION IRRIGATOR ASSORTED 

SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LH-001-217

735 4214353300700
SUCTION, HOUSE SUCTION IRRIGATOR ASSORTED 

SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1907-0656/1907-0657/1907-0658

736 4214353300500
TUBE ANGLED MICRO SUCTION FOR OTOLOGY 

SURGERIES ASSORTED DIAMETERS
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India EI10110,EI10111,EI10112,EI10113,EI101

737 4229350106900
TUBE, SUCTION BARON, LENGTH 10 CM, ASSORTED 

DIAMETERS, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany

SG0441,

SG0442,

SG0443

738 4229350107200
TUBE, SUCTION BARON, LENGTH 7.5 CM, 

ASSORTED DIAMETERS, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany

LH-001-171 or LH-001-172 or LH-001-173 or  LH-001-174 

or  LH-001-175 or  LH-001-176

738 4229350107200
TUBE, SUCTION BARON, LENGTH 7.5 CM, 

ASSORTED DIAMETERS, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany

RU 7845-03 

RU 7845-05 

RU 7845-07
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738 4229350107200
TUBE, SUCTION BARON, LENGTH 7.5 CM, 

ASSORTED DIAMETERS, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1907-0740,1907-0745,1907-0749

738 4229350107200
TUBE, SUCTION BARON, LENGTH 7.5 CM, 

ASSORTED DIAMETERS, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 10-312-10 10-312-17 10-312-23

739 4227222003500
"TUBE, VENTILATION ARMSTRONG, 

FLUOROPLASTIC, ASSORTED SIZES"
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India F2109,F2109B,F2109T,F2110,F2110T ,F2110B

739 4227222003500
"TUBE, VENTILATION ARMSTRONG, 

FLUOROPLASTIC, ASSORTED SIZES"
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 520-501

740 4229553001600 TUBE, VENTILATION ARMSTRONG, SILICONE ITEMIZED each 400230 Mohamed Abd Ellatef Basha For Medical -Orig- GraceMedical USA 510-311

740 4229553001600 TUBE, VENTILATION ARMSTRONG, SILICONE ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- INVOTEC USA 23-50800

740 4229553001600 TUBE, VENTILATION ARMSTRONG, SILICONE ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis United Kingdom 103400

741 4229553001700
TUBE, VENTILATION COLLAR BUTTON, 

FLUOROPLASTIC, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India E2123,E2125,E213B,E2135B

741 4229553001700
TUBE, VENTILATION COLLAR BUTTON, 

FLUOROPLASTIC, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- INVOTEC USA 23-40300 

741 4229553001700
TUBE, VENTILATION COLLAR BUTTON, 

FLUOROPLASTIC, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis United Kingdom 104100 104125 104150

742 4229553001800
TUBE, VENTILATION COLLAR BUTTON, TITANIUM, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India E1104,E1105,E1106

742 4229553001800
TUBE, VENTILATION COLLAR BUTTON, TITANIUM, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis United Kingdom 10076 10100 10125 10150

743 4229553001300
TUBE, VENTILATION SHAH, WITHOUT WIRE, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India E2112,E2112B,E2113

744 4229553001200
TUBE, VENTILATION SHEPARD, WITHOUT WIRE, 

FLUOROPLASTIC, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India E2114,E2114B,E2138

745 4010151200000
TUBE, VENTILATION T-TUBE, ANTIMICROBIAL 

MATERIAL, SILICONE, ASSORTED TYPES AND SIZES
ITEMIZED Tube 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India E3115S,E3115M,E3115L

745 4010151200000
TUBE, VENTILATION T-TUBE, ANTIMICROBIAL 

MATERIAL, SILICONE, ASSORTED TYPES AND SIZES
ITEMIZED Tube 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- INVOTEC USA 23-50600 - 12MM/23-50601- 6MM

746 4229680460200

VANNAS MICRO SCISSORS, SPRING TYPE, 

BAYONET-SHAPED, SCISSOR BLADES CURVED 

UPWARDS, LENGTH 20 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-01-657-20

747 4229680460100
VANNAS MICRO SCISSORS, SPRING TYPE, 

BAYONET-SHAPED, STRAIGHT TIPS, LENGTH 20 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-01-656-20

750 4229680226600

YASARGIL MICRO SCISSORS, SPRING TYPE, 

BAYONET-SHAPED, SCISSOR BLADES STRAIGHT, 

LENGTH 20 CM

ITEMIZED each 400038 Farouk Maamon Tamer & Company -Orig- DIMEDA Instrumente GmbH Germany 09.250.20

750 4229680226600

YASARGIL MICRO SCISSORS, SPRING TYPE, 

BAYONET-SHAPED, SCISSOR BLADES STRAIGHT, 

LENGTH 20 CM

ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany AC 860/20

751 4214350210100
BALLOON, SINUS DILATION ASSORTED SIZES AND 

ADJUSTABLE ANGLE
ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA

1830517FRT, 1830617FRT, 1830717FRT, 1830507MAX, 

1830607MAX, 1830707MAX, 1830517SPH, 1830617SPH, 

1830717SPH, 1830517FRT70, 1830617FRT70, 

1830717FRT70

753 4229161307700
BLADE, SERRATED NASAL BLADE 2.9 MM, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India FI2210

754 4229161308100
BLADE, SERRATED NASAL BLADE 4MM, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5290540000

754 4229161308100
BLADE, SERRATED NASAL BLADE 4MM, OR 

EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Nouvag AG Switzerland 5344

755 4229171304900

BONE PUNCH, FRONTAL SINUS, 70 DEGREE 

UPTURNED, BACKWARD CUTTING, MEDIUM JAW 3.5 

X 3 MM, 13 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-885-01

756 4229171305000

BONE PUNCH, FRONTAL SINUS, 70 DEGREE 

UPTURNED, BACKWARD CUTTING, SMALL JAW 2.5 X 

2 MM, 13 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-885-02

757 4229171305200
BONE PUNCH, KERRISON, RIGID, DOWNBITING, 40 

DEGREE FORWARD, SIZE 2 MM, 17 CM LENGTH
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-6028-1

758 4229171305300
BONE PUNCH, KERRISON, RIGID, DOWNBITING, 40 

DEGREE FORWARD, SIZE 3 MM, 17 CM LENGTH
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-6029-1

759 4229171305400
BONE PUNCH, KERRISON, RIGID, UPBITING, 40 

DEGREE FORWARD, SIZE 2 MM, 17 CM LENGTH
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-6022-0

760 4229162732800
"BUR, STRAIGHT ROUND CUTTING HIGH SPEED 

3.2MM NASAL"
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5290647000

760 4229162732800
"BUR, STRAIGHT ROUND CUTTING HIGH SPEED 

3.2MM NASAL"
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883262HS

761 4214350300800 BUTTON, SILICONE SEPTAL STANDARD 3 CM ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India E3145S

761 4214350300800 BUTTON, SILICONE SEPTAL STANDARD 3 CM ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 2031100

762 4214352800600

CANNULA, EICKEN ANTRUM, LUER-LOCK, LONG 

CURVED, MALLEABLE, SERRATED GRIP PLATE, 

OUTER DIAMETER 2.5 MM, LENGTH 12.5 CM

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 586025

764 4229680277700 COTTLE SCISSOR CURVED SHARP 10.5 LENGTH ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-1020-1

764 4229680277700 COTTLE SCISSOR CURVED SHARP 10.5 LENGTH ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 2419-10

764 4229680277700 COTTLE SCISSOR CURVED SHARP 10.5 LENGTH ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-01-331-10

764 4229680277700 COTTLE SCISSOR CURVED SHARP 10.5 LENGTH ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany SC0809

765 4229160601700
COTTLE, CHISEL, FLAT, GRADUATED, STRAIGHT, 

WIDTH 3 MM, LENGTH 18.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-2460-1

765 4229160601700
COTTLE, CHISEL, FLAT, GRADUATED, STRAIGHT, 

WIDTH 3 MM, LENGTH 18.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 484003

766 4229160601800
COTTLE, CHISEL, FLAT, GRADUATED, STRAIGHT, 

WIDTH 6 MM, LENGTH 18.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-2470-1

766 4229160601800
COTTLE, CHISEL, FLAT, GRADUATED, STRAIGHT, 

WIDTH 6 MM, LENGTH 18.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LD-002-076

766 4229160601800
COTTLE, CHISEL, FLAT, GRADUATED, STRAIGHT, 

WIDTH 6 MM, LENGTH 18.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-720-06

766 4229160601800
COTTLE, CHISEL, FLAT, GRADUATED, STRAIGHT, 

WIDTH 6 MM, LENGTH 18.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 484006

767 4229350302200

CURETTE KUHN-BOLGER FRONTAL SINUS 55 

DEGREE CURVED OVAL FORWARD CUTTING 

LENGTH 19 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-6287

767 4229350302200

CURETTE KUHN-BOLGER FRONTAL SINUS 55 

DEGREE CURVED OVAL FORWARD CUTTING 

LENGTH 19 CM

ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LD-001-101

768 4229350302300

CURETTE KUHN-BOLGER FRONTAL SINUS 90 

DEGREE CURVED OVAL FORWARD CUTTING 

LENGTH 19 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-2887

768 4229350302300

CURETTE KUHN-BOLGER FRONTAL SINUS 90 

DEGREE CURVED OVAL FORWARD CUTTING 

LENGTH 19 CM

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 628715

769 4229350302400
CURETTE, MALLEABLE SUCTION, SHARP CUP, 115 

MM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-529-15

770 4229270205000

ELEVATOR, CASTELNUOVO, DOUBLE-ENDED, 

BLUNT END ANGLED, SEMISHARP END SLIGHTLY 

CURVED, GRADUATED, LENGTH 26 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-2060-1

770 4229270205000

ELEVATOR, CASTELNUOVO, DOUBLE-ENDED, 

BLUNT END ANGLED, SEMISHARP END SLIGHTLY 

CURVED, GRADUATED, LENGTH 26 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-682-26

771 4229270205300 ELEVATOR, MALLEABLE SUCTION, BLUNT, 115 MM ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-924-11

772 4228200500300

ENDOSHEATH, LENS CLEANING SYSTEM WITH 

CLEAR DISTAL LENS FOR RIGID SCOPE, ASSORTED 

SIZES AND ANGLES, DISPOSABLE

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA

1912000

1912010

1912020

773 4229493700800

ENDOSHEATH, WITH CLEAR DISTAL LENS FOR 

FIBEROPTIC ENDOSCOPY, ADULT AND PEDIATRIC, 

DISPOSABLE

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- Xmed Italy

300/30034

300/30102

300/30002

300/30004

300/30065

300/30109

300/30028

300/30066

300/30166

300/30072

300/30033

300/30097

300/30070

300/30001

300/30108

300/30006

300/30099

300/30011

773 4229493700800

ENDOSHEATH, WITH CLEAR DISTAL LENS FOR 

FIBEROPTIC ENDOSCOPY, ADULT AND PEDIATRIC, 

DISPOSABLE

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 226401

774 4229180245400 FORCEPS BACKBITING ROTATABLE ADULT ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LC-006-005

774 4229180245400 FORCEPS BACKBITING ROTATABLE ADULT ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-886-05

774 4229180245400 FORCEPS BACKBITING ROTATABLE ADULT ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-304-25

774 4229180245400 FORCEPS BACKBITING ROTATABLE ADULT ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8112-20

775 4229180245500 FORCEPS, BACKBITING ROTATABLE, PEDIA ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LC-006-015

775 4229180245500 FORCEPS, BACKBITING ROTATABLE, PEDIA ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-886-06

775 4229180245500 FORCEPS, BACKBITING ROTATABLE, PEDIA ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8112-21

776 4229490819800

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, 

BACKWARD OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LC-019-010

776 4229490819800

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, 

BACKWARD OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 452841

776 4229490819800

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, 

BACKWARD OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-2841

776 4229490819800

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, 

BACKWARD OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-887-02

777 4229490819900

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, LEFT 

SIDE OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LC-019-011

777 4229490819900

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, LEFT 

SIDE OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 452841L

777 4229490819900

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, LEFT 

SIDE OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-2841 L

777 4229490819900

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, LEFT 

SIDE OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-887-03
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778 4229490820000

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, RIGHT 

SIDE OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany  LC-019-012

778 4229490820000

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, RIGHT 

SIDE OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 452841R

778 4229490820000

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, RIGHT 

SIDE OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-2841 R

778 4229490820000

FORCEPS, CASTELNUOVO MINIATURE NASAL, WITH 

EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

TISSUE-SPARING, 65 DEGREE UPTURNED, RIGHT 

SIDE OPENING, WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-887-04

781 4229490820800

FORCEPS, HEUWIESER ANTRUM GRASPING, JAWS 

CURVED DOWNWARDS, FIXED JAW CURVED 115 

DEGREE WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING 

LENGTH 10 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-891-01

781 4229490820800

FORCEPS, HEUWIESER ANTRUM GRASPING, JAWS 

CURVED DOWNWARDS, FIXED JAW CURVED 115 

DEGREE WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING 

LENGTH 10 CM

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-310-02

781 4229490820800

FORCEPS, HEUWIESER ANTRUM GRASPING, JAWS 

CURVED DOWNWARDS, FIXED JAW CURVED 115 

DEGREE WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING 

LENGTH 10 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-3005

782 4229420510500
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 55 DEGREE UPTURNED 

VERTICAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LC-008-011

782 4229420510500
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 55 DEGREE UPTURNED 

VERTICAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-500-01

782 4229420510500
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 55 DEGREE UPTURNED 

VERTICAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Aesculap Germany OK620R

782 4229420510500
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 55 DEGREE UPTURNED 

VERTICAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-404-01

783 4229420510600
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 90 DEGREE UPTURNED 

HORIZONTAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8114-06

783 4229420510600
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 90 DEGREE UPTURNED 

HORIZONTAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LC-009-022

783 4229420510600
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 90 DEGREE UPTURNED 

HORIZONTAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-500-02

783 4229420510600
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 90 DEGREE UPTURNED 

HORIZONTAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany KO 187/11

784 4229420510700
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 90 DEGREE UPTURNED 

VERTICAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-500-03

784 4229420510700
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 90 DEGREE UPTURNED 

VERTICAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8114-05

784 4229420510700
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 90 DEGREE UPTURNED 

VERTICAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LC-009-021

784 4229420510700
FORCEPS NEURO GIRAFFE 90 DEGREE UPTURNED 

VERTICAL OPENING CUPPED JAW REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Aesculap Germany OK621R

785 4229171305700

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, LEFT SIDE BACKWARD 

CUTTING, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM 

LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany NS1277

785 4229171305700

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, LEFT SIDE BACKWARD 

CUTTING, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM 

LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8112-02

785 4229171305700

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, LEFT SIDE BACKWARD 

CUTTING, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM 

LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany KO 175/23

785 4229171305700

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, LEFT SIDE BACKWARD 

CUTTING, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM 

LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-9012

786 4229171305800

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, RIGHT SIDE 

BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany NS1276

786 4229171305800

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, RIGHT SIDE 

BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8112-01

786 4229171305800

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, RIGHT SIDE 

BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany KO 175/13

786 4229171305800

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, RIGHT SIDE 

BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-9011

787 4229171305900

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, SMALL PEDIATRIC 

SIZE, LEFT SIDE BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8112-52

787 4229171305900

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, SMALL PEDIATRIC 

SIZE, LEFT SIDE BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany KO 175/21

787 4229171305900

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, SMALL PEDIATRIC 

SIZE, LEFT SIDE BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-302-02

787 4229171305900

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, SMALL PEDIATRIC 

SIZE, LEFT SIDE BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-886-03

788 4229171306000

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, SMALL PEDIATRIC 

SIZE, RIGHT SIDE BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8112-51

788 4229171306000

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, SMALL PEDIATRIC 

SIZE, RIGHT SIDE BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany KO 175/11

788 4229171306000

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, SMALL PEDIATRIC 

SIZE, RIGHT SIDE BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-302-03

788 4229171306000

FORCEPS, ANTRUM PUNCH, SMALL PEDIATRIC 

SIZE, RIGHT SIDE BACKWARD CUTTING, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, 10 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-886-04

789 4229490824300

FORCEPS, BIPOLAR, RADIOFREQUENCY FOR 

ENDONASAL APPROACH, WITH GENERATOR 

CONNECTOR, COMPATIBLE WITH END USER 

MACHINE, ASSORTED SIZES AND ANGLES

ITEMIZED each 401985 PROMISE LLC -Orig- SUTTER Germany

700938 OR

700939 OR

700940 OR

700942 OR

700946 OR

700947 OR

700948 OR

700949

790 4229490819500

FORCEPS, BLAKESLEY ETHMOID, STRAIGHT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, ASSORTED SIZES, 

ANGLES, AND LENGTHS

ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany

KO 170/01

KO 170/02

KO 170/03

KO 170/06

KO 170/07

KO 170/08

KO 170/21

KO 170/22

KO 170/23

790 4229490819500

FORCEPS, BLAKESLEY ETHMOID, STRAIGHT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, ASSORTED SIZES, 

ANGLES, AND LENGTHS

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-9100/1419-9100-A/1419-9100-B

790 4229490819500

FORCEPS, BLAKESLEY ETHMOID, STRAIGHT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, ASSORTED SIZES, 

ANGLES, AND LENGTHS

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-350-00 30-350-01 30-350-02 30-350-

791 4229490820200

FORCEPS, DOUBLE SPOON GIRAFFE, 55 DEGREE 

UPTURNED, HORIZONTAL OPENING, SPOON 

DIAMETER 3 MM, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 13 

CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany NS1246

791 4229490820200

FORCEPS, DOUBLE SPOON GIRAFFE, 55 DEGREE 

UPTURNED, HORIZONTAL OPENING, SPOON 

DIAMETER 3 MM, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 13 

CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-500-04

791 4229490820200

FORCEPS, DOUBLE SPOON GIRAFFE, 55 DEGREE 

UPTURNED, HORIZONTAL OPENING, SPOON 

DIAMETER 3 MM, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 13 

CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-1220

791 4229490820200

FORCEPS, DOUBLE SPOON GIRAFFE, 55 DEGREE 

UPTURNED, HORIZONTAL OPENING, SPOON 

DIAMETER 3 MM, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 13 

CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-404-02 30-405-12

792 4229490819400

"FORCEPS, GRÜNWALD-HENKE NASAL, 45 DEGREE 

UPTURNED, THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, 

BLAKESLEY SHAPE, SIZE 0, WIDTH 2 - 3 MM, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM"

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-371-15 30-371-20 30-371-25 30-371-

793 4229490820600

FORCEPS, GRÜNWALD-HENKE NASAL, STRAIGHT, 

THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, BLAKESLEY 

SHAPE, ASSORTED SIZES WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR,  WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-31-080-02 WS-31-080-03

793 4229490820600

FORCEPS, GRÜNWALD-HENKE NASAL, STRAIGHT, 

THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, BLAKESLEY 

SHAPE, ASSORTED SIZES WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR,  WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 451500B

793 4229490820600

FORCEPS, GRÜNWALD-HENKE NASAL, STRAIGHT, 

THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, BLAKESLEY 

SHAPE, ASSORTED SIZES WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR,  WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia
1419-1002 /1419-1002-A (TIP SIZE 1, WIDTH 3.5 MM) / 

1419-1002-B (TIP SIZE 2, WIDTH 4 MM )

793 4229490820600

FORCEPS, GRÜNWALD-HENKE NASAL, STRAIGHT, 

THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, BLAKESLEY 

SHAPE, ASSORTED SIZES WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR,  WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-370-15 30-370-20 30-370-25 30-370-

794 4229490820700

FORCEPS, HEUWIESER ANTRUM GRASPING 

FORCEPS, JAWS CURVED DOWNWARDS, FIXED 

JAW CURVED 90 DEGREE WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 10 CM

ITEMIZED each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Aesculap Germany OK680R

794 4229490820700

FORCEPS, HEUWIESER ANTRUM GRASPING 

FORCEPS, JAWS CURVED DOWNWARDS, FIXED 

JAW CURVED 90 DEGREE WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 10 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-891-02

794 4229490820700

FORCEPS, HEUWIESER ANTRUM GRASPING 

FORCEPS, JAWS CURVED DOWNWARDS, FIXED 

JAW CURVED 90 DEGREE WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 10 CM

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-310-01

794 4229490820700

FORCEPS, HEUWIESER ANTRUM GRASPING 

FORCEPS, JAWS CURVED DOWNWARDS, FIXED 

JAW CURVED 90 DEGREE WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 10 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-3001

795 4214351300400
FORCEPS, LUCAE EAR, BAYONET SHAPED, LENGTH 

14.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-03-407-14

795 4214351300400
FORCEPS, LUCAE EAR, BAYONET SHAPED, LENGTH 

14.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1626-1880-1

795 4214351300400
FORCEPS, LUCAE EAR, BAYONET SHAPED, LENGTH 

14.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400482 HUSN AL EMIRAT TRADING COMPANY -Orig- SURTEX INSTRUMENTS LTD Guadeloupe OT-211-14

795 4214351300400
FORCEPS, LUCAE EAR, BAYONET SHAPED, LENGTH 

14.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 156000
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796 4229490821300

FORCEPS, MINIATURE NASAL, WITH EXTRA FINE 

FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, 

STRAIGHT SHEATH, JAWS UPTURNED 45 DEGREE, 

WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 452832

796 4229490821300

FORCEPS, MINIATURE NASAL, WITH EXTRA FINE 

FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, 

STRAIGHT SHEATH, JAWS UPTURNED 45 DEGREE, 

WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-896-01

796 4229490821300

FORCEPS, MINIATURE NASAL, WITH EXTRA FINE 

FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, 

STRAIGHT SHEATH, JAWS UPTURNED 45 DEGREE, 

WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Aesculap Germany OK609R

796 4229490821300

FORCEPS, MINIATURE NASAL, WITH EXTRA FINE 

FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, 

STRAIGHT SHEATH, JAWS UPTURNED 45 DEGREE, 

WIDTH OF CUT 1.5 MM, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-2832

797 4229490821400

FORCEPS, MINIATURE NASAL, WITH EXTRA FINE 

FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, 

STRAIGHT SHEATH, STRAIGHT JAWS, WIDTH OF 

CUT 1.5 MM, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 

WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 452831

797 4229490821400

FORCEPS, MINIATURE NASAL, WITH EXTRA FINE 

FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, 

STRAIGHT SHEATH, STRAIGHT JAWS, WIDTH OF 

CUT 1.5 MM, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 

WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-370-15

797 4229490821400

FORCEPS, MINIATURE NASAL, WITH EXTRA FINE 

FLAT JAWS, THROUGH-CUTTING, TISSUE-SPARING, 

STRAIGHT SHEATH, STRAIGHT JAWS, WIDTH OF 

CUT 1.5 MM, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 

WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-2831

798 4229490821500

FORCEPS, NASAL CUTTING, STRAIGHT THROUGH 

CUTTING, BLAKESLEY SHAPE, SIZE 0, WIDTH 3 MM, 

WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-897-01

798 4229490821500

FORCEPS, NASAL CUTTING, STRAIGHT THROUGH 

CUTTING, BLAKESLEY SHAPE, SIZE 0, WIDTH 3 MM, 

WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-1000

798 4229490821500

FORCEPS, NASAL CUTTING, STRAIGHT THROUGH 

CUTTING, BLAKESLEY SHAPE, SIZE 0, WIDTH 3 MM, 

WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-370-30

798 4229490821500

FORCEPS, NASAL CUTTING, STRAIGHT THROUGH 

CUTTING, BLAKESLEY SHAPE, SIZE 0, WIDTH 3 MM, 

WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 451020

800 4229490821700

FORCEPS, TAKE-APART, OR EQUIVALENT 

CASTELNUOVO BIPOLAR WITH FINE JAWS, WIDTH 

2MM, DISTALLY ANGLED 45 DEGREE, OUTER 

DIAMETER 3.4 MM, WORKING LENGTH 14 CM, WITH 

IRRIGATION CONNECTOR FOR CLEANING

ITEMIZED each 401985 PROMISE LLC -Orig- SUTTER Germany

700955S OR 

700956S OR 

700957S OR 

700958S OR 

700959S OR 

700967S OR 

700968S OR 

700969S OR 

700983S OR 

700984S OR 

700986S OR 

700987S OR 

700988S OR 

700989S OR 

700990S OR 

700992S OR 

700994S

801 4229552511800
"GRAFT, ALLOGENIC CARTILAGE, 30 - 60 MM FOR 

NOSE"
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
BIOMED ENT USA BEN3031LI

802 4229680400600
KILNER ALAR RETRACTOR 2 PRONGS, SHARP 

WIDTH 10MM LENGTH 8.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-2260-1

802 4229680400600
KILNER ALAR RETRACTOR 2 PRONGS, SHARP 

WIDTH 10MM LENGTH 8.5 CM
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 1267-7010

807 4214350304700
NASAL PACK, WITH INFLATABLE BALLOON 

WITHOUT AIRWAY, ASSORTED SIZE
ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- SMITH&NEPHEW Costa Rica

RR450

RR550

RR750

RR900

808 4214350305000
NASAL PACK/SPONGE WITH STRING, ASSORTED 

SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- DIVINE MEDICURE TECHNOLOGY India DMT4006-DMT4002-DMT4103

808 4214350305000
NASAL PACK/SPONGE WITH STRING, ASSORTED 

SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Taiwan 66100 66110

809 4214350305300
NASAL PACK/SPONGE WITHOUT STRING, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- DIVINE MEDICURE TECHNOLOGY India DMT4005-DMT4102-DMT4001

809 4214350305300
NASAL PACK/SPONGE WITHOUT STRING, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India F7180, F7184

810 4214350305100

NASAL PACKING, W/ AIRWAY TUBE, EXPANDABLE, 

ANATOMICAL WITH STRING, ASSORTED SIZES, 

STERILE

ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- DIVINE MEDICURE TECHNOLOGY India DMT4203-DMT4003-DMT4007-DMT4104

810 4214350305100

NASAL PACKING, W/ AIRWAY TUBE, EXPANDABLE, 

ANATOMICAL WITH STRING, ASSORTED SIZES, 

STERILE

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Taiwan 66140

810 4214350305100

NASAL PACKING, W/ AIRWAY TUBE, EXPANDABLE, 

ANATOMICAL WITH STRING, ASSORTED SIZES, 

STERILE

ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- CENEFOM CORP Taiwan NP-DL15ST

811 4231160600100
PACK, INTRANASAL ABSORBABLE FOR SINUS 

SURGERY
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- SMITH&NEPHEW Costa Rica RR1000

811 4231160600100
PACK, INTRANASAL ABSORBABLE FOR SINUS 

SURGERY
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400542 Arabian Salmiya Trading EST -Orig- HEMOSTASIS LLC USA 9212046

811 4231160600100
PACK, INTRANASAL ABSORBABLE FOR SINUS 

SURGERY
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments Netherlands 5400010004ITL,5400010008ITL

812 4229514800600

"PATIENT/INSTRUMENT TRACKER USED FOR 

ELECTROMAGNETIC NAVIGATION SYSTEM 

INCLUDING ADHESIVE PAD, AS PER END USER 

REQUESTE."

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA

9734887XOM

9733533XOM

813 4229514800700 PEDIATRIC NAVIGATED BLADE 3 MMX 13 CM ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1883080EM

814 4229517106500

PROBE MAXILLARY SINUS OSTIUM SEEKER DOUBLE 

ENDED BALL SHAPED 1.2X2 MM STEEL REUSABLE, 

OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1301-6420

814 4229517106500

PROBE MAXILLARY SINUS OSTIUM SEEKER DOUBLE 

ENDED BALL SHAPED 1.2X2 MM STEEL REUSABLE, 

OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8236-18

815 4229260302100
PROBE, MALLEABLE SINUS PROBE, DOUBLE 

ENDED, 260 MM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1904-0307-1

816 4229260302200 PROBE, MALLEABLE SUCTION PROBE, 115 MM ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-530-15

817 4229171306500

PUNCH CASTELNUOVO SPHENOID RIGID 30 

DEGREE UPTURNED NOT THROUGH-CUTTING 

UPBITING FORWARD CUTTING FIXED JAW EXTRA 

FLAT SIZE 2 X 2 MM WORKING LENGTH 11 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-5025

817 4229171306500

PUNCH CASTELNUOVO SPHENOID RIGID 30 

DEGREE UPTURNED NOT THROUGH-CUTTING 

UPBITING FORWARD CUTTING FIXED JAW EXTRA 

FLAT SIZE 2 X 2 MM WORKING LENGTH 11 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-887-01

818 4229171306800

"PUNCH, HOSEMANN SPHENOID, STRAIGHT, HEAD 

DIAMETER 3.5 MM, SHEATH DIAMETER 2.5 MM, 

IRRIGATION CHANNEL WITH LUER-LOCK, WORKING 

LENGTH 13 CM"

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-888-01

819 4229171306900

PUNCH, STAMMBERGER ANTRUM LEFT SIDE 

DOWNWARD AND FORWARD CUTTING, WORKING 

LENGTH 10 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-902-01

819 4229171306900

PUNCH, STAMMBERGER ANTRUM LEFT SIDE 

DOWNWARD AND FORWARD CUTTING, WORKING 

LENGTH 10 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-9052

820 4229633600400
RHINOLARYNGOSCOPE, FLEXIBLE, OD 5MM TO 

5.5MM, SINGLE USE
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
HUGEMED China RH-M50, RH-M52 

820 4229633600400
RHINOLARYNGOSCOPE, FLEXIBLE, OD 5MM TO 

5.5MM, SINGLE USE
ITEMIZED each 400019 Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -Orig- Ambu Malaysia 512001000

820 4229633600400
RHINOLARYNGOSCOPE, FLEXIBLE, OD 5MM TO 

5.5MM, SINGLE USE
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Shenzhen Coreray Technology Co., Ltd China CR-RLDT50

821 4229681608500
SCISSOR, NASAL, CURVED TO THE LEFT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-901-01

821 4229681608500
SCISSOR, NASAL, CURVED TO THE LEFT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8115-02

821 4229681608500
SCISSOR, NASAL, CURVED TO THE LEFT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 449203

821 4229681608500
SCISSOR, NASAL, CURVED TO THE LEFT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany NS1274

821 4229681608500
SCISSOR, NASAL, CURVED TO THE LEFT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1903-9203

822 4229681608600
SCISSOR, NASAL, CURVED TO THE RIGHT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-901-02

822 4229681608600
SCISSOR, NASAL, CURVED TO THE RIGHT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany NS1273

822 4229681608600
SCISSOR, NASAL, CURVED TO THE RIGHT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8115-01

822 4229681608600
SCISSOR, NASAL, CURVED TO THE RIGHT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 449202

822 4229681608600
SCISSOR, NASAL, CURVED TO THE RIGHT, WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1903-9202

823 4229161423000
SCISSOR, NASAL, STRAIGHT, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 449201

823 4229161423000
SCISSOR, NASAL, STRAIGHT, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8115-00

823 4229161423000
SCISSOR, NASAL, STRAIGHT, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-890-13

823 4229161423000
SCISSOR, NASAL, STRAIGHT, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, WORKING LENGTH 13 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1903-9201

824 4229161422900 SCISSOR, WALTER ANGLED SHARP, LENGTH 10 CM ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1903-0381

824 4229161422900 SCISSOR, WALTER ANGLED SHARP, LENGTH 10 CM ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-01-455-10

825 4229161422100
SCISSORS, 45 DEGREE CURVED UPWARDS, EXTRA 

DELICATE, WORKING LENGTH 15 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-454-15

826 4229161422200
SCISSORS, CURVED TO LEFT, EXTRA DELICATE, 

WORKING LENGTH 15 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-454-16

827 4229161422400
SCISSORS, CURVED TO RIGHT, EXTRA DELICATE, 

WORKING LENGTH 15 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-18-454-17

828 4214350305200

SEALER, BIPOLAR, RADIOFREQUENCY FOR 

TRANSSPHENOIDAL AND ENDONASAL APPROACH, 

WITH GENERATOR CONNECTOR, COMPATIBLE 

WITH END USER MACHINE, ASSORTED SIZES AND 

ANGLES

ITEMIZED each HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

829 4214351601300

SEEKER KUHN FRONTAL OSTIUM DOUBLE ENDED 

NO. 5 BOTH SIDES CURVED 77 DEGREE TIPS BENT 

RIGHT AND LEFT LENGTH 22 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1114-6298-1

829 4214351601300

SEEKER KUHN FRONTAL OSTIUM DOUBLE ENDED 

NO. 5 BOTH SIDES CURVED 77 DEGREE TIPS BENT 

RIGHT AND LEFT LENGTH 22 CM

ITEMIZED each 400482 HUSN AL EMIRAT TRADING COMPANY -Orig- SURTEX INSTRUMENTS LTD Guadeloupe OT-683-05

830 4214351601400

SEEKER KUHN FRONTAL SINUS DOUBLE-ENDED 

NO. 3 ONE SIZE CURVED 77 DEGREE OTHER SIDE 

CURVED 90 DEGREE FORWARD ANGLE LENGTH 22 

CM

ITEMIZED each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Aesculap Germany BN175R
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TENDER NUMBER: NPT0033/25

TENDER NAME:ENT TENDER
PRELIMINARY RESULT

831 4231240202500
SPLINT EXTERNAL THERMA SPLINT ASSORTED 

SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- DIVINE MEDICURE TECHNOLOGY India DMT5101-DMT5102-DMT5103

831 4231240202500
SPLINT EXTERNAL THERMA SPLINT ASSORTED 

SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Tech/GENCO Turkey JSTM Or JSTL Or JSTS

832 4231240202600 SPLINT, EXTERNAL NASAL, ASSORTED SIZES ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- DIVINE MEDICURE TECHNOLOGY India DMT5001-DMT5002-DMT5003

832 4231240202600 SPLINT, EXTERNAL NASAL, ASSORTED SIZES ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Tech/GENCO Turkey JSAM Or JSAL Or JSAS

832 4231240202600 SPLINT, EXTERNAL NASAL, ASSORTED SIZES ITEMIZED each 401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India F6149S, F6149M, F6149L

833 4214350300600
SPLINT, INTRANASAL WITH AIRWAY, CAN BE 

SUTURED
ITEMIZED Pair 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India E3147S

833 4214350300600
SPLINT, INTRANASAL WITH AIRWAY, CAN BE 

SUTURED
ITEMIZED Pair 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Tech/GENCO Turkey UNS01A

834 4231240202800
SPLINT, INTRANASAL WITHOUT AIRWAY, CAN BE 

SUTURED
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India E3147P

834 4231240202800
SPLINT, INTRANASAL WITHOUT AIRWAY, CAN BE 

SUTURED
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Audio Tech/GENCO Turkey UNS01

834 4231240202800
SPLINT, INTRANASAL WITHOUT AIRWAY, CAN BE 

SUTURED
ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 400561

837 4229171307000

STAMMBERGER ANTRUM PUNCH, RIGHT SIDE 

DOWNWARD AND FORWARD CUTTING, WORKING 

LENGTH 10 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-902-02

837 4229171307000

STAMMBERGER ANTRUM PUNCH, RIGHT SIDE 

DOWNWARD AND FORWARD CUTTING, WORKING 

LENGTH 10 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-4591

838 4214353302700

SUCTION, FRANK-PASQUINI TUBE, ANGULAR, TIP 

CURVED DOWNWARDS, BALL END, WITH GRIP 

PLATE AND CUT-OFF HOLE, LUER, DIAMETER 3 MM, 

WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1907-6629

838 4214353302700

SUCTION, FRANK-PASQUINI TUBE, ANGULAR, TIP 

CURVED DOWNWARDS, BALL END, WITH GRIP 

PLATE AND CUT-OFF HOLE, LUER, DIAMETER 3 MM, 

WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-915-02

839 4214353302800

SUCTION FRANK-PASQUINI TUBE ANGULAR TIP 

CURVED UPWARDS BALL END WITH GRIP PLATE 

AND CUT-OFF HOLE LUER DIAMETER 2.4 MM 

WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1907-6628

839 4214353302800

SUCTION FRANK-PASQUINI TUBE ANGULAR TIP 

CURVED UPWARDS BALL END WITH GRIP PLATE 

AND CUT-OFF HOLE LUER DIAMETER 2.4 MM 

WORKING LENGTH 13 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-915-01

840 4214353300300
SUCTION TIP, USED FOR NAVIGATION, MALLEABLE, 

ASSORTED TYPES AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA

9735015

9735016

9735017

9735018

9735019

841 4229452202400
"SUCTION, EICKEN ANTRUM CANNULA, 3 MM, 

CURVED, REUSABLE"
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- ZEPF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS GmbH Germany 46-3403-03

841 4229452202400
"SUCTION, EICKEN ANTRUM CANNULA, 3 MM, 

CURVED, REUSABLE"
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1906-0241

841 4229452202400
"SUCTION, EICKEN ANTRUM CANNULA, 3 MM, 

CURVED, REUSABLE"
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 1109-5730

841 4229452202400
"SUCTION, EICKEN ANTRUM CANNULA, 3 MM, 

CURVED, REUSABLE"
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 586231

842 4214353302000
SUCTION, EICKEN ANTRUM CANNULA, WITH CUT-

OFF HOLE, LONG CURVED, 2.5 MM, 12.5 CM LENGTH
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 586026

842 4214353302000
SUCTION, EICKEN ANTRUM CANNULA, WITH CUT-

OFF HOLE, LONG CURVED, 2.5 MM, 12.5 CM LENGTH
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-913-01

843 4214353302100

SUCTION, EICKEN ANTRUM CANNULA, WITH CUT-

OFF HOLE, SHORT CURVED, 2.5 MM, 12.5 CM 

LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 586226

843 4214353302100

SUCTION, EICKEN ANTRUM CANNULA, WITH CUT-

OFF HOLE, SHORT CURVED, 2.5 MM, 12.5 CM 

LENGTH

ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany SG0015A

844 4214353302200
SUCTION, EICKEN ANTRUM CANNULA, WITH CUT-

OFF HOLE, SHORT CURVED, 4 MM, 12.5 CM LENGTH
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 586241

844 4214353302200
SUCTION, EICKEN ANTRUM CANNULA, WITH CUT-

OFF HOLE, SHORT CURVED, 4 MM, 12.5 CM LENGTH
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-913-03

845 4229517400100
TIP, RADIOFREQUENCY CHANNELING, CELON 

PROBREATH FOR THE TURBINATES
ITEMIZED each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Olympus Germany WB990007

846 4214353300400

TUBE, SUCTION, FOR NASAL SURGERY 

DISPOSABLE, ASSORTED SIZES AND ANGLES, 

STERILE

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis China 3012020, 3012025, 3012030, 3012035, 3012040

846 4214353300400

TUBE, SUCTION, FOR NASAL SURGERY 

DISPOSABLE, ASSORTED SIZES AND ANGLES, 

STERILE

ITEMIZED each 401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India

FI1220100,FI1220120,FI1220140,FI1220150,FI1220160,FI

1230100,FI1230120,FI1230140,FI1230150,FI1230160,FI12

35120,FI1235140,FI1235160,FI1240100,FI1240120,FI1240

140,FI1240150,FI1240160,FI1250140,FI1250160 

847 4229516701900
TWO PART ADJUSTABLE SEPTAL BUTTON SILICON 

SIZE 3 CM
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 2031110

848 4215161414900

ADHESIVE, REGULAR TRACHEOSTOMA SEAL USED 

WITH HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER OVAL, OR 

EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 6084

848 4215161414900

ADHESIVE, REGULAR TRACHEOSTOMA SEAL USED 

WITH HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER OVAL, OR 

EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7254

849 4215161414800

ADHESIVE, REGULAR TRACHEOSTOMA SEAL USED 

WITH HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER ROUND, OR 

EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 6082

849 4215161414800

ADHESIVE, REGULAR TRACHEOSTOMA SEAL USED 

WITH HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER ROUND, OR 

EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7253

852 4227191542300

"ADHESIVE, STRONG SEAL, DEEP TRACHEOSTOMA 

USED WITH HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER OVAL, 

OR EQUIVALENT"

ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 6083

852 4227191542300

"ADHESIVE, STRONG SEAL, DEEP TRACHEOSTOMA 

USED WITH HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER OVAL, 

OR EQUIVALENT"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7289

853 4227191542400

"ADHESIVE, STRONG SEAL, DEEP TRACHEOSTOMA 

USED WITH HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER ROUND, 

OR EQUIVALENT"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7318/7289

855 4225150000700
BRUSH, FLEXIBLE NUBBY TEXTURE OR 

EQUIVALENT, TO REDUCE ORAL HYPERSENSITIVITY
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Nuk Brush USA SQ7897641

856 4214350001800
BRUSH, FOR SOFT LARYNGECTOMY FLEXIBLE 

TUBE, SUFFICIENTLY RIGID SILICONE
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India FA91004

857 4225150200300

BULB, FOR ORAL PERFORMANCE INSTRUMENT TO 

MEASURE TONGUE AND LIP STRENGTH AND 

ENDURANCE HANDHELD

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- IOPI Medical LLC USA 5-6010

858 4227191541100

BUTTON, SOFT LARYNGECTOMY, FLEXIBLE, 

SUFFICIENTLY RIGID SILICONE, CAN HOLD A HME 

CASSETTE AND/OR FREEHANDS HME, ASSORTED 

DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS

ITEMIZED each 401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India

F3131208

F3131408

F3131608

F3131808

F3131218

F3131418

F3131618

F3131818

859 4214350005100 CAPSULE FOR VOICE PROSTHESIS INSERTION 18FR ITEMIZED Bottle 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 3195

860 4221171100000 CAPSULE, FLEXIBLE INSERTION PIN, 16FR ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 3190

861 4227191542600 CAPSULE, FLEXIBLE INSERTION PIN, 20FR ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7796

861 4227191542600 CAPSULE, FLEXIBLE INSERTION PIN, 20FR ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 3290

862 4227191543400 CAPSULE, FLEXIBLE INSERTION PIN, 22.5FR ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7797

862 4227191543400 CAPSULE, FLEXIBLE INSERTION PIN, 22.5FR ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 3295

863 4225162500000
CHEWING AIDS, P AND Q FOR BITING AND 

CHEWING REHABILITATION
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Therapro, Inc. USA THS15025

864 4225162500100
CHEWY TUBE OR EQUIVALENT, GREEN SUPER FOR 

CHEWING REHABILITATION
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Therapro, Inc. USA THS15020-12

865 4225162500200
CHEWY TUBE OR EQUIVALENT, RED SUPER FOR 

CHEWING AND TACTILE ENHANCEMENT
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Therapro, Inc. USA THS15021-12

866 4225162500300 CHEWY TUBE OR EQUIVALENT, T SHAPED BLUE ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Therapro, Inc. USA THS15006-12

867 4225162500400
CHEWY TUBE OR EQUIVALENT, T SHAPED KNOBBY 

GREEN
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Therapro, Inc. USA THS15003-12

868 4225162500500
CHEWY TUBE OR EQUIVALENT, T SHAPED LARGE 

STEMMED
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Therapro, Inc. USA THS15001-12

869 4225162500600
CHEWY TUBE OR EQUIVALENT, T SHAPED SMALL 

STEMMED YELLOW
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Therapro, Inc. USA THS15002-12

870 4227250002800
CLIP, NOSE TO PREVENT AIR LEAK DURING 

TRAINING
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Aspire, LLC. USA Nose Clip

871 4225150200400

CONNECTING TUBE FOR ORAL PERFORMANCE 

INSTRUMENT TO MEASURE TONGUE AND LIP 

STRENGTH AND ENDURANCE HANDHELD

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- IOPI Medical LLC USA 5-0001

872 4221190500000 CUP, GRAVITY ASSISTED DRINKING CUP ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Maddak Inc USA H745790000

873 4221190500100
CUP, REGULATING DRINKING, FOR SWALLOWING 

PROBLEMS, ASSORTED SIZES AND COLORS.
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Therapro, Inc. United Kingdom OSPDC1002 Or OSPDC1002-1

874 4227191542700

DEVICE, FOR TOTAL LARYNGECTOMY PATIENTS 

ALLOWING FREE HAND VOICING, CONNECT TO 

DISPOSABLE HME, REUSABLE

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 8161/8162/8163/8166

875 4227193200700

DEVICE, HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER WITH A 

HIGHLY EFFECTIVE ELECTROSTATIC FILTER, FOR 

LARYNGEAL/TRACHEAL STOMA (FOR TOTAL 

LARYNGECTOMY PATIENTS) ALLOWING FREE HAND 

VOICING, PROTECTS AGAINST AIRBORNE 

PARTICLES, INCLUDING VIRUSES AND BACTERIA, 

SINGLE USE

ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 1090 EF

876 4227193200800

DEVICE HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER WITH A 

HIGHLY EFFECTIVE ELECTROSTATIC FILTER FOR 

LARYNGEAL/TRACHEAL STOMA (FOR TOTAL 

LARYNGECTOMY PATIENTS) ALLOWING VOICING 

WITH FINGER OCCLUSION VOICING PROTECTS 

AGAINST AIRBORNE PARTICLES INCLUDING 

VIRUSES AND BACTERIA OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India FA91002

879 4227161900100
EXPIRATORY MUSCLE STRENGTH TRAINER COMES 

WITH NOSE CLIP
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Aspire, LLC. USA 9357308549 Or 789190166469

880 4227161900200

EXPIRATORY/INSPIRATORY, ONE PIECE DEVICE 

HAND-HELD RESPIRATORY MUSCLE TRAINER WITH 

INDEPENDENT DIAL CONTROL. USED FOR SPEECH 

THERAPY WITH NO EXTERNAL/CONNECTING TUBE

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- PN Medical USA 42907 Or 42908

883 4221190500200

FLEXIBLE PLASTIC CUT CUPS, DESIGNED TO 

PROMOTE EASE OF DRINKING, ALLOW DRINKING 

WITHOUT NECK EXTENSION, CUP CAN BE GENTLY 

“SQUEEZED” TO CHANGE THE SHAPE OF THE CUP 

LIP AND DIRECT LIQUID FLOW

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Kapitex Healthcare Ltd United Kingdom OSFSA5502 Or OSFSA5503

884 4221190500300

FLEXIBLE TUBE FEEDING BOTTLE THAT EXTENDS 

TO THE BOTTOM OF THE BOTTLE THROUGH THE 

SCREW CAP

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Maddak Inc USA F745780000

885 4227193200000
FLUSH, VOICE PROSTHESIS TO BE USED AFTER 

BRUSHING
ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA IN 4050

885 4227193200000
FLUSH, VOICE PROSTHESIS TO BE USED AFTER 

BRUSHING
ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 8109

886 4225162500700
HANDHELD JAW REHABILITATION SYSTEM FOR 

ADULTS
ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden TH001

887 4225162500800
HANDHELD JAW REHABILITATION SYSTEM FOR 

PEDIATRICS
ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden TH002

888 4227191542900
HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER (HME) WITH FINGER 

OCCLUSION, ASSORTED TYPES
ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 1092, BE 1091

888 4227191542900
HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER (HME) WITH FINGER 

OCCLUSION, ASSORTED TYPES
ITEMIZED each 401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India

FA91001

FA91002

FA91006

FA91007
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889 4214350005400

HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER (HME), FOR 

LARYNGECTOMY PATIENTS, COMPATIBLE WITH 

ADHESIVE USED FOR IRRITATED SKIN TO PROMOTE 

HEALING AT NIGHT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 1092

889 4214350005400

HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER (HME), FOR 

LARYNGECTOMY PATIENTS, COMPATIBLE WITH 

ADHESIVE USED FOR IRRITATED SKIN TO PROMOTE 

HEALING AT NIGHT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 8013

890 4227193200900

HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER, FOR TOTAL 

LARYNGECTOMY PATIENTS, ALLOWING FREE HAND 

VOICING

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 8221

890 4227193200900

HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER, FOR TOTAL 

LARYNGECTOMY PATIENTS, ALLOWING FREE HAND 

VOICING

ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 1090 EZ, BE 1090 EF

891 4227191544400

HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER, FOR 

TRACHEOSTOMY, WITH O2 TUBING CONNECTOR, 

DISPOSABLE

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Italy 353/19004

891 4227191544400

HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER, FOR 

TRACHEOSTOMY, WITH O2 TUBING CONNECTOR, 

DISPOSABLE

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 641

892 4227191542800

HEAT MOISTURE EXCHANGER, WITH A HIGHLY 

EFFECTIVE ELECTROSTATIC FILTER, FOR 

LARYNGEAL/TRACHEAL STOMA ALLOWING VOICING 

WITH FINGER OCCLUSION VOICING, PROTECTS 

AGAINST AIRBORNE PARTICLES, INCLUDING 

VIRUSES AND BACTERIA, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7247

893 4214351600500

"LARYNGECTOMY STABLE BASE ADHESIVE, 

SUPPORT THE STOMA DURING SPEECH, FOR 

SENSITIVE SKIN, HANDS FREE SPEAKING, 

OPTIDERM OR EQUIVALENT, DISPOSABLE"

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7318

895 4229160900200
NIPPER, HOUSE-DIETER MALLEUS, UPBITING, 

WORKING LENGTH 8 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 0725-3273-1

895 4229160900200
NIPPER, HOUSE-DIETER MALLEUS, UPBITING, 

WORKING LENGTH 8 CM
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 1274-2604

897 4221190500400
PLASTIC CUP WITH RUBBER REGULATOR FOR 

DRINKING IN SEMI-RECLINED POSITION
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Wonder-Flo India 81003953

898 4221171100200
PLUG, VOICE PROSTHESIS, WITH BRUSH, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA IN 4069, IN 4070

898 4221171100200
PLUG, VOICE PROSTHESIS, WITH BRUSH, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7205/8119/8129/8139

899 4221171104900

PORTABLE VOICE AMPLIFICATION SYSTEM FOR 

PATIENTS WITH HEARING LOSS TO AMPLIFY THE 

SOUND, WITH HEADSET MICROPHONE AND 

ADJUSTABLE WAIST OR NECK BAND AND A 

REMOVABLE BELT CLIP.

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Shenzhen Zoweetek Electronics Limited China ZW-Z258

900 4214350001200

SHOWER GUARD, COMPATIBLE WITH ADHESIVE 

USED FOR IRRITATED SKIN ADHESIVE TO PROMOTE 

HEALING AT NIGHT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India FA91003

900 4214350001200

SHOWER GUARD, COMPATIBLE WITH ADHESIVE 

USED FOR IRRITATED SKIN ADHESIVE TO PROMOTE 

HEALING AT NIGHT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7260

901 4227193200300
SHOWER GUARD, INCLUDES HOUSING AND TAPE 

DISCS FOR TOTAL LARYNGECTOMY STOMA CARE
ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 6048

902 4229546101000

SILICONE GLUE USE TO HELP THE ADHESIVE STICK 

BETTER. APPLY IT TO THE SKIN, AND/OR TO THE 

ADHESIVE. BOTTLE WITH BRUSH CAP, NON-

STERILE. FOR MULTIPLE APPLICATION.

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7720

903 4214350001100

SILICONE SHEATH TEP EXTRA FLANGE DESIGNED 

TO MINIMISE LEAKAGE NEAR THE VOICE 

PROSTHESIS ASSORTED SIZES

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7275/7276/7277

904 4227192900700
SIZER, TRACHEOESOPHAGEAL PUNCTURE 

PROSTHESIS DILATOR (18 FR) OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 2051

905 4227192900800
SIZER, TRACHEOESOPHAGEAL PUNCTURE 

PROSTHESIS DILATOR (22 FR) OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 2052

907 4221171105200
"SPEAKING VALVE ADAPTOR, FOR VENTILATOR 

DEPENDENT PATIENTS"
ITEMIZED each HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

908 4227193800200
"SPEAKING VALVE, ADJUSTABLE PHON WITH 

OXYGEN SUPPLY PORT"
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
401729 Vanguard Trade Corp -Orig- PRIMED Germany 200319

908 4227193800200
"SPEAKING VALVE, ADJUSTABLE PHON WITH 

OXYGEN SUPPLY PORT"
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 650-TO

910 4221171105000
"SPEAKING VALVE, ONE-WAY, WITH OXYGEN PORT, 

CLEAR OR WHITE COLOR"
ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Italy SSVO

911 4221171105100
"SPEAKING VALVE, ONE-WAY, WITHOUT OXYGEN 

PORT, CLEAR OR WHITE COLOR"
ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- COVIDIEN LLC Italy SSV

911 4221171105100
"SPEAKING VALVE, ONE-WAY, WITHOUT OXYGEN 

PORT, CLEAR OR WHITE COLOR"
ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- TRACOE Germany 650-T

912 4221171105600
"SPEAKING VALVE, ONE-WAY, WITHOUT OXYGEN 

PORT, FOR VENTILATOR DEPENDENT PATIENTS"
ITEMIZED each HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

913 4221190703500 SPOON, GLOSSECTOMY SPOON WITH PUSHER ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Allegro Medical USA 80622

914 4221190703600
SPOON, TEXTURED, FOR ORAL SENSORY 

STIMULATION, ASSORTED SIZES AND COLORS
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Therapro, Inc. USA DLE3202-12 Or DLE3201-12

915 4229161321000

STOMA CLIP TWO-PIECE SYSTEM FOR AIR-TIGHT 

ATTACHMENT OF TRACHEOSTOMA BUTTON AND 

LARYNGECTOMY TUBE TO THE STOMA.

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7669

916 4227191543300
"STOMA COVER, FOR LARYNGECTOMY, SCARF OR 

BIB, ASSORTED SHAPES AND COLORS"
ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden

7387

7388

7389

7390

7391

7392

7393

7394

917 4214350006300

TEATS LEVEL 3 FOR THE INTERNAL VENT SYSTEM 

BOTTLE THAT WORKS WITH ANY REGULAR 

BOTTLES AS WELL WITH READY-TO-USE 

NURSETTE BOTTLE

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- CAIR LGL France NCT312A

918 4227190904100
TOOL, TUBE CLEANING, 28, LARYNGOFISSURE, 

CLEANING SOLUTION, BRUSHES
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7660/7661

920 4214350006700

TUBE FENESTRATED SOFT LARYNGECTOMY 

FLEXIBLE SUFFICIENTLY RIGID SILICONE CAN HOLD 

A HME CASSETTE AND/ OR FREEHAND HME 

ASSORTED DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA

BE 6698F, BE 6699F, BE 6700F, BE 6701F, BE 6702F, 

BE 6703F, BE 6704F, BE 6705F

920 4214350006700

TUBE FENESTRATED SOFT LARYNGECTOMY 

FLEXIBLE SUFFICIENTLY RIGID SILICONE CAN HOLD 

A HME CASSETTE AND/ OR FREEHAND HME 

ASSORTED DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India

F3110836F

F3110855F

F3110936F

F3110955F

F3111036F

F3111055F

F3111236F

F3111255F

920 4214350006700

TUBE FENESTRATED SOFT LARYNGECTOMY 

FLEXIBLE SUFFICIENTLY RIGID SILICONE CAN HOLD 

A HME CASSETTE AND/ OR FREEHAND HME 

ASSORTED DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7637/7638/7640/ 7641/7643/7644/ 7646/764

921 4227193301100

"TUBE, SOFT LARYNGECTOMY FLEXIBLE, 

SUFFICIENTLY RIGID SILICONE, CAN HOLD A HME 

CASSETTE AND/ OR FREEHAND HME, ASSORTED 

TYPES, DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS"

ITEMIZED each 401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India

F3110836S

F3110855S

F3110936S

F3110955S

F3111036S

F3111055S

F3111236S

F3111255S

921 4227193301100

"TUBE, SOFT LARYNGECTOMY FLEXIBLE, 

SUFFICIENTLY RIGID SILICONE, CAN HOLD A HME 

CASSETTE AND/ OR FREEHAND HME, ASSORTED 

TYPES, DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS"

ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA

BE 6698, BE 6699 , BE 6700 , BE 6701 , BE 6702 ,

BE 6703 , BE 6704 , BE 6705, BE 6698F, BE 6699F , BE 

6700F , BE 6701F ,BE 6702F , BE 6703F , BE 6704F , BE 

6705F

922 4221171100300
VOICE PROSTHESIS SIZER WITH 3 INSERTS, 

PROVOX MEASURE
ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA BE 6036, BE 2036

922 4221171100300
VOICE PROSTHESIS SIZER WITH 3 INSERTS, 

PROVOX MEASURE
ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7270

923 4221171101300

VOICE PROSTHESIS, ADVANTAGE INDWELLING, 

ASSORTED DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS, NON-

STERILE

ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA

AD2004-NS, AD2006-NS, AD2008-NS, AD2010-NS, 

AD2012-NS, AD2014-NS, AS1604-NS, AS1606-NS, 

AS1608-NS, AS1610-NS, AS1612-NS, AS1614-NS, 

AS2004-NS, AS2006-NS, AS2008-NS, AS2010-NS, 

AS2012-NS, AS2014-NS 

924 4229553500400

VOICE PROSTHESIS, ANGLED VALVE, 360° HOOD 

PROTECTS THE VALVE FLAP, PRELOADED IN THE 

SMARTINSERTER EXTRA FLANGE, ASSORTED 

DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 8288 /8299 / 8300/ 8305

925 4221171102000

VOICE PROSTHESIS ANGLED VALVE 360° HOOD 

PROTECTS THE VALVE FLAP PRELOADED IN THE 

SMART INSERTER ASSORTED DIAMETERS AND 

LENGTHS

ITEMIZED each 400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 8270/8275/8276/8281/8282/8287

926 4221171100500
VOICE PROSTHESIS, DUAL VALVE, ASSORTED 

DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS, NON-STERILE
ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA

DV 2006-NS , DV 2008-NS , DV 2010-NS , DV 2012-NS , 

DV 2014-NS, DV 2006-LF , DV 2008-LF , DV 2010-LF , 

DV 2012-LF , DV 2014-LF

927 4221171104600

VOICE PROSTHESIS, INDWELLING, LARGE 

ESOPHAGEAL AND TRACHEAL FLANGE, ASSORTED 

DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS

ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA

IN 1604-LF, IN 1606-LF , IN 1608-LF , IN 1610-LF , IN 

1612-LF , IN 1614-LF , IN 2004-LF , IN 2006-LF , IN 2008-

LF , IN 2010-LF , IN 2012-LF , IN 2014-LF

928 4221171104300

VOICE PROSTHESIS, INDWELLING, LARGE 

ESOPHAGEAL FLANGE, ASSORTED DIAMETERS 

AND LENGTHS

ITEMIZED each 400641 Medical Oasis Trading Company -Orig- FREUDENBERG MEDICAL, LLC. USA

IN 1604-LEF, IN 1606-LEF, IN 1608-LEF, IN 1610-LEF, IN 

1612-LEF, IN 1614-LEF, IN 2004-LEF, IN 2006-LEF, IN 

2008-LEF, IN 2010-LEF, IN 2012-LEF, IN 2014-LEF, IN 

1605-SL, IN 1607-SL, IN 1609-SL , IN 2005-SL, IN 2007-

SL, IN 2009-SL, IN 1605-LESL, IN 1607-LESL, IN 2005-

LESL, IN 2007-LESL, IN 1604-LEIR, IN 1606-LEIR, IN 

1608-LEIR, IN 2004-LEIR, IN 2006-LEIR, IN 2008-LEIR

929 4214350007100

VOICE PROSTHESIS, USED FOR PERSISTENT AND 

EARLY LEAKAGE, RESISTANT TO CANDIDA, 

ASSORTED SIZES AND STRENGTHS

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400023 Arabian Trade House -Orig- ATOS Sweden 7150/7151/7152/7253/7254/7160/7161/7162/

930 4214353300600

BLADE, SKIMMER TIP WITH SUCTION IRRIGATION 

TUBE, ASSORTED SIZES AND ANGLES, COMPATIBLE 

WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA

1882925

1883525

1884023

1882923

1883523

1884024

1883524

931 4229161301000

BLADE, STRAIGHT TRACHEAL WITH SUCTION 

IRRIGATION,  COMPATIBLE WITH END USER 

EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884032

933 4229161308900

"DEBRIDER ADENOID PEDIATRIC 4MM, LENGTH (10-

12 CM), CURVED BLADE, WITH SUCTION IRRIGATION 

TUBE INCLUDED, COMPATIBLE WITH END USER 

MACHINE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1884008

934 4229631800000
ESOPHAGOSCOPE, RIGID ADULT ASSORTED 

LENGTHS AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 12060AX , 12060A , 12060AW , 12060AV 

935 4229631800100
ESOPHAGOSCOPE, RIGID PEDIATRIC ASSORTED 

LENGTHS AND SIZES
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 12030A , 12030B , 12030C

936 4229680706500

FORCEPS, ALLIGATOR LARYNGEAL, ROSEN MICRO-

CURVED MINI FLAP RETRACTOR RIGHT WITH 

DIAMOND DUST, LENGTH 22CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-889-01

939 4229680707200

FORCEPS, KLEINSASSER ARTERY, WITH RATCHET 

WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR WORKING LENGTH 

23CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-893-01

939 4229680707200

FORCEPS, KLEINSASSER ARTERY, WITH RATCHET 

WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR WORKING LENGTH 

23CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-8592-1

940 4229490824400

FORCEPS, KLEINSASSER GRASPING SERRATED 

STRAIGHT WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR WORKING 

LENGTH 18CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-893-02
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940 4229490824400

FORCEPS, KLEINSASSER GRASPING SERRATED 

STRAIGHT WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR WORKING 

LENGTH 18CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-8593-0

941 4229680707400

FORCEPS, KLEINSASSER GRASPING, WITHOUT 

RATCHET, SERRATED CURVED LEFT T WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR WORKING LENGTH 23CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-8593-3

942 4229680708000

FORCEPS, KLEINSASSER GRASPING, WITHOUT 

RATCHET, SERRATED CURVED RIGHT T WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR WORKING LENGTH 23CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-8593-4

943 4229490824500

FORCEPS, KLEINSASSER GRASPING, WITHOUT 

RATCHET, SERRATED CURVED UPWARD WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR WORKING LENGTH 23CM

ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany KL 438/41

943 4229490824500

FORCEPS, KLEINSASSER GRASPING, WITHOUT 

RATCHET, SERRATED CURVED UPWARD WITH 

CLEANING CONNECTOR WORKING LENGTH 23CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-8593-5

944 4229680706900

FORCEPS, KLEINSASSER GRASPING, WITHOUT 

RATCHET, SERRATED STRAIGHT WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR WORKING LENGTH 23CM

ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany KL 438/40

944 4229680706900

FORCEPS, KLEINSASSER GRASPING, WITHOUT 

RATCHET, SERRATED STRAIGHT WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR WORKING LENGTH 23CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-8593-1

945 4229680706700

FORCEPS, LARYNGEAL GRASPING ATRAUMATIC, 

HEART SHAPED, CURVED OFF SET 45 DEGREE TO 

THE LEFT, LENGTH 22CM.

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-894-01

945 4229680706700

FORCEPS, LARYNGEAL GRASPING ATRAUMATIC, 

HEART SHAPED, CURVED OFF SET 45 DEGREE TO 

THE LEFT, LENGTH 22CM.

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 50-530-03

946 4229680706800

FORCEPS, LARYNGEAL GRASPING ATRAUMATIC, 

HEART SHAPED, FORCEPS CURVED OFF SET 45 

DEGREE TO THE RIGHT. LENGTH 22CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-894-02

946 4229680706800

FORCEPS, LARYNGEAL GRASPING ATRAUMATIC, 

HEART SHAPED, FORCEPS CURVED OFF SET 45 

DEGREE TO THE RIGHT. LENGTH 22CM

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 50-530-02

949 4229680708500

FORCEPS, MICRO MINI LARYNGEAL GRASPING 

ATRAUMATIC, MICRO MINI HEART SHAPED, CURVED 

OFF SET 45 DEGREE TO THE LEFT, LENGTH 22CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-895-03

949 4229680708500

FORCEPS, MICRO MINI LARYNGEAL GRASPING 

ATRAUMATIC, MICRO MINI HEART SHAPED, CURVED 

OFF SET 45 DEGREE TO THE LEFT, LENGTH 22CM

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 50-581-23

953 4229680708600
LARYNGEAL CUP FORCEPS, CURVED UPWARDS 

LEFT, LENGTH 22CM, 2MM CUP
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-898-01

953 4229680708600
LARYNGEAL CUP FORCEPS, CURVED UPWARDS 

LEFT, LENGTH 22CM, 2MM CUP
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-8591-0

954 4229680708700
LARYNGEAL CUP FORCEPS, CURVED UPWARDS 

RIGHT, LENGTH 22CM, 2MM CUP
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-898-02

954 4229680708700
LARYNGEAL CUP FORCEPS, CURVED UPWARDS 

RIGHT, LENGTH 22CM, 2MM CUP
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 50-510-05

955 4214353301100
LARYNGEAL MICRO-SUCTION, LENGTH OF 22CM, 

SIZE 3FR
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-912-03

956 4214353301200
LARYNGEAL MICRO-SUCTION, LENGTH OF 22CM, 

SIZE 5FR
ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany AO 440/22

956 4214353301200
LARYNGEAL MICRO-SUCTION, LENGTH OF 22CM, 

SIZE 5FR
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-912-05

957 4214353301300
LARYNGEAL MICRO-SUCTION, LENGTH OF 22CM, 

SIZE 7FR
ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 1109-1027

957 4214353301300
LARYNGEAL MICRO-SUCTION, LENGTH OF 22CM, 

SIZE 7FR
ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany AO 442/22

957 4214353301300
LARYNGEAL MICRO-SUCTION, LENGTH OF 22CM, 

SIZE 7FR
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-912-07

958 4229620600000 LARYNGEAL SUTURE KNOT PUSHER, LENGTH 26CM ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1314-3160-1

959 4229632301100

LARYNGOSCOPE HOLDER, AND CHEST SUPPORT, 

GOTTINGEN MODEL WITH ADJUSTMENT WHEEL, 

INCLUDING SUPPORT ROD MOVABLE, WITH METAL 

RING, DIAMETER 9 CM LENGTH 34 CM

ITEMIZED each HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

960 4229632302500
"LARYNGOSCOPE, ANTERIOR COMMISSURE 

TRIANGULAR SPATULA SHAPED ASSORTED SIZES"
ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- ZEPF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS GmbH Germany 52-2625-07

960 4229632302500
"LARYNGOSCOPE, ANTERIOR COMMISSURE 

TRIANGULAR SPATULA SHAPED ASSORTED SIZES"
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 8589C

961 4229632302200

LARYNGOSCOPE, BENJAMIN-LINDHOLM 

OPERATING, FOR CHILDREN ASSORTED SIZES AND 

LENGTHS

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 8587P

962 4229632302300

LARYNGOSCOPE, KLEINSASSER OPERATING, 

ASSORTED SIZES AND LENGTHS FOR ADULT AND 

PEDIATRIC

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- ZEPF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS GmbH Germany
52-2625-01, 52-2625-02, 52-2625-03, 52-2625-04, 52-

2625-05, 52-2625-06

962 4229632302300

LARYNGOSCOPE, KLEINSASSER OPERATING, 

ASSORTED SIZES AND LENGTHS FOR ADULT AND 

PEDIATRIC

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany

50-200-01, 50-200-02, 50-200-03, 50-200-04, 50-200-05, 

50-200-06, 50-200-07, 50-202-01, 50-202-02, 50-202-03, 

50-202-04, 50-202-05

962 4229632302300

LARYNGOSCOPE, KLEINSASSER OPERATING, 

ASSORTED SIZES AND LENGTHS FOR ADULT AND 

PEDIATRIC

ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 5170-13

962 4229632302300

LARYNGOSCOPE, KLEINSASSER OPERATING, 

ASSORTED SIZES AND LENGTHS FOR ADULT AND 

PEDIATRIC

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 8661EN, 8661CN, 8661DN

963 4229632302600
LARYNGOSCOPE, STEINER ASSORTED SIZES AND 

LENGTHS
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 8666AN

964 4227202000000
LARYNGOSCOPE, STEINER, DISTENDING 

OPERATING FOR OROPHARYNGOSCOPE
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 8666DN

965 4227202000100
LARYNGOSCOPE, STEINER, DISTENDING 

OPERATING LARYNGOSCOPE
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 8661AN

966 4229680422400
LIGHT CARRIER, FIBER OPTIC, FOR DISTAL 

ILLUMINATION ASSORTED LENGTH
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 8587GF, 8587PF

967 4229680709000
MICRO MINI LARYNGEAL CUP FORCEPS, MICRO MINI 

CURVED UPWARD LEFT, LENGTH 22CM, 1MM CUP
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-899-01

967 4229680709000
MICRO MINI LARYNGEAL CUP FORCEPS, MICRO MINI 

CURVED UPWARD LEFT, LENGTH 22CM, 1MM CUP
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-8591-6

968 4229680709100
MICRO MINI LARYNGEAL CUP FORCEPS, MICRO MINI 

CURVED UPWARD RIGHT, LENGTH 22CM, 1MM CUP
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 50-551-23

968 4229680709100
MICRO MINI LARYNGEAL CUP FORCEPS, MICRO MINI 

CURVED UPWARD RIGHT, LENGTH 22CM, 1MM CUP
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-899-02

969 4229680707000

MICRO-FLAP LARYNGEAL INSTRUMENT FOR MICRO-

FLAP ELEVATION. LENGTH 25CM. BALL DISSECTOR 

LONG RIGHT ANGLE

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-900-01

970 4229680707300

MICRO-FLAP LARYNGEAL INSTRUMENT FOR MICRO-

FLAP ELEVATION. LENGTH 25CM. BALL DISSECTOR 

STRAIGHT.

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-900-02

971 4229680707800
MICRO-FLAP LARYNGEAL INSTRUMENT FOR MICRO-

FLAP ELEVATION. LENGTH 25CM. SPATULA CURVED.
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-900-03

972 4229680708100
MICRO-FLAP LARYNGEAL INSTRUMENT FOR MICRO-

FLAP ELEVATION. LENGTH 25CM. SPEAR KNIFE.
ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany RU 8652-34

972 4229680708100
MICRO-FLAP LARYNGEAL INSTRUMENT FOR MICRO-

FLAP ELEVATION. LENGTH 25CM. SPEAR KNIFE.
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-900-04

973 4229680708200
MICRO-FLAP LARYNGEAL INSTRUMENT. UNIVERSAL 

HANDLE
ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 8597

973 4229680708200
MICRO-FLAP LARYNGEAL INSTRUMENT. UNIVERSAL 

HANDLE
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-900-05

974 4227190410100
MONTGOMERY SAFE-T-TUBES, PEDIATRIC 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India E31506CS,E31508CS,E31506CL,E31508CL

975 4227190410200
MONTGOMERY SAFE-T-TUBES, STANDARD 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India E31510CS,E31512CS,E31514CL,E31516CL

976 4229680091700 NEEDLE, INJECTION FOR LARYNGEAL PROCEDURES ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-930-11

977 4229552511200 REGENERATIVE MATRIX TISSUE OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
BIOMED ENT USA BEN2020FD

979 4229161422700
SCISSORS, LARYNGEAL, STRAIGHT VERTICAL 

LENGTH 22CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-271-22

979 4229161422700
SCISSORS, LARYNGEAL, STRAIGHT VERTICAL 

LENGTH 22CM
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 50-540-01

979 4229161422700
SCISSORS, LARYNGEAL, STRAIGHT VERTICAL 

LENGTH 22CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1903-8594-1

980 4229330400800
SPREADER, VOCAL CORD WITH RATCHET AND 

CLEANING CONNECTOR, LENGTH 24CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-075-01

983 4214353301600 SUCTION TUBE, RIGID 3 MM, 35 CM, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10380B

983 4214353301600 SUCTION TUBE, RIGID 3 MM, 35 CM, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-911-03

984 4214353301500 SUCTION TUBE, RIGID 2 MM, 35 CM, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10380CB

984 4214353301500 SUCTION TUBE, RIGID 2 MM, 35 CM, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1518-1175-1

984 4214353301500 SUCTION TUBE, RIGID 2 MM, 35 CM, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-911-02

985 4214353301700 SUCTION TUBE, RIGID 4 MM, 35 CM, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10380AK

985 4214353301700 SUCTION TUBE, RIGID 4 MM, 35 CM, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1518-1175-2

985 4214353301700 SUCTION TUBE, RIGID 4 MM, 35 CM, OR EQUIVALENT ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-911-04

987 4229632302000

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE DIAMETER 2.9 MM LENGTH 

30CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany AA-003-011

987 4229632302000

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE DIAMETER 2.9 MM LENGTH 

30CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10020ATA

987 4229632302000

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE DIAMETER 2.9 MM LENGTH 

30CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 401985 PROMISE LLC -Orig- SCHÖLLY Germany 41.0160A

987 4229632302000

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE DIAMETER 2.9 MM LENGTH 

30CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400195 Omar Saeed AlAmoudi Sons Co -Orig- RUDOLF Germany EU129-000

987 4229632302000

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE DIAMETER 2.9 MM LENGTH 

30CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Xion GmbH Germany 115 303 100T

988 4229632302100

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE DIAMETER 2.9 MM LENGTH 

36CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 10324AA

988 4229632302100

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE DIAMETER 2.9 MM LENGTH 

36CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 60-204-00

993 4227190200400
TUBE, SALIVARY BYPASS, SILICONE, ASSORTED 

SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400692 BEST OF GULF CO -Orig- EON MEDITECH PVT LTD India E31410C,E31412C,E31414C

994 4229680113900
TUBE, SUCTION TO REMOVE VAPOR FOR 

LARYNGOSCOPE, ASSORTED LENGTHS
ITEMIZED each HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

995 4229600618300
ALLOGENEIC NATURAL COLLAGEN MATRIX USED 

FOR GRAFTING AND REINFORCEMENT
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
BIOMED ENT USA BEN3010FD

996 4229161309100

BLADE, TRICUT ANGLED ROTATABLE DOUBLE 

CURVED TIP WITH SUCTION IRRIGATION, 

ASSORTED DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA

1884030HRE

1884031HRE
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997 4229161309200

BLADE, TRICUT ANGLED ROTATABLE STRAIGHT TIP 

WITH CURVE AT HAND PIECE WITH SUCTION 

IRRIGATION, ASSORTED DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401526 Arabian medical house company -Orig- EON India FI2201,FI2202,FI2203,FI2204,FI2314,FI2209,FI2210

997 4229161309200

BLADE, TRICUT ANGLED ROTATABLE STRAIGHT TIP 

WITH CURVE AT HAND PIECE WITH SUCTION 

IRRIGATION, ASSORTED DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA

1884004HR

1883504HR

1884006HR

1884080EM

1882904HRE

998 4229350106400
CANNULA, SUCTION FUKUSHIMA TAPERED TEAR 

DROP, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-00-910-00

1001 4214350005200
DOUBLE CLAMP, APPROXIMATOR WITHOUT FRAME, 

11MM, FOR ARTERIES
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Aesculap Germany FD882R

1001 4214350005200
DOUBLE CLAMP, APPROXIMATOR WITHOUT FRAME, 

11MM, FOR ARTERIES
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany MN6019

1002 4214350005300
DOUBLE CLAMP, APPROXIMATOR WITHOUT FRAME, 

17MM, FOR ARTERIES
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Aesculap Germany FD884R

1002 4214350005300
DOUBLE CLAMP, APPROXIMATOR WITHOUT FRAME, 

17MM, FOR ARTERIES
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany MN6029

1003 4229270000000

ELEVATOR, DOUBLE ENDED, ONE END JOSEPH 

ELEVATOR AND THE OTHER END IS SHARP, 

LENGTH 22.5 CM

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1419-2100-1

1003 4229270000000

ELEVATOR, DOUBLE ENDED, ONE END JOSEPH 

ELEVATOR AND THE OTHER END IS SHARP, 

LENGTH 22.5 CM

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-17-682-22

1004 4229680408500
FORCEPS, DRESSING, STANDARD WIDTH, LENGTH 

13 CM
ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- NOPA Germany AB 050/13

1005 4214350002200
FORCEPS, FOR SIALENDOSCOPE SURGERY 

ANGLED 1X2 TEETH 15 CM
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1006 4214350002300
FORCEPS, FOR SIALENDOSCOPE SURGERY, 

ANGLED SERRATED 15CM
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1626-0210-1

1007 4214350002400

FORCEPS, GRASPING, DOUBLE ACTION JAWS, 

FLEXIBLE, FOR SIALENDOSCOPE, ASSORTED 

DIAMETERS

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1008 4229552512200
GRAFT, PERICARDIUM OR FASCIA LATA, 

30MMX40MM
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
BIOMED ENT USA BEN1031FD

1009 4229552512400
GRAFT, PERICARDIUM OR FASCIA LATA, 

40MMX70MM
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
BIOMED ENT USA BEN1032FD

1010 4229552512500
GRAFT, PERICARDIUM OR FASCIA LATA, 

60MMX120MM
ITEMIZED each 400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
BIOMED ENT USA BEN1033FD

1012 4218242608400 HEADLIGHT, LED PORTABLE, BATTERY OPERATED ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Sheffmed Limited United Kingdom L10-100

1012 4218242608400 HEADLIGHT, LED PORTABLE, BATTERY OPERATED ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- OPTOMIC Spain 30573645

1012 4218242608400 HEADLIGHT, LED PORTABLE, BATTERY OPERATED ITEMIZED each 401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 94220

1013 4229633910700
LED BATTERY LIGHT SOURCE, RECHARGEABLE, 

FOR ENDOSCOPE, WITH CHARGING UNIT
ITEMIZED each 400007 Attieh Medico Co. Ltd. -Orig- OPTOMIC Spain 28273793

1015 4111585700000

PLASMA BLADE ( NASAL ORAL LARYNGEAL ) 

ASSORTED TYPES AND SIZES (COMPLETE SYSTEM 

WITH ALL NECESSARY EQUIPMENT FREE OF 

CHARGE WITH EVERY 100 PIECES)

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400542 Arabian Salmiya Trading EST -Orig- MECHAN China PLA303,PLA304,PLA401,PLA402,PLA405,PLA403

1015 4111585700000

PLASMA BLADE ( NASAL ORAL LARYNGEAL ) 

ASSORTED TYPES AND SIZES (COMPLETE SYSTEM 

WITH ALL NECESSARY EQUIPMENT FREE OF 

CHARGE WITH EVERY 100 PIECES)

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400761 Al Mona Care Trading Est -Orig- BONSS MEDICAL China MC402-C,AC304,AC305,AC402PT,AC403,AC401

1015 4111585700000

PLASMA BLADE ( NASAL ORAL LARYNGEAL ) 

ASSORTED TYPES AND SIZES (COMPLETE SYSTEM 

WITH ALL NECESSARY EQUIPMENT FREE OF 

CHARGE WITH EVERY 100 PIECES)

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- SMITH&NEPHEW USA

EIC8898-01

EIC7070-01

EIC7071-01

EIC4845-01

EIC4855-01

EIC4857-01

EIC5874-01

EIC8875-01

EIC4835-01

72290134

72290113

EIC8870-01

1017 4229680233700
RASPATORY, LANGENBECK, WIDTH 18 MM, LENGTH 

19 CM
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 1114-0990

1017 4229680233700
RASPATORY, LANGENBECK, WIDTH 18 MM, LENGTH 

19 CM
ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-31-401-02

1018 4229680035000

RETRACTOR, SURGICAL, VOLKMANN/BLUNT/3 

PRONGS, STAINLESS STEEL, LENGTH = 22.5CM, 

REUSABLE

ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany WH1190

1018 4229680035000

RETRACTOR, SURGICAL, VOLKMANN/BLUNT/3 

PRONGS, STAINLESS STEEL, LENGTH = 22.5CM, 

REUSABLE

ITEMIZED each 400482 HUSN AL EMIRAT TRADING COMPANY -Orig- SURTEX INSTRUMENTS LTD Guadeloupe RT-211-03

1018 4229680035000

RETRACTOR, SURGICAL, VOLKMANN/BLUNT/3 

PRONGS, STAINLESS STEEL, LENGTH = 22.5CM, 

REUSABLE

ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Simex Germany 1160-0303

1018 4229680035000

RETRACTOR, SURGICAL, VOLKMANN/BLUNT/3 

PRONGS, STAINLESS STEEL, LENGTH = 22.5CM, 

REUSABLE

ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-06-003-03

1018 4229680035000

RETRACTOR, SURGICAL, VOLKMANN/BLUNT/3 

PRONGS, STAINLESS STEEL, LENGTH = 22.5CM, 

REUSABLE

ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 2308-1190

1019 4229495706300
"SET, IRRIGATION TUBING FOR SHAVER/BUR, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER MACHINE"
ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 1895522

1019 4229495706300
"SET, IRRIGATION TUBING FOR SHAVER/BUR, 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER MACHINE"
ITEMIZED each 400035 ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD -Orig- Stryker Instruments USA 5290075000

1020 4214350003500
SHEATH, FOR SIALENDOSCOPE SURGERY, 

ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 11576KF , 11576KG , 11577KE , 11577KD

1021 4229680485000 SINGLE CLAMP, 17MM FOR ARTERIES, PAIR ITEMIZED each 401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany MN6023

1021 4229680485000 SINGLE CLAMP, 17MM FOR ARTERIES, PAIR ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-05-508-17

1022 4229680485500 SINGLE CLAMP, 24MM, VESSEL SIZE 2.0-5 MM, PAIR ITEMIZED each 400482 HUSN AL EMIRAT TRADING COMPANY -Orig- SURTEX INSTRUMENTS LTD Guadeloupe AF-053-25

1022 4229680485500 SINGLE CLAMP, 24MM, VESSEL SIZE 2.0-5 MM, PAIR ITEMIZED each 400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-
WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-05-508-24

1023 4214350006000 SINGLE CLAMP, 36MM, VESSEL SIZE 2.0-5 MM, PAIR ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401209 CIGALAH HEALTHCARE COMPANY -Orig- ASANUS Medizintechnik GmbH Germany

MN6034,

MN6035

1023 4214350006000 SINGLE CLAMP, 36MM, VESSEL SIZE 2.0-5 MM, PAIR ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400563 watan medical products factroies co -Orig-

WATAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS 

FACTORIES CO
Saudi Arabia WS-05-508-36

1024 4229680112600
SPREADER, RETRACTORS, PLESTER/BLUNT/LEFT, 

STAINLESS STEEL, LENGTH = 10.5CM, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 2308-5320-1

1025 4229680112700
SPREADER, RETRACTORS, PLESTER/BLUNT/RIGHT, 

STAINLESS STEEL, LENGTH = 10.5CM, REUSABLE
ITEMIZED each 400228 Etqan Medical Healthcare Solutions -Orig- Jeraha Industrial Co. Saudi Arabia 2308-5220-0

1026 4214350003600
STONE EXTRACTOR, FOR SIALENDOSCOPE, 

ASSORTED TYPES AND DIAMETERS
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 11575K , 11575L , 11582M , 11573T , 11573M

1028 4111171500800

TELESCOPE, FORWARD OBLIQUE 45 DEGREE, 

ENLARGE VIEW, DIAMETER 4 MM, LENGTH 18 CM, 

AUTOCLAVABLE, WITH CONNECTION FOR THE 

FIBER OPTIC LIGHT CABLE ON THE UPPER SIDE OF 

THE SCOPE

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Xion GmbH Germany 125 304 124T

1028 4111171500800

TELESCOPE, FORWARD OBLIQUE 45 DEGREE, 

ENLARGE VIEW, DIAMETER 4 MM, LENGTH 18 CM, 

AUTOCLAVABLE, WITH CONNECTION FOR THE 

FIBER OPTIC LIGHT CABLE ON THE UPPER SIDE OF 

THE SCOPE

ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LA-002-004

1028 4111171500800

TELESCOPE, FORWARD OBLIQUE 45 DEGREE, 

ENLARGE VIEW, DIAMETER 4 MM, LENGTH 18 CM, 

AUTOCLAVABLE, WITH CONNECTION FOR THE 

FIBER OPTIC LIGHT CABLE ON THE UPPER SIDE OF 

THE SCOPE

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-242-45

1028 4111171500800

TELESCOPE, FORWARD OBLIQUE 45 DEGREE, 

ENLARGE VIEW, DIAMETER 4 MM, LENGTH 18 CM, 

AUTOCLAVABLE, WITH CONNECTION FOR THE 

FIBER OPTIC LIGHT CABLE ON THE UPPER SIDE OF 

THE SCOPE

ITEMIZED each 401985 PROMISE LLC -Orig- SCHÖLLY Germany 21.0101A

1029 4214350004300

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE DIAMETER 3 MM LENGTH 14 

CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 7220AA

1029 4214350004300

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE DIAMETER 3 MM LENGTH 14 

CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany BA-001-010

1029 4214350004300

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE DIAMETER 3 MM LENGTH 14 

CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-232-00

1029 4214350004300

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE DIAMETER 3 MM LENGTH 14 

CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Xion GmbH Germany 125 302 110T

1030 4214350004400

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 30 DEGREE DIAMETER 3 MM LENGTH 

14 CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany LA-003-022

1030 4214350004400

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 30 DEGREE DIAMETER 3 MM LENGTH 

14 CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
401617 Karl Storz Arabia Limited One Perso -Orig- Karl Storz Germany 7220BA

1030 4214350004400

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 30 DEGREE DIAMETER 3 MM LENGTH 

14 CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Xion GmbH Germany 125 302 113T

1030 4214350004400

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD 

TELESCOPE 30 DEGREE DIAMETER 3 MM LENGTH 

14 CM, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
400083

AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-232-30

1031 4111171501000

TELESCOPE, LATERAL 70 DEGREE, ENLARGE VIEW, 

DIAMETER 4 MM, LENGTH 18 CM, AUTOCLAVABLE, 

WITH CONNECTION FOR THE FIBER OPTIC LIGHT 

CABLE ON THE UPPER SIDE OF THE SCOPE

ITEMIZED each 400413 Vision Medical Establishment -Orig- Xion GmbH Germany 125 304 127T

1031 4111171501000

TELESCOPE, LATERAL 70 DEGREE, ENLARGE VIEW, 

DIAMETER 4 MM, LENGTH 18 CM, AUTOCLAVABLE, 

WITH CONNECTION FOR THE FIBER OPTIC LIGHT 

CABLE ON THE UPPER SIDE OF THE SCOPE

ITEMIZED each 400243 Experts Medical Supplies Company -Orig- Stema Germany BA-002-003

1031 4111171501000

TELESCOPE, LATERAL 70 DEGREE, ENLARGE VIEW, 

DIAMETER 4 MM, LENGTH 18 CM, AUTOCLAVABLE, 

WITH CONNECTION FOR THE FIBER OPTIC LIGHT 

CABLE ON THE UPPER SIDE OF THE SCOPE

ITEMIZED each 400083
AL AMIN MEDICAL INSTRUMENT Co. Ltd. -

Orig-
Spiggle and Theis Germany 30-243-70

1031 4111171501000

TELESCOPE, LATERAL 70 DEGREE, ENLARGE VIEW, 

DIAMETER 4 MM, LENGTH 18 CM, AUTOCLAVABLE, 

WITH CONNECTION FOR THE FIBER OPTIC LIGHT 

CABLE ON THE UPPER SIDE OF THE SCOPE

ITEMIZED each 401985 PROMISE LLC -Orig- SCHÖLLY Germany 21.0011A

1032 4229517400200
TIP, RADIOFREQUENCY CHANNELING, CELON 

PROSLEEP PLUS FOR PALATE AND TONGUE BASE
ITEMIZED each 400085 Gulf Medical Co Ltd -Orig- Olympus Germany WB990008

1034 4218154200700
TUBE, ENDOTRACHEAL WITH NERVE STIMULATION 

ELECTRODES, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400259 Tina Medix Technologies Co. -Orig- INOMED Germany 530855, 530856, 530845, 530846, 530847

1034 4218154200700
TUBE, ENDOTRACHEAL WITH NERVE STIMULATION 

ELECTRODES, ASSORTED SIZES
ITEMIZED each 400272 Medtronic Saudi Arabia -Orig- Medtronic USA 8229705, 8229706, 8229707, 8229708, 8229709

35 4214400602500

KIT, MICROPHONE NATURAL PLACEMENT 

INCLUDING COVERS RELATED TO 16 CHANNEL 

ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT ASSORTED SIZE 

BY END USER REQUEST

ITEMIZED Kit CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

36 4214400603800
TOP MICROPHONE COVER RELATED TO 16 

CHANNEL ELECTRODE COCHLEAR IMPLANT
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

38 4229553432300
COIL RELATED TO 16 CHANNEL ELECTRODE 

COCHLEAR IMPLANT
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

71 4215161407500
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 0.6MM 

BLACK
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED
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78 4215161413400
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 0.8MM 

BLACK
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

100 4229162718900
BURR, TAPERED DIAMOND 4MM, CURVED HIGH 

SPEED, FOR RHINOLOGY
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

102 4215161414600
BUR, HI SPEED SINUS BUR TAPERED DIAMOND 70° 

4MM SPEED UP TO 30, 000 RPM, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

103 4229161312000
BUR, CURVED DIAMOND NASAL BUR 3.5MM HIGH 

SPEED, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

256 4229553419300

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY 

HEAT, SIZE 4.75 OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

257 4229553419200

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY 

HEAT, SIZE 4.5 OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

258 4229553419100

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY 

HEAT, SIZE 4.25 OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

259 4229553418900

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY 

HEAT, SIZE 3.75 OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

260 4229553419000

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY 

HEAT, SIZE 4 OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

261 4229553419400

PISTON, NITINOL/FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES 

PROSTHESIS, 0.4 DIAMETER CAN BE CRIMPED BY 

HEAT, SIZE 5 OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

268 4229553418300
PISTON, FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.75 OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

269 4229553418100
PISTON, FLUOROPLASTIC STAPES PROSTHESIS, 0.6 

DIAMETER, SIZE 4.25 OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

275 4229553421400
PISTON, PLATINUM/TITANIUM STAPES PROSTHESIS, 

SIZE 5 OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

331 4214353000100
"COTTON EAR DAMS FOR EARMOLD IMPRESSIONS 

ASSORTED SIZE, AS REQUESTED BY END USER"
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

384 4214351700200

ELECTRODES, SINGLE USE TYMPANIC MEMBRANE, 

FOR ECHOG COMPATIBLE WITH END USER 

EQUIPMENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

410 4221170501800

"HEARING AID, CROS BEHIND-THE-EAR, PEDIATRIC 

(INDICATOR LIGHT), INTEGRATED RECEIVER TO 

DIRECTLY CONNECT TO ROGER WIRELESS 

SYSTEMS OR PROVIDE NEEDED REQUIREMENT 

FOR CONNECTION, WIRELESS DIRECT 

CONNECTIVITY TO SMART DEVICES, IP68 OR 

HIGHER. BATTERY SIZE 312 OR 13 OR 

RECHARGEABLE, COLOR AND BATTERY TYPE TO 

BE ORDERED BASED ON END USER 

REQUEST/NEED, CAN BE REQUESTED AS BICROS IF 

NEEDED."

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

428 4229350302700

MAGNIFIER LENS FOR LIGHTED CURETTES - 

COMPATIBLE WITH END USER CURETTES FOR 

CERUMEN MANAGEMENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

437 4218242700100

PAPER ROLL FOR TYMPANOMETRY 

TESTINGAPPROXIMATELY 25 METERS IN 

LENGTHCOMPATIBLE WITH END USER EQUIPMENT.

ITEMIZED Role CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

498 4221190500500
"CUP, FOR FENESTRATED TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE 

UNIVERSAL SIZE"
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

514 4111571500400

 SET, ORO-TRACHEAL INJECTOR INSTRUMENT, 

INCLUDING STRAIGHT AND CURVED CANNULA AND 

SYRINGE HANDLE 

ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

517 4227190407400

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE PEDIATRIC EXTRA LONG 

WITH ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE UNCUFFED 

STERILE ID 2.5 MM, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

518 4227191522600

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE PEDIATRIC EXTRA LONG 

WITH ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE UNCUFFED 

STERILE ID 5.5 MM, STERILE"

ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

534 4227190411700

 TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE ADULT CUFFED 

UNFENESTRATED ID-IC 4MM WITH SUBGLOTTIC 

SUCTION 

ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

565 4227190412900

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFED, 

UNFENESTRATED, ID-IC 9.0 MM, OD ( 10.5 - 13.8 MM 

), TOTAL LENGTH ( 78 - 82 MM), WITH DISPOSABLE 

INNER CANNULA, STERILE"

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

590 4227190416200

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, ADULT, CUFFLESS, 

UNFENESTRATED WITH REUSABLE INNER 

CANNULA, ID-IC 9.0 MM, EXTENDED LENGTH, 

STERILE

ITEMIZED Tube CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

609 4227190407700

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, NON-

ADJUSTABLE, CUFFED, PEDIATRIC, STERILE, ID 

6.0MM, OD ( 8.4 - 8.6 MM ), TOTAL LENGTH ( 53 - 55 

MM ), STERILE"

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

617 4227191506200

"TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, EXTRA LONG, WITH 

ADJUSTABLE NECK FLANGE, CUFFED, ID 6.0 MM, 

STERILE"

ITEMIZED Tube CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

651 4215161413900  "TUBE, LASER SHIELD ENDOTRACHEAL ID 7MM" ITEMIZED  ST  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

652 4214400100500

 ACCESSORY, BONE ANCHORED HEARING AID, 

DRILL GUIDE, OTOLOGIC, 3 + 4 MM, CONICAL, 

REMOVABLE SPACER, DRILL DIFFERENT DEPTHS, 

FOR BAHA ATTRACT SYSTEM SURGERY, COCHLEAR 

ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

656 4229162718800  BUR, OTO-FLEX, CRURA SAW, 0.75MM ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

657 4215161413200
BUR, OTOLOGY SKEETER OR EQUIVALENT, 0.75MM 

BLACK
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

658 4214353300100 CASSETTE, CORE, IRRIGATION ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

663 4214351900000  EAR HEAD BANDAGE, ASSORTED SIZES, STERILE ITEMIZED  ST  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

678 4214351300600
FORCEPS, HARTMANN EAR DRESSING, SLENDER, 

WORKING LENGTH 6 CM
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

695 4229163201700
KNIFE, POLITZER EAR, DELICATE, ANGULAR, 

WORKING LENGTH 7.5 CM
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

697 4229163202000
KNIFE, SICKLE, FOR EAR SURGERY ASSORTED 

LENGTH, ANGLED AND SIZE
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

703 4229351504600
"MICROSUCTION, OTOLOGY, ASSORTED 

DIAMETERS AND LENGTH, REUSABLE"
ITEMIZED

items 

(Pieces)
CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

705 4214350700000 PACK, EAR PACK STRIPS ASSORTED SIZES ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

708 4214350000500
PATCH, PRECUT SPHERICAL DISCS, HYALURONIC 

ACID FOR TYMPANOPLASTY
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

711 4229270400100
PICK, FOR EAR SURGERY ASSORTED ANGLES, 

LENGTH AND DIAMETER
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

717 4229553414400

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

HYDROXYAPATITE HEAD/ TITANIUM SHAFT, SIZE 2 

MM (READY MADE AS SINGLE UNIT) OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

719 4229553413600

PROSTHESIS, PARTIAL OSSICULAR REPLACEMENT, 

TITANIUM, WITH FLEXIBLE NECK ADJUSTABLE 

LENGTH WITH DISPOSABLE SIZER (READY MADE AS 

SINGLE UNIT) OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

748 4214352100400 WAGNER EAR HOOK, SIZE 1, LENGTH 15.5 ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

749 4229240500100
 WIDENING DRILL WITH COUNTERSINK 4MM, OR 

EQUIVALENT 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

752 4229230100600
 BENDING TOOL, FOR MALLEABLE NASAL 

INSTRUMENTS 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

763 4110410000800  COLLECTOR, SINUS SECRETION ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

779 4229490820400

FORCEPS, FRONTAL SINUS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

WITH EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, TISSUE SPARING, 60 

DEGREE UPTURNED, 1.5 MM WIDTH OF CUT, 

BACKWARD OPENING, WITH CLEANING 

CONNECTOR, 13 CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

780 4229490820500

FORCEPS, FRONTAL SINUS, THROUGH-CUTTING, 

WITH EXTRA FINE FLAT JAWS, TISSUE SPARING, 60 

DEGREE UPTURNED, 1.5 MM WIDTH OF CUT, LEFT 

SIDE OPENING, WITH CLEANING CONNECTOR, 13 

CM LENGTH

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

799 4229490824800
FORCEPS, NASAL SERRATED, WORKING LENGTH 

11 CM
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

803 4229163201900
KNIFE, ROUND, VERTICAL CUTTING, 3.5 X 2.5 MM, 

LENGTH 18 CM
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

804 4229180244300 LUSK MICRO BITE OR EQUIVALENT, 45 DEGREE ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

805 4229180244400 LUSK MICRO BITE OR EQUIVALENT, STRAIGHT ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

806 4214350304800
 NASAL PACK, WITH INFLATABLE BALLOON WITH 

AIRWAY, ASSORTED SIZE 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

835 4231240202000
SPLINT, INTRANASAL, CHITOSAN, HEMOSTAT 

DRESSING, 1.5 X 5.1 CM, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

836 4231240202100
SPLINT, INTRANASAL, CHITOSAN, HEMOSTAT 

DRESSING, 1.8 X 8 CM, OR EQUIVALENT
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

850 4227191542200

ADHESIVE, SOFT TRACHEOSTOMA SEAL 

HYDROCOLLOID MATERIAL USED FOR SORE OR 

IRRITATED OR RADIATED SKIN, WITH HEAT 

MOISTURE EXCHANGER ROUND, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

851 4227191542100

ADHESIVE, SOFT TRACHEOSTOMA SEAL 

HYDROCOLLOID MATERIAL USED FOR SORE OR 

IRRITATED SKIN, WITH HEAT MOISTURE 

EXCHANGER OVAL, OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

854 4221190000400
 BAGS MINI MESH FOR CHEWING TRAINING BPA 

FREE 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

877 4227192900600

DILATOR, TRACHEOESOPHAGEAL PUNCTURE (THE 

SIZE CAN BE INCREASED FROM 15 FR TO 24 FR IN 

ONE DEVICE), OR EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

878 4221171104800

ELECTROLARYNX, FOR COMMUNICATION, 

PRESSURE-SENSITIVE BUTTON FOR NATURAL 

EXPRESSION, MASCULINE OR FEMININE VOICING 

OPTIONS WITH PITCH ADJUSTMENT, WITH 

MULTIPLE EASY-SET MODES FOR MONOTONE OR 

VARIABLE PITCH SELECTIONS, UNIQUE WHISPER 

MODE

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

881 4223180801000

 "FEEDING BOTTLE, FOR CLEFT LIP AND PALATE 

BABIES, SQUEEZABLE, ONE – WAY DESIGN WITH 

DIFFERENT FLOW, 80 ML OR LARGER." 

ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

882 4227193200100
 FENESTRATION PUNCH, FOR LARYNGECTOMY 

TUBES 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

894 4214352600000

MIRROR, LARYNGECTOMY LIGHTED EXTRA-LARGE 

9 INCHES DIAMETER, HIGH POWERED MAGNIFYING, 

LIGHTED RING FOR EVENLY ILLUMINATED 

REFLECTION .

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

896 4223180700400
 "NIPPLE, Y-CUT, DESIGNED TO FIT ALL BOTTLES, 

CAN FIT ANY READY TO USE BOTTLES" 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

906 4231151205600
"SKIN BARRIER, TO HUMIDIFY AND PROTECT 

TRACHEOSOPGHEGEAL PUNCTURE"
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

909 4221171105700

"SPEAKING VALVE, ONE-WAY BALL VALVE LOW 

AIRFLOW RESISTANCE, CAN ATTACH TO HME, 

ASSORTED COLORS"

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

919 4227193200500

"TUBE HOLDER, FOR LARYNGECTOMY TUBE AND 

TRACHEOSTOMA BUTTON WITH INTEGRATED CLIP 

CONNECTORS"

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

932 4111171500400  BRIDGE, TELESCOPE BRIDGE, DIFFERENT SIZES ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

937 4229680706200
FORCEPS, ALLIGATOR LARYNGEAL, CURVED TO 

LEFT. JAWS: 8.6MM X 0.6MM. LENGTH 22CM
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

938 4229680706300
FORCEPS, ALLIGATOR LARYNGEAL, CURVED TO 

RIGHT. JAWS: 8.6MM X 0.6MM. LENGTH 22CM
ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

947 4229680708300

FORCEPS, MICRO MINI ALLIGATOR LARYNGEAL, 

CURVED TO LEFT. JAWS: 6.55MM X 0.42MM. LENGTH 

22CM

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION
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TENDER NUMBER: NPT0033/25

TENDER NAME:ENT TENDER
PRELIMINARY RESULT

948 4229680708400

FORCEPS, MICRO MINI ALLIGATOR LARYNGEAL, 

CURVED TO RIGHT. JAWS: 6.55MM X 0.42MM. 

LENGTH 22CM

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

950 4229553502400

 INJECTABLE IMPLANT, CALCIUM 

HYDROXYLAPATITE, FOR VOCAL CORD 

MEDIALIZATION 

ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

951 4229553502800
 INJECTABLE IMPLANT HYALURONIC ACID FOR 

VOCAL CORD MEDIALIZATION 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

952 4229590900000
 KEEL, MONTGOMERY LARYNGEAL, ASSORTED 

SIZES 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

978 4229631800200

 ROBERTS-JESBERG ESOPHAGOSCOPE, 

ASSORTED SIZES, LENGTHS WITH NECESSARY 

ACCESSORIES 

ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

981 4229590900200
 STENT, MONTGOMERY LARYNGEAL, ASSORTED 

SIZES 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

982 4229590900300  STENT, RUTTER SUPRA STOMAL, ASSORTED SIZES ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

986 4229190100700

 SUPPORT TABLE, GOTTINGEN MODEL, FOR 

LARYNGOSCOPE HOLDER, INCLUDING SWIVEL ARM 

WITH MOVABLE PLATE, HOLDING ROD FOR HEIGHT 

ADJUSTMENT, ATTACHMENT BLOCKS 

ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

989 4229632301800

TELESCOPE, HOPKINS STRAIGHT FORWARD, 0 

DEGREE DIAMETER 2.7MM LENGTH 18 CM, OR 

EQUIVALENT

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

990 4229350106600
 TUBE, INSULATED SUCTION COAGULATOR, 

LENGTH 21CM, FOR LARYNGOLOGY 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

991 4229350106700
 TUBE, INSULATED SUCTION COAGULATOR, 

LENGTH 23CM, FOR LARYNGOLOGY 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

992 4229350106800
 TUBE, INSULATED SUCTION COAGULATOR, 

LENGTH 30-36CM, FOR LARYNGOLOGY 
ITEMIZED  EA  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

999 4214350002000
 CATHETER, BALLOON, FOR SIALENDOSCOPE, 

ASSORTED DIAMETERS 
ITEMIZED  ST  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

1000 4214350002100 DILATOR, FOR SALIVARY DUCT, ASSORTED SIZES ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED NO BID ACCEPTED

1011 4214350002500
 GUIDE WIRE, FOR SIALENDOSCOPE, ASSORTED 

DIAMETERS 
ITEMIZED  ST  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

1014 4214350002700
 MINIATURE STRAIGHT FORWARD SIALENDOSCOPE 

TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE ASSORTED DIAMETERS 
ITEMIZED  ST  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation  No Quotation 

1016 4214350003100 PROBES, FOR SALIVARY DUCT, ASSORTED SIZES ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

1027 4111171500100

TELESCOPE, FORWARD OBLIQUE 30 DEGREE, 

ENLARGE VIEW, DIAMETER 4 MM, LENGTH 18 CM, 

AUTOCLAVABLE, WITH CONNECTION FOR THE 

FIBER OPTIC LIGHT CABLE ON THE UPPER SIDE OF 

THE SCOPE

ITEMIZED each CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION

1033 4214350006800 VESSEL CLAMP APPLIER ITEMIZED
items 

(Pieces)
CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED DUE TO DUPLICATION
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